## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6917076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VERIZON MEDIA INC.	08/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VERIZON PATENT AND LICENSING INC.
Street Address:	ONE VERIZON WAY
City:	BASKING RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17164663
Application Number:	17337504
Application Number:	17337774

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH R. PALMIERI Address Line 1: ONE VERIZON WAY

Address Line 4: BASKING RIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07920

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Palmieri/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2021

**Total Attachments: 129** 

source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page1.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page2.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page3.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page4.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page5.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page6.tif

PATENT 506870255 REEL: 057518 FRAME: 0820

```
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page7.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page8.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page9.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page10.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page11.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page12.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page13.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page14.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page15.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page16.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page17.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page18.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page19.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page20.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page21.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page22.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page23.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page24.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page25.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page26.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page27.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page28.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page29.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page30.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page31.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page32.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page33.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page34.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page35.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page36.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page37.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page38.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page39.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page40.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page41.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page42.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page43.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page44.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page45.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page46.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page47.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page48.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page49.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page50.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page51.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page52.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page53.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page54.tif
```

PATENT REEL: 057518 FRAME: 0821 source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page55.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page56.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page57.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page58.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page59.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page60.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page61.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page62.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page63.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page64.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page65.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page66.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page67.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page68.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page69.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page70.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page71.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page72.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page73.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page74.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page75.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page76.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page77.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page78.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page79.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page80.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page81.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page82.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page83.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page84.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page85.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page86.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page87.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page88.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page89.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page90.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page91.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page92.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page93.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page94.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page95.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page96.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page97.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page98.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page99.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page100.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page101.tif source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page102.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057518 FRAME: 0822

source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page103.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page104.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page105.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page106.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page107.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page108.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page109.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page110.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page111.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page112.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page113.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page114.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page115.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page116.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page117.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page118.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page119.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page120.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page121.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page122.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page123.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page124.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page125.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page126.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page127.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page128.tif
source=Assignment - Verizon Media Inc. to VPLI - 2021-08-01#page129.tif

PATENT REEL: 057518 FRAME: 0823

### Patent Assignment Agreement

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is effective as of August 1, 2021 (the "Effective Date") by and between Verizon Media Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 USA. Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party." Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in that certain Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of May 2, 2021 by and among Verizon Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation, Verizon Business International Holdings B.V., a private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap) organized under the laws of the Netherlands, on the one hand, and College Parent, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, on the other hand (the "Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in, to and under all Patents (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) included in the Excluded Assets (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A and the inventions and improvements described therein (collectively, the "Assigned Patents"), and the Parties wish to record such acquisition in the applicable governmental authorities in any applicable jurisdiction;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing. Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- Assignee, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents in the United States and throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and completely as by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, including, without limitation, (a) any reissues, renewals, revisions, divisionals, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, patent disclosures, extensions and reexaminations, and foreign equivalents thereof, (b) all patents that issue from the patent applications included in the Assigned Patents, (c) all rights therein provided by the laws of the United States or any foreign country, multinational treaties or conventions (including, without limitation, the right to claim priority to any of the Assigned Patents), (d) all rights to apply for, prosecute and obtain patents and industrial design registrations in respect of any of the inventions to the extent fully supported by the Assigned Patents throughout the world, and (e) all other rights in the foregoing (including, without limitation, the right to collect royalties and proceeds in connection therewith), and all rights and remedies (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages, profits and any other remedy) for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation relating to any of the foregoing, together with any priority right that may arise from any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation) requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor shall deliver to Assignee, in a manner mutually agreed upon by the Parties, all tangible (including electronic) records for the Assigned Patents within Assignor's possession or control (including ribbon copies and prosecution histories).
- 4. Assignor hereby appoints Assignor as Assignor's attorney-in-fact (such appointment being irrevocable and coupled with the interest in the Assigned Patents), with full authority in the place and stead of Assignor and in the name of Assignor from time to take any action and to execute any document

which Assignee may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Assignment, including the execution and filing of confirmatory assignments, powers of attorney, declarations of transfer, or other documents relative to any of the Assigned Patents where permitted by law.

- 5. This Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor to Assignee for the purpose of recording this Assignment with any applicable governmental authorities, and the Parties hereby authorize any such governmental authorities to record this Assignment.
- 6. This Assignment and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 7. This Assignment and all disputes or controversies arising out of or relating to this Assignment or the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, (i) the laws of the United States and other relevant jurisdictions in respect of intellectual property issues and (ii) in all other respects, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to applicable principles of conflicts of law to the extent that the application of the laws of another jurisdiction would be required thereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Follows]

Page 2 of 129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assigner and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

# ASSIGNOR:

Venizoo Media Inc.

Name: Abigail Harris-Deans Title: Assistant Secretary

**Date**: 12 శుత్రంగా 2021

# ASSIGNEE:

Verizon Patent and Licensing Inc.

By: Z/A Name: Neer Gug/a Title:

Date:

AUGUST 13,2021

# Schedule A

[see following pages]

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10003US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING USER-GENERATED CONTENT	61752867	2013/01/15			
MGA10003US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING AND DISPLAYING USER-GENERATED CONTENT	14155199	2014/01/14	20140201201	9542458	2017/01/10
MGA10004US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING IMAGING TO AUTHENTICATE ONLINE USERS	13840839	2013/03/15	20140282961	9130929	2015/09/08
MGA10004US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING IMAGING TO AUTHENTICATE ONLINE USERS	14813214	2015/07/30	20150341344	9923885	2018/03/20
MGA10004US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING IMAGING TO AUTHENTICATE ONLINE USERS	15883595	2018/01/30	20180159847	10708257	2020/07/07
MGA10004US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR USING IMAGING TO AUTHENTICATE ONLINE USERS	16896393	2020/06/09	20200304491		
MGA10005US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING AUDIO FEEDS	13794185	2013/03/11	20140258467	9083674	2015/07/14
MGA10005US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING AUDIO FEEDS	14736461	2015/06/11	20150278352	9514224	2016/12/06
MGA10005US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING AUDIO FEEDS	15340352	2016/11/01	20170046429	10614123	2020/04/07
MGA10005US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SHARING AUDIO FEEDS	16804488	2020/02/28	20200201903		
MGA10007US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REQUESTING ELECTRONIC PROGRAMMING CONTENT THROUGH INTERNET CONTENT OR ADVERTISING	13840873	2013/03/15	20140282742	9854311	2017/12/26

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10007US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REQUESTING ELECTRONIC PROGRAMMING CONTENT THROUGH INTERNET CONTENT	15819433	2017/11/21	20180091861	10165328	2018/12/25
MGA10007US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REQUESTING ELECTRONIC PROGRAMMING CONTENT THROUGH INTERNET CONTENT	16196213	2018/11/20	20190090022	10750242	2020/08/18
MGA10007US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REQUESTING ELECTRONIC PROGRAMMING CONTENT THROUGH INTERNET CONTENT	16926048	2020/07/10	20200344528		
MGA10010US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING AUGMENTED REALITY TARGET DATA AT USER DEVICES	13953459	2013/07/29	20150032838	9374438	2016/06/21
MGA10010US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING AUGMENTED REALITY TARGET DATA AT USER DEVICES	15158655	2016/05/19	20160261703	9553946	2017/01/24
MGA10010US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING AUGMENTED REALITY TARGET DATA AT USER DEVICES	15376877	2016/12/13	20170094007	10075552	2018/09/11
MGA10010US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING AUGMENTED REALITY TARGET DATA AT USER DEVICES	16059785	2018/08/09	20180352048	10284676	2019/05/07
MGA10010US04	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CACHING AUGMENTED REALITY TARGET DATA AT USER DEVICES	16363189	2019/03/25	20190222664	10735547	2020/08/04

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10011US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING MOBILE MAPPING SERVICES INCLUDING TRIP PREDICTION AND ROUTE RECOMMENDATION	13906078	2013/05/30	20140358437	9803990	2017/10/31
MGA10011US01	US	Allowed	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING MOBILE MAPPING SERVICES INCLUDING TRIP PREDICTION AND ROUTE RECOMMENDATION	15715313	2017/09/26	20180017401		
MGA10013US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCED BANDWIDTH DATA TRANSMISSION BETWEEN NETWORK CONNECTED DEVICES	13929511	2013/06/27	20150006676	9232022	2016/01/05
MGA10013US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCED BANDWIDTH DATA TRANSMISSION BETWEEN NETWORK CONNECTED DEVICES	14953578	2015/11/30	20160156571	9515959	2016/12/06
MGA10015US00	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTI-LAYER USER CONTENT NAVIGATION	13925292	2013/06/24	20140380246		
MGA10017US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING RESETTING OF USER ONLINE IDENTITIES OR ACCOUNTS	14013972	2013/08/29	20150067804	9386011	2016/07/05
MGA10017US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING RESETTING OF USER ONLINE IDENTITIES OR ACCOUNTS	15169234	2016/05/31	20160277371	10142302	2018/11/27
MGA10017US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING RESETTING OF USER ONLINE IDENTITIES OR ACCOUNTS	16167119	2018/10/22	20190058699	10554639	2020/02/04

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10017US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING RESETTING OF USER ONLINE IDENTITIES OR ACCOUNTS	16725813	2019/12/23	20200137033		
MGA10018US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING NETWORK TRAFFIC BETWEEN SERVERS BASED ON ELEMENTS IN CLIENT PACKETS	14026477	2013/09/13	20150081762	9461922	2016/10/04
MGA10019US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE DATA-LINKED TELECOMMUNICATIONS DECISIONS AND DISTRIBUTION	14957961	2015/12/03		9374464	2016/06/21
MGA10019US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE DATA-LINKED TELECOMMUNICATIONS DECISIONING AND DISTRIBUTION	15159080	2016/05/19		10645220	2020/05/05
MGA10019US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ONLINE DATA-LINKED TELECOMMUNICATIONS DECISIONING AND DISTRIBUTION	16836088	2020/03/31	20200228651		
MGA10021US00	US	Expired	PASSIVE POPULATION OF BUDDY LIST FROM A CONTACT LIST	60549937	2004/03/05			
MGA10021US01	US	Issued	ANNOUNCING NEW USERS OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM TO EXISTING USERS	11015476	2004/12/20	20070250566	8635273	2014/01/21
MGA10021US02	US	Issued	ANNOUNCING NEW USERS OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM TO EXISTING USERS	14104878	2013/12/12	20140108546	9413699	2016/08/09

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10021US03	US	Issued	ANNOUNCING NEW USERS OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM TO EXISTING USERS	15198091	2016/06/30	20160308820	9948599	2018/04/17
MGA10021US04	US	Issued	ANNOUNCING NEW USERS OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM TO EXISTING USERS	15912660	2018/03/06	20180198753	10587570	2020/03/10
MGA10021US05	US	Pending	ANNOUNCING NEW USERS OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM TO EXISTING USERS	16669744	2019/10/31	20200067874		
MGA10022US00	US	Expired	SHARING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION	60552718	2004/03/15			
MGA10022US01	US	Issued	SHARING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION	11079522	2005/03/15	20050216300	8538895	2013/09/17
MGA10022US02	US	Issued	SHARING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION	13967138	2013/08/14	20140047029	8812407	2014/08/19
MGA10022US03	US	Issued	SHARING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION	14330897	2014/07/14	20140324980	10021151	2018/07/10
MGA10022US04	US	Issued	PASSIVELY POPULATING A PARTICIPANT LIST WITH KNOWN CONTACTS	11015423	2004/12/20	20050198131	8898239	2014/11/25
MGA10022US05	US	Abando ned	PASSIVELY POPULATING A PARTICIPANT LIST WITH KNOWN CONTACTS	14518805	2014/10/20	20150039696		
MGA10022US06	US	Issued	SHARING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION	16005066	2018/06/11	20180337965	10911502	2021/02/02
MGA10022US07	US	Pending	SHARING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION	17137013	2020/12/29	20210120052		
MGA10024US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ONLINE INTERFACES FOR HEIRARCHICALLY ARRANGED USER GENERATED CONTENT	61865458	2013/08/13			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10034US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ONLINE INTERFACES FOR HIERARCHICALLY ARRANGED USER-GENERATED CONTENT	14453812	2014/08/07	20150052421	9864814	2018/01/09
MGA10034US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ONLINE INTERFACES FOR HIERARCHICALLY ARRANGED USER-GENERATED CONTENT	15827714	2017/11/30	20180121561	10324999	2019/06/18
MGA10034US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ONLINE INTERFACES FOR HIERARCHICALLY ARRANGED USER-GENERATED CONTENT	16402856	2019/05/03	20190258692		
MGA10035US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	14083035	2013/11/18	20150141055	9084082	2015/07/14
MGA10035US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	14736561	2015/06/11	20150281894	9167383	2015/10/20
MGA10035US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	14851489	2015/09/11	20160007153	9307362	2016/04/05
MGA10035US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	15051705	2016/02/24	20160174033	9712965	2017/07/18
MGA10035US04	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	15624256	2017/06/15	20170311122	10182310	2019/01/15

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10035US05	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	16211979	2018/12/06	20190110160	10791416	2020/09/29
MGA10036US00	US	Pending	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPLAYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT TO INDIVIDUALS IN GEOGRAPHIC ZONE HAVING INNER BOUNDARY	14163799	2014/01/24	20150213496		
MGA10036US01	US	Pending	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPLAYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT TO INDIVIDUALS IN GEOGRAPHIC ZONE HAVING INNER BOUNDARY	17112866	2020/12/04			
MGA10037US00	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMICALLY DETERMINING PROMOTIONS ASSOCIATED WITH DIGITAL COUPONS	14226002	2014/03/26	20150278864		
MGA10039US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON ELECTRONIC CONTENT CONSUMPTION ASSOCIATED WITH A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	14194108	2014/02/28	20150249632	9325654	2016/04/26
MGA10039US01	US	Allowed	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING BASED ON ELECTRONIC CONTENT CONSUMPTION ASSOCIATED WITH A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	15075367	2016/03/21	20160275557		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10040US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION AND TIME	14219554	2014/03/19	20150271630	9749781	2017/08/29
MGA10040US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION AND TIME	15656507	2017/07/21	20170325058	9918188	2018/03/13
MGA10040US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION AND TIME	15882681	2018/01/29	20180152808	10075809	2018/09/11
MGA10040US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION AND TIME	16059688	2018/08/09	20180352371	10834698	2020/11/10
MGA10040US04	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION AND TIME	17038699	2020/09/30	20210014826		
MGA10041US00	US	Issued	DETERMINING LOAD STATE OF REMOTE SYSTEMS USING DELAY AND PACKET LOSS RATE	14247880	2014/04/08	20150288590	9426215	2016/08/23
MGA10041US01	US	Issued	DETERMINING LOAD STATE OF REMOTE SYSTEMS USING DELAY AND PACKET LOSS RATE	15211081	2016/07/15	20160330275	9936006	2018/04/03
MGA10041US02	US	Issued	DETERMINING LOAD STATE OF REMOTE SYSTEMS USING DELAY AND PACKET LOSS RATE	15901237	2018/02/21	20180191819	10362100	2019/07/23
MGA10041US03	US	Issued	DETERMINING LOAD STATE OF REMOTE SYSTEMS USING DELAY AND PACKET LOSS RATE	16438176	2019/06/11	20190297140	10979491	2021/04/13
MGA10041US04	US	Pending	DETERMINING LOAD STATE OF REMOTE SYSTEMS USING DELAY AND PACKET LOSS RATE	17197776	2021/03/10			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10042US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEPLOYING DYNAMIC GEO- FENCES BASED ON CONTENT CONSUMPTION LEVELS IN A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	14283932	2014/05/21	20150341747	9584968	2017/02/28
MGA10042US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEPLOYING DYNAMIC GEO- FENCES BASED ON CONTENT CONSUMPTION LEVELS IN A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	15381607	2016/12/16	20170150312	9712970	2017/07/18
MGA10042US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEPLOYING DYNAMIC GEO- FENCES BASED ON CONTENT CONSUMPTION LEVELS IN A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	15623013	2017/06/14	20170289756	10820145	2020/10/27
MGA10042US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DEPLOYING DYNAMIC GEO- FENCES BASED ON CONTENT CONSUMPTION LEVELS IN A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	17026786	2020/09/21	20210006937		
MGA10054US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATION-BASED AUTHENTICATION	14201248	2014/03/07	20150256973	9525972	2016/12/20
MGA10054US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATION-BASED AUTHENTICATION	15350704	2016/11/14	20170063829	9866544	2018/01/09
MGA10054US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATION-BASED AUTHENTICATION	15827916	2017/11/30	20180091493	10237261	2019/03/19
MGA10054US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATION-BASED AUTHENTICATION	16268196	2019/02/05	20190173865	10862882	2020/12/08

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10054US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATION-BASED AUTHENTICATION	17088009	2020/11/03			
MGA10055US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A SECONDARY WEBSITE WITH MIRRORED CONTENT FOR AUTOMATIC FAILOVER	61946359	2014/02/28			
MGA10055US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A SECONDARY WEBSITE WITH MIRRORED CONTENT FOR AUTOMATIC FAILOVER	14613590	2015/02/04	20150248337	9588854	2017/03/07
MGA10058US00	US	Issued	ENTITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM	13205585	2011/08/08		9202176	2015/12/01
MGA10058US01	US	Issued	ENTITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM	14926059	2015/10/29	20160048773	9558456	2017/01/31
MGA10058US02	US	Issued	ENTITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM	15381253	2016/12/16	20170098173	10984339	2021/04/20
MGA10058US03	US	Pending	ENTITY ANALYSIS SYSTEM	17199691	2021/03/12			
MGA10062US00	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING AND REFINING MESSAGE NOTIFICATION TIMING	14300866	2014/06/10	20150358766		
MGA10063US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENABLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS VISITED BY MOBILE DEVICE USERS	14322313	2014/07/02	20160005077	10565619	2020/02/18
MGA10063US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ENABLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATIONS VISITED BY MOBILE DEVICE USERS	16737085	2020/01/08	20200143421		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10066US00	US	Allowed	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EVALUATING THE DISPLAY OF ELECTRONIC CONTENT TO INDIVIDUALS IN GEOGRAPHIC ZONE HAVING INNER BOUNDARY	14310874	2014/06/20	20150371270		
MGA10079US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC MOBILE PRINTING BASED ON SCHEDULED EVENTS	14341208	2014/07/25		9025192	2015/05/05
MGA10079US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC MOBILE PRINTING BASED ON SCHEDULED EVENTS	14675976	2015/04/01	20160026420	9417832	2016/08/16
MGA10079US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC MOBILE PRINTING BASED ON SCHEDULED EVENTS	15211529	2016/07/15	20160321019	9671986	2017/06/06
MGA10082US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DIRECTLY RESPONDING TO DISTRIBUTED NETWORK TRAFFIC	14483317	2014/09/11	20160080259	10516608	2019/12/24
MGA10082US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DIRECTLY RESPONDING TO DISTRIBUTED NETWORK TRAFFIC	16685428	2019/11/15	20200084149	10812381	2020/10/20
MGA10082US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DIRECTLY RESPONDING TO DISTRIBUTED NETWORK TRAFFIC	17028323	2020/09/22	20210006493		
MGA10097US00	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING, EVALUATING, AND DISPLAYING USER INPUT WITH PUBLISHING CONTENT.	14562941	2014/12/08	20160162500		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10102US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC CONNECTION PATHS FOR DEVICES CONNECTED TO COMPUTER NETWORKS	14549248	2014/11/20	20160150024	10447590	2019/10/15
MGA10102US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC CONNECTION PATHS FOR DEVICES CONNECTED TO COMPUTER NETWORKS	16560532	2019/09/04	20200007444		
MGA10104US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORKING SERVICE FUNCTION CHAINING	14564844	2014/12/09	20160164776	9866472	2018/01/09
MGA10104US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORKING SERVICE FUNCTION CHAINING	15827807	2017/11/30	20180083865	10630578	2020/04/21
MGA10104US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORKING SERVICE FUNCTION CHAINING	16819346	2020/03/16	20200220807		
MGA10109US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A TOPOLOGY OF A NETWORK COMPRISING A PLURALITY OF INTERMEDIARY DEVICES AND PATHS	14642280	2015/03/09	20160269245	10355937	2019/07/16
MGA10109US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A TOPOLOGY OF A NETWORK COMPRISING A PLURALITY OF INTERMEDIARY DEVICES AND PATHS	16425541	2019/05/29	20190280941		
MGA10113US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR STORING AND SHARING TELEPHONE CALL DATA USING ONLINE ADVERTISING SYSTEMS	14867920	2015/09/28		10679248	2020/06/09

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10121US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VERIFYING GEOLOCATION DATA OF AN ELECTRONIC CONTENT REQUEST FROM A MOBILE DEVICE	15196687	2016/06/29		9820255	2017/11/14
MGA10121US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VERIFYING GEOLOCATION DATA OF AN ELECTRONIC CONTENT REQUEST FROM A MOBILE DEVICE	15730339	2017/10/11		10687301	2020/06/16
MGA10121US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VERIFYING GEOLOCATION DATA OF AN ELECTRONIC CONTENT REQUEST FROM A MOBILE DEVICE	16902020	2020/06/15	20200314599		
MGA10123US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND SOFTWARE FOR DETECTING AN OBJECT IN AN IMAGE	61801788	2013/03/15			
MGA10123US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND SOFTWARE FOR DETECTING AN OBJECT IN AN IMAGE	14213347	2014/03/14	20140270374	9262671	2016/02/16
MGA10128US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESENTING ELECTRONIC MEDIA ASSETS	15395035	2016/12/30	20180192133	10123080	2018/11/06
MGA10128US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESENTING ELECTRONIC MEDIA ASSETS	16151560	2018/10/04	20190037274	10728621	2020/07/28
MGA10128US02	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESENTING ELECTRONIC MEDIA ASSETS	16912532	2020/06/25	20200329277		
MGA10129US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRACKING DEVICE IDS FOR VIRTUALIZED APPLICATIONS	62422960	2016/11/16			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA10129US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRACKING DEVICE IDS FOR VIRTUALIZED APPLICATIONS	15810486	2017/11/13	20180139297		
MGA10131US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR STREAMING MEDIA MENU TEMPLATES	15473874	2017/03/30	20180288465	10958968	2021/03/23
MGA10131US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR STREAMING MEDIA MENU TEMPLATES	17179644	2021/02/19			
MGA10135US00	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VIDEO CONTENT RESTRICTION CATEGORIZATION AND EVALUATION	15637632	2017/06/29	20190005203		
MGA10145US00	US	Issued	GENERAL PROPERTY HIERARCHY SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR WEB APPLICATIONS	14046740	2013/10/04	20150100600	9588785	2017/03/07
MGA10154US00	US	Expired	AIRFLOW DEVICE FOR ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS AND RELATED METHODS OF USE	61824115	2013/05/16			
MGA10155US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR HARVESTING EXCESS ENERGY FROM COMPUTER SYSTEMS	62068215	2014/10/24			
MGA10157US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A DRONE ADVERTISING PLATFORM	62201368	2015/08/05			
MGA10158US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LIVE MULTI-MEDIA BROADCASTING AND EDITING	62236082	2015/10/01			
MGA10159US00	US	Abando ned	HANDHELD CLIENT FRAMEWORK SYSTEM	10195903	2002/07/15	20040015537		
MGA10159US01	US	Issued	HANDHELD CLIENT FRAMEWORK SYSTEM	12251275	2008/10/14	20090259714	8200745	2012/06/12
MGA20000US00	US	Expired	INTERNET CONTENT PROVIDER	60068868	1997/12/24			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20000US01	US	Expired	INTERNET CONTENT PROVIDER	60070617	1998/01/06			
MGA20000US02	US	Issued	ASYNCHRONOUS DATA PROTOCOL	09582297	1998/12/22		9009345	2015/04/14
MGA20000US03	US	Expired	ASYNCHRONOUS DATA PROTOCOL	14663484	2015/03/20	20150195339	9894139	2018/02/13
MGA20000US04	US	Expired	LOCALIZATION OF CLIENTS AND SERVERS	09582261	1998/12/22		7260094	2007/08/21
MGA20000US05	US	Expired	LOCALIZATION OF CLIENTS AND SERVERS	11838772	2007/08/14	20070280229	7962570	2011/06/14
MGA20003US00	US	Expired	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	60315712	2001/08/30			
MGA20003US01	US	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	10231445	2002/08/30		7349700	2008/03/25
MGA20003US02	US	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	12053967	2008/03/24		7502608	2009/03/10
MGA20003US03	US	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	12361618	2009/01/29		7933588	2011/04/26
MGA20003US04	US	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13092680	2011/04/22	20110195692	8452292	2013/05/28
MGA20003US05	US	Issued	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13902611	2013/05/24	20130262606	9391931	2016/07/12
MGA20004US00	US	Expired	ENABLING PROGRAMMING OF PERSONAL VIDEO RECORDINGS	60361278	2002/03/04			
MGA20004US01	US	Abando ned	ENABLING PROGRAMMING OF PERSONAL VIDEO RECORDINGS	10259792	2002/09/30			
MGA20004US02	US	Issued	ENABLING PROGRAMMING OF RECORDINGS	10259791	2002/09/30		8316399	2012/11/20
MGA20004US03	US	Issued	ENABLING PROGRAMMING OF RECORDINGS	13675170	2012/11/13	20130073987	10206007	2019/02/12
MGA20004US04	US	Pending	ENABLING PROGRAMMING OF RECORDINGS	16230677	2018/12/21	20190116400		
MGA20005US00	US	Expired	MEDIA FILE FORMAT, SYSTEM, AND METHOD	60466046	2003/04/29			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20005US01	US	Issued	MEDIA FILE FORMAT, SYSTEM, AND METHOD	10740839	2003/12/22		8230094	2012/07/24
MGA20005US02	US	Issued	MEDIA FILE FORMAT, SYSTEM, AND METHOD	13489273	2012/06/05	20120311418	9578397	2017/02/21
MGA20006US00	US	Expired	MEDIA PROTOCOL	60465267	2003/04/25			
MGA20006US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING STREAMS AND STREAM METADATA	10830407	2004/04/23		8977763	2015/03/10
MGA20006US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING STREAMS AND STREAM METADATA	14611149	2015/01/30		10084835	2018/09/25
MGA20008US00	US	Expired	MANAGING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT SOURCES	60496386	2003/08/20			
MGA20008US01	US	Issued	MANAGING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT SOURCES	10697804	2003/10/31	20050044229	8291062	2012/10/16
MGA20008US02	US	Issued	MANAGING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT SOURCES	13615375	2012/09/13	20130066958	9071655	2015/06/30
MGA20008US03	US	Issued	MANAGING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT SOURCES	14726425	2015/05/29	20150341425	9866624	2018/01/09
MGA20010US00	US	Expired	SOCIAL NETWORKS	60579290	2004/06/15			
MGA20010US01	US	Abando ned	SOCIAL NETWORKING WITH RELATIONSHIP TYPES	10981460	2004/11/05			
MGA20010US02	US	Issued	SOCIAL NETWORKING PERMISSIONS	11079524	2005/03/15		8595146	2013/11/26
MGA20010US03	US	Issued	SOCIAL NETWORKING PERMISSIONS	14089677	2013/11/25	20140082089	10367860	2019/07/30
MGA20010US04	US	Pending	SOCIAL NETWORKING PERMISSIONS	16415705	2019/05/17	20190342352		
MGA20011US00	US	Expired	VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL CALL HANDLING	60627144	2004/11/15			
MGA20011US01	US	Abando ned	VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL CALL HANDLING	11020680	2004/12/27			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20011US02	US	Issued	VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL CALL HANDLING APPLICATIONS	12758494	2010/04/12		8855287	2014/10/07
MGA20011US03	US	Abando ned	VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL CALL HANDLING APPLICATIONS	14486095	2014/09/15			
MGA20011US04	US	Expired	VOICE OVER INTERNET PROTOCOL CALL HANDLING	60577216	2004/06/07			
MGA20011US05	US	Issued	SELECTIVE CALL ROUTING AND BLOCKING	11146284	2005/06/07		9462122	2016/10/04
MGA20012US00	US	Expired	CONFERENCE CALLS AND MEETINGS VIA AN ELECTRONIC MESSAGING INTERFACE	60663266	2005/03/21			
MGA20012US01	US	Issued	CONFERENCE CALLS AND MEETINGS VIA ELECTRONIC MESSAGING INTERFACE	11298981	2005/12/12		8358762	2013/01/22
MGA20012US02	US	Issued	CONFERENCE CALLS AND MEETINGS VIA ELECTRONIC MESSAGING INTERFACE	13617934	2012/09/14	20130041953	10530926	2020/01/07
MGA20012US03	US	Issued	CONFERENCE CALLS AND MEETINGS VIA ELECTRONIC MESSAGING INTERFACE	16685828	2019/11/15	20200145530	10979564	2021/04/13
MGA20100US00	US	Expired	PROMOTING INTEROPERABILITY OF PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS THROUGH THE USE OF UBIQUITOUS ONLINE IDENTITIES	60737755	2005/11/18			
MGA20100US01	US	Issued	PROMOTING INTEROPERABILITY OF PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS THROUGH THE USE OF UBIQUITOUS ONLINE IDENTITIES	11561877	2006/11/20	20070162555	8996620	2015/03/31

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20100US02	US	Issued	PROMOTING INTEROPERABILITY OF PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS THROUGH THE USE OF UBIQUITOUS ONLINE IDENTITIES	11561880	2006/11/20	20070156826	9392069	2016/07/12
MGA20100US03	US	Issued	PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING ELECTRONIC MESSAGING ACTIVITY DATA	15191752	2016/06/24	20160308797	9825889	2017/11/21
MGA20100US04	US	Issued	PROMOTING INTEROPERABILITY OF PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS THROUGH THE USE OF UBIQUITOUS ONLINE IDENTITIES	11561882	2006/11/20	20070156827	8396922	2013/03/12
MGA20100US05	US	Abando ned	PROMOTING INTEROPERABILITY OF PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS THROUGH THE USE OF UBIQUITOUS ONLINE IDENTITIES	13786350	2013/03/05	20130185358		
MGA20100US06	US	Abando ned	PROMOTING INTEROPERABILITY OF PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS THROUGH THE USE OF UBIQUITOUS ONLINE IDENTITIES	11561886	2006/11/20	20070162600		
MGA20100US07	US	Issued	PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING ELECTRONIC MESSAGING ACTIVITY DATA	15817669	2017/11/20	20180077091	10645038	2020/05/05
MGA20100US08	US	Issued	PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING ELECTRONIC MESSAGING ACTIVITY DATA	16836165	2020/03/31	20200228475	10904172	2021/01/26

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20100US09	US	Pending	PRESENCE-BASED SYSTEMS AND METHODS USING ELECTRONIC MESSAGING ACTIVITY DATA	17137005	2020/12/29	20210119947		
MGA20101US00	US	Expired	SYNDICATING INFORMATION RELATED TO INSTANT MESSAGING USER ACTIVITY	60757397	2006/01/10			
MGA20101US01	US	Abando ned	SYNDICATING INFORMATION RELATED TO INSTANT MESSAGING USER ACTIVITY	11618373	2006/12/29			
MGA20101US02	US	Issued	SEARCHING RECENT CONTENT PUBLICATION ACTIVITY	11621924	2007/01/10	20070162432	8166061	2012/04/24
MGA20101US03	US	Abando ned	SEARCHING RECENT CONTENT PUBLICATION ACTIVITY	13453650	2012/04/23	20120324003		
MGA20101US04	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING PUBLISHED CONTENT AMONG USERS OF A SOCIAL NETWORK	14735053	2015/06/09	20150312372	10334071	2019/06/25
MGA20101US05	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTING PUBLISHED CONTENT AMONG USERS OF A SOCIAL NETWORK	16409100	2019/05/10	20190335014		
MGA20104US00	US	Expired	PLAYLIST ENGINE	60745956	2006/04/28			
MGA20104US01	US	Issued	RULE-BASED PLAYLIST ENGINE	11619554	2007/01/03	20070174866	8544050	2013/09/24
MGA20104US02	US	Abando ned	RULE-BASED PLAYLIST ENGINE	14013104	2013/08/29	20140058996		
MGA20109US00	US	Expired	DIGITAL DATA FILE SUBSCRIPTION SYSTEM	60247492	2000/11/10			
MGA20109US01	US	Issued	DIGITAL CONTENT DISTRIBUTION AND SUBSCRIPTION SYSTEM	10416321	2001/11/06	20040024688	8606684	2013/12/10
MGA20109US02	US	Issued	DIGITAL CONTENT DISTRIBUTION AND SUBSCRIPTION SYSTEM	14100863	2013/12/09	20140304790	9397991	2016/07/19

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20109US03	US	Issued	DIGITAL CONTENT DISTRIBUTION AND SUBSCRIPTION SYSTEM	15186838	2016/06/20	20160300043	9886566	2018/02/06
MGA20109US04	US	Pending	DIGITAL CONTENT DISTRIBUTION AND SUBSCRIPTION SYSEM	15852155	2017/12/22	20180121633		
MGA20122US00	US	Expired	INTERNET CONTENT MARKING	60804374	2006/06/09			
MGA20122US01	US	Issued	INTERNET CONTENT MARKING	11548785	2006/10/12		8635166	2014/01/21
MGA20122US02	US	Pending	INTERNET CONTENT MARKING	14153696	2014/01/13	20140129656		
MGA20127US00	US	Expired	SHARING NETWORK ADDRESSES	60820535	2006/07/27			
MGA20127US01	US	Issued	SHARING NETWORK ADDRESSES	11548944	2006/10/12		8601162	2013/12/03
MGA20127US02	US	Issued	SHARING NETWORK ADDRESSES	14075610	2013/11/08	20140067926	9749392	2017/08/29
MGA20127US03	US	Issued	SHARING NETWORK ADDRESSES	15688853	2017/08/28	20180013817	10237332	2019/03/19
MGA20127US04	US	Pending	SHARING NETWORK ADDRESSES	16260874	2019/01/29	20190158574		
MGA20129US00	US	Expired	PARENTAL CONTROLS FOR A DEVICE BASED ON GEOLOCATION OF THE DEVICE	60823336	2006/08/23			
MGA20129US01	US	Issued	LOCATION-BASED PARENTAL CONTROLS	11618689	2006/12/29		8611928	2013/12/17
MGA20129US02	US	Abando ned	PARENTAL CONTROLS FOR A DEVICE BASED ON GEOLOCATION OF THE DEVICE	14105884	2013/12/13			
MGA20130US00	US	Expired	ENABLING AN IM USER TO INTERACT WITH A VIRTUAL WORLD	60864883	2006/11/08			
MGA20130US01	US	Issued	ENABLING AN IM USER TO NAVIGATE A VIRTUAL WORLD	11850235	2007/09/05	20080059570	8726195	2014/05/13
MGA20130US02	US	Issued	ENABLING AN IM USER TO NAVIGATE A VIRTUAL WORLD	14270744	2014/05/06	20140330550	9760568	2017/09/12
MGA20130US03	US	Pending	ENABLING AN IM USER TO NAVIGATE A VIRTUAL WORLD	15676994	2017/08/14	20180011841		
MGA20136US00	US	Expired	IDENTIFYING CALLERS	60885548	2007/01/18			
MGA20136US01	US	Issued	IDENTIFYING CALLERS	11746243	2007/05/09		8731163	2014/05/20

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20136US02	US	Abando ned	IDENTIFYING CALLERS	14255204	2014/04/17	20140226533		
MGA20137US00	US	Expired	ENTERPRISE NAME SPACE MANAGEMENT	60868670	2006/12/05			
MGA20137US01	US	Issued	IP ADDRESS MANAGEMENT OF MULTIPLE DHCP SERVICES	11941897	2007/11/16		9998423	2018/06/12
MGA20137US02	US	Issued	IP ADDRESS MANAGEMENT OF MULTIPLE DHCP AND DNS SERVERS	11941901	2007/11/16		8862735	2014/10/14
MGA20137US03	US	Abando ned	ENTERPRISE NAME SPACE MANAGEMENT	14491923	2014/09/19			
MGA20137US04	US	Issued	TRANSLATING A NETWORK CONFIGURATION REQUEST FOR A NETWORK CONTROL APPARATUS	15975561	2018/05/09	20180337885	10742597	2020/08/11
MGA20137US05	US	Pending	TRANSLATING A NETWORK CONFIGURATION REQUEST FOR A NETWORK CONTROL APPARATUS	16918786	2020/07/01	20200403968		
MGA20138US00	US	Expired	SOCIAL INFORMATION GRAPHICAL DISPLAY PANEL	60914751	2007/04/29			
MGA20138US01	US	Issued	GENERATING AND IMPLEMENTING A-LISTS TO MANAGE USER RELATIONSHIPS	12110052	2008/04/25		8156098	2012/04/10
MGA20138US02	US	Issued	GENERATING AND IMPLEMENTING A-LISTS TO MANAGE USER RELATIONSHIPS	13442621	2012/04/09	20120254169	9495685	2016/11/15
MGA20141US00	US	Expired	FILTERING ELECTRONIC MAILS BASED ON THEIR CONTENT AND/OR SOURCE	60946633	2007/06/27			
MGA20142US00	US	Expired	INTELLIGENT DELIVERABLE MESSAGE ANNOTATION	60917603	2007/05/11			
MGA20142US01	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT DELIVERABLE MESSAGE ANNOTATION	11952424	2007/12/07		9363239	2016/06/07

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20142US02	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT DELIVERABLE	15169800	2016/06/01	20160277332	9716682	2017/07/25
W6/1201120302		135464	MESSAGE ANNOTATION	13103000	2010/00/01	20100277332	3710002	2017/07/23
MGA20145US00	US	Expired	NETWORK MANAGEMENT	60984365	2007/10/31			
MGA20146US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INITIATING COMMUNICATION BETWEEN USERS OF AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION NETWORK	61037283	2008/03/17			
MGA20155US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AGGREGATING AND ORGANIZING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	61296844	2010/01/20			
MGA20155US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION OF MESSAGES OVER COMMUNICATION CHANNELS	13010265	2011/01/20	20110179126	10122662	2018/11/06
MGA20155US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION OF MESSAGES OVER COMMUNICATION CHANNELS	16152016	2018/10/04	20190036860		
MGA20156US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSFERRING APPLICATION STATE BETWEEN DEVICES BASED ON GESTURAL INPUT	61470310	2011/03/31			
MGA20156US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSFERRING APPLICATION STATE BETWEEN DEVICES BASED ON GESTURAL INPUT	13436171	2012/03/30	20130080525	10630795	2020/04/21

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20156US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSFERRING APPLICATION STATE BETWEEN DEVICES BASED ON GESTURAL INPUT	16816066	2020/03/11	20200213409		
MGA20157US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	61360478	2010/06/30			
MGA20160US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILING CLIENT DEVICES	61597747	2012/02/11			
MGA20160US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PROFILING CLIENT DEVICES	13714745	2012/12/14	20130212654	8910254	2014/12/09
MGA20160US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILING CLIENT DEVICES	14563886	2014/12/08	20150095994	9374372	2016/06/21
MGA20160US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILING CLIENT DEVICES	15186858	2016/06/20	20160323292	9654480	2017/05/16
MGA20162US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING AND UPDATING LIVE-STREAMING ONLINE CONTENT IN AN INTERACTIVE WEB PLATFORM	61682190	2012/08/10			
MGA20162US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING AND UPDATING LIVE-STREAMING ONLINE CONTENT IN AN INTERACTIVE WEB PLATFORM	13735927	2013/01/07	20140047335	10198152	2019/02/05

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20162US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING AND UPDATING LIVE-STREAMING ONLINE CONTENT IN AN INTERACTIVE WEB PLATFORM	16226300	2018/12/19	20190121510		
MGA20164US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SOCIAL GAMES FOR MOBILE DEVICES	61706069	2012/09/26			
MGA20164US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SOCIAL GAMES FOR COMPUTING DEVICES	13837204	2013/03/15	20140087881	9283477	2016/03/15
MGA20165US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUGMENTING ONLINE VIDEO CONTENT	61723273	2012/11/06			
MGA20165US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND PRESENTING AUGMENTED VIDEO CONTENT	14073683	2013/11/06	20140125703	10403042	2019/09/03
MGA20165US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND PRESENTING AUGMENTED VIDEO CONTENT	16509120	2019/07/11	20190333283		
MGA20166US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING AND SHARING BUNDLED DIGITAL SERVICES	61719900	2012/10/29			
MGA20166US04	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING META-SOCIAL GRAPHS	14065216	2013/10/28	20140122473	9633376	2017/04/25
MGA20166US06	US	Pending	COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SERVICE ACCESS CONTROL	15894915	2018/02/12	20180174178		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20167US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL BUNDLING SERVICES TO MULTIPLE USERS AT DISCOUNTED PRICES	61798314	2013/03/15			
MGA20168US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING THE SHARING OF DIGITAL BUNDLES OF SERVICES BETWEEN USERS	61798118	2013/03/15			
MGA20169US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL BUNDLES OF SERVICES	61794730	2013/03/15			
MGA20170US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING AND ORGANIZING ELECTRONIC CONTENT	61794993	2013/03/15			
MGA20171US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AGGREGATING INFORMATION AND PROVIDING ACCESS TO MULTIPLE WEB SERVICES THROUGH AN INTERACTIVE USER INTERFACE	61799869	2013/03/15			
MGA20171US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AGGREGATING INFORMATION AND PROVIDING ACCESS TO MULTIPLE WEB SERVICES THROUGH AN INTERACTIVE USER INTERFACE	14212658	2014/03/14	20140282166	9600158	2017/03/21
MGA20174US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CHALLENGE-RESPONSE ANIMATION AND RANDOMIZATION TESTING	61202662	2009/03/24			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	<b>Grant Date</b>
MGA20174US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CHALLENGE-RESPONSE ANIMATION AND RANDOMIZATION TESTING	12726708	2010/03/18	20100251388	8516606	2013/08/20
MGA20174US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CHALLENGE-RESPONSE ANIMATION AND RANDOMIZATION TESTING	13620347	2012/09/14	20130024950	8769707	2014/07/01
MGA20174US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CHALLENGE-RESPONSE ANIMATION AND RANDOMIZATION TESTING	13969852	2013/08/19	20140068756	8910308	2014/12/09
MGA20177US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BUILDING AND USING SOCIAL NETWORKS IN IMAGE ANALYSIS	60954741	2007/08/08			
MGA20177US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BUILDING AND USING SOCIAL NETWORKS IN IMAGE ANALYSIS	12186270	2008/08/05		9373076	2016/06/21
MGA20177US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BUILDING AND USING SOCIAL NETWORKS IN IMAGE ANALYSIS	15162097	2016/05/23		9704026	2017/07/11
MGA20179US00	US	Expired	ROUTER-HOST LOGGING	60758986	2006/01/17			
MGA20179US01	US	Issued	ROUTER-HOST LOGGING	11395540	2006/04/03	20060242294	9438683	2016/09/06
MGA20179US02	US	Issued	ROUTER-HOST LOGGING	15237273	2016/08/15	20170041432	10673985	2020/06/02
MGA20179US03	US	Expired	ROUTER-HOST LOGGING	60667664	2005/04/04			
MGA20179US04	US	Expired	ROUTER-HOST LOGGING	60686420	2005/06/02			
MGA20181US00	US	Expired	STREAM MANAGEMENT	60373329	2002/04/18			
MGA20182US00	US	Expired	ENHANCED BUDDY LIST INTERFACE	60479918	2003/06/20			
MGA20182US01	US	Issued	ENHANCED BUDDY LIST INTERFACE	10715205	2003/11/18	20040172455	9100218	2015/08/04

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGA20182US02	US	Abando ned	DISPLAY OF A CONNECTION SPEED OF AN ON-LINE USER	11002658	2004/12/03	20050083851		
MGA20182US03	US	Issued	ENHANCED BUDDY LIST INTERFACE	14802923	2015/07/17	20150358271	9391941	2016/07/12
MGA20182US04	US	Issued	ENHANCED BUDDY LIST INTERFACE	15206059	2016/07/08	20160323228	9621502	2017/04/11
MGA20182US05	US	Abando ned	ENHANCED BUDDY LIST INTERFACE	10715207	2003/11/18	20040172456		
MGA20182US06	US	Expired	ENHANCED BUDDY LIST INTERFACE	60426815	2002/11/18			
MGA20183US00	US	Expired	IM APPLICATION CONFIGURATION BASED ON VIRTUAL WORLD ACTIVITIES	60864898	2006/11/08			
MGA20183US01	US	Abando ned	IM APPLICATION CONFIGURATION BASED ON VIRTUAL WORLD ACTIVITIES	11937345	2007/11/08			
MGA20183US02	US	Issued	IM APPLICATION CONFIGURATION BASED ON VIRTUAL WORLD ACTIVITIES	14462500	2014/08/18		10963648	2021/03/30
MGA20183US04	US	Pending	IM APPLICATION CONFIGURATION BASED ON VIRTUAL WORLD ACTIVITIES	17183960	2021/02/24			
MGA20184US00	US	Expired	ANNOTATED COMMUNICATION	60895600	2007/03/19			
MGA20184US01	US	Issued	ANNOTATED COMMUNICATION	11936373	2007/11/07		9444898	2016/09/13
MGA20185US00	US	Expired	ANNOTATED COMMUNICATION	60948775	2007/07/10			
MGA20186US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING AND NOTIFYING USERS OF ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON BIOMETRIC RECOGNITION	61353524	2010/06/10			
MGA20186US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING AND NOTIFYING USERS OF ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON BIOMETRIC RECOGNITION	13156747	2011/06/09	20120011085	8601076	2013/12/03

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20186US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING AND NOTIFYING USERS OF ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON BIOMETRIC RECOGNITION	14094119	2013/12/02	20140089245	9489626	2016/11/08
MGA20191US00	US	Expired	CONCATENATED RING TONES	60459273	2003/04/02			
MGA20191US01	US	Issued	CONCATENATED AUDIO MESSAGES	10747699	2003/12/30	20040196963	7672439	2010/03/02
MGA20191US02	US	Issued	CONCATENATED AUDIO MESSAGES	12713254	2010/02/26	20100219971	7924996	2011/04/12
MGA20191US03	US	Expired	BUDDY RING TONES FOR MOBILE DEVICES	60450696	2003/03/03			
MGA20191US04	US	Expired	SPOKEN USER IDENTIFIER	60474207	2003/05/30			
MGA20192US00	US	Expired	POPULARITY INDEX	60707965	2005/08/15			
MGA20192US01	US	Issued	POPULARITY INDEX	11464816	2006/08/15		9742615	2017/08/22
MGA20192US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE POPULARITY OF A USER BASED ON AGGREGATED POPULARITY MEASUREMENTS OF OTHER USERS	15667588	2017/08/02	20170331917	10681170	2020/06/09
MGA20193US00	US	Expired	POPULARITY INDEX	60807688	2006/07/18			
MGA20196US00	US	Expired	MATCHING MEMBERS WITH SHARED INTERESTS	60488397	2003/07/21			
MGA20196US01	US	Issued	MATCHING MEMBERS WITH SHARED INTERESTS	10703662	2003/11/10	20050055450	9563708	2017/02/07
MGA20196US03	US	Expired	MATCHING MEMBERS WITH SHARED INTERESTS	60426819	2002/11/18			
MGA20197US00	US	Expired	WINDOW RESIZING IN A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	60820462	2006/07/26			
MGA20197US01	US	Issued	WINDOW RESIZING IN A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	11747819	2007/05/11	20080052637	8464177	2013/06/11
MGA20199US00	US	Expired	PAGE RANK FOR VIDEO	60820013	2006/07/21			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20199US01	US	Issued	ELECTRONIC PROCESSING AND PRESENTATION OF SEARCH RESULTS	11589991	2006/10/31		9256675	2016/02/09
MGA20199US02	US	Issued	STORING FINGERPRINTS OF MULTIMEDIA STREAMS FOR THE PRESENTATION OF SEARCH RESULTS	14993038	2016/01/11	20160125079	9659094	2017/05/23
MGA20204US00	US	Expired	PORTABLE INTERFACE DEVICE	60600384	2004/08/11			
MGA20204US01	US	Issued	MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE	11023632	2004/12/29		9270769	2016/02/23
MGA20204US02	US	Abando ned	PORTABLE INTERFACE DEVICE	15012521	2016/02/01			
MGA20205US00	US	Expired	WEB CACHE SERVER	60971843	2007/09/12			
MGA20205US01	US	Issued	CLIENT WEB CACHE	12026772	2008/02/06		8805950	2014/08/12
MGA20207US00	US	Expired	COMMUNITY GENERATED PLAYLISTS	60954418	2007/08/07			
MGA20207US01	US	Issued	COMMUNITY GENERATED PLAYLISTS	11970461	2008/01/07		9396195	2016/07/19
MGA20216US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING AND MANAGING AUDIO CONTENT	61890139	2013/10/11			
MGA20216US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AND MANAGING AUDIO CONTENT	14512334	2014/10/10	20150106713		
MGA20218US00	US	Expired	PAIRING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	62089038	2014/12/08			
MGA20218US01	US	Issued	PAIRING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	14963164	2015/12/08	20160162586	10198517	2019/02/05
MGA20218US02	US	Pending	PAIRING SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	16229366	2018/12/21	20190121830		
MGA20222US00	US	Expired	DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	60904840	2007/03/02			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20222US01	US	Abando ned	DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (DAMS)	12074359	2008/03/03	20080263103		
MGA20222US02	US	Issued	DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (DAMS)	14877911	2015/10/07	20160026702	9811576	2017/11/07
MGA20222US03	US	Issued	DIGITAL ASSET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (DAMS)	15790311	2017/10/23	20180121530	10922332	2021/02/16
MGA20224US00	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR VISUALLY DISTINGUISHING USER ATTRIBUTE SIMILARITIES AND DIFFERENCES	12000846	2007/12/18		8413060	2013/04/02
MGA20225US00	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR RESTRICTING ELECTRONIC CONTENT ACCESS BASED ON GUARDIAN CONTROL DECISIONS	12000843	2007/12/18		8346953	2013/01/01
MGA20225US01	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR RESTRICTING ELECTRONIC CONTENT ACCESS BASED ON GUARDIAN CONTROL DECISIONS	13720443	2012/12/19	20130185765	8677000	2014/03/18
MGA20226DE00	DE	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION SERVICES	09791884.1	2009/08/25	2332316	602009048828.7	2017/10/11
MGA20226EP00	EP	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION SERVICES	09791884.1	2009/08/25	2332316	2332316	2017/10/11
MGA20226FR00	FR	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION SERVICES	09791884.1	2009/08/25	2332316	2332316	2017/10/11

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20226GR00	GB	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR	09791884.1	2009/08/25	2332316	2332316	2017/10/11
			PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION SERVICES					
MGA20226US00	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR	12230357	2008/08/28	20100056183	8548503	2013/10/01
			PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION SERVICES					
MGA20226US01	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION SERVICES	14026047	2013/09/13	20140019552	9154561	2015/10/06
MGA20226US02	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING LOCATION-BASED COMMUNICATION SERVICES	14868772	2015/09/29	20160021200	9705996	2017/07/11
MGA20228US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT	12757342	2010/04/09	20110252050	9760643	2017/09/12
MGA20229US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT	60679652	2005/05/11			
MGA20229US01	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT	60710581	2005/08/24			
MGA20230US00	US	Issued	ESTABLISHING ACCESS CONTROLS IN A PREMISE-BASED ENVIRONMENT	10330542	2002/12/30		8468578	2013/06/18
MGA20230US01	US	Issued	ESTABLISHING ACCESS CONTROLS IN A PREMISE-BASED ENVIRONMENT	13919969	2013/06/17	20130283359	9503459	2016/11/22
MGA20231US00	US	Expired	CHAT PREVIEW	60584477	2004/07/02			
MGA20231US01	US	Issued	CHAT PREVIEW	11019537	2004/12/23		8443041	2013/05/14
MGA20231US02	US	Issued	CHAT ROOM VIEWING	13893233	2013/05/13	20130325982	9240963	2016/01/19

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20231US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREVIEWING COMMUNICATIONS SESSIONS	14983389	2015/12/29	20160112354	9559994	2017/01/31
MGA20232US00	US	Abando ned	APPLICATION UNLOCK	11926644	2007/10/29			
MGA20232US01	US	Issued	APPLICATION UNLOCK	14665161	2015/03/23		9374379	2016/06/21
MGA20232US02	US	Abando ned	APPLICATION UNLOCK	15169703	2016/05/31			
MGA20232US03	US	Expired	APPLICATION UNLOCK	60946262	2007/06/26			
MGA20233US01	US	Issued	CLIENT APPLICATION FINGERPRINTING BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CLIENT REQUESTS	12176603	2008/07/21		8244799	2012/08/14
MGA20233US02	US	Issued	CLIENT APPLICATION FINGERPRINTING BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CLIENT REQUESTS	13584494	2012/08/13	20120311027	8694608	2014/04/08
MGA20233US03	US	Issued	CLIENT APPLICATION FINGERPRINTING BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CLIENT REQUESTS	14225583	2014/03/26	20140207798	9251258	2016/02/02
MGA20233US04	US	Issued	CLIENT APPLICATION FINGERPRINTING BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CLIENT REQUESTS	14985848	2015/12/31	20160117394	10169460	2019/01/01
MGA20233US05	US	Issued	CLIENT APPLICATION FINGERPRINTING BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CLIENT REQUESTS	16197516	2018/11/21	20190087495	10885128	2021/01/05
MGA20233US06	US	Pending	CLIENT APPLICATION FINGERPRINTING BASED ON ANALYSIS OF CLIENT REQUESTS	17108818	2020/12/01	20210097113		
MGA20237US00	US	Issued	MESSAGING GATEWAY FOR DIRECTORY AND ANONYMOUS SERVICES	11226455	2005/09/15		8774381	2014/07/08
MGA20237US01	US	Issued	MESSAGING GATEWAY FOR DIRECTORY AND ANONYMOUS SERVICES	14318152	2014/06/27	20140310783	9391991	2016/07/12
MGA20238US00	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING CONTENT USING AN INTERMEDIARY BRIDGE	10448316	2003/05/30	20040243592	7243104	2007/07/10

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20238US01	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING CONTENT BASED ON MOOD	11025881	2004/12/30	20060143647	7764311	2010/07/27
MGA20238US02	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING CONTENT BASED ON MOOD	12827788	2010/06/30	20100321519	8373768	2013/02/12
MGA20238US03	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING CONTENT BASED ON MOOD	13758514	2013/02/04	20130243245	9122752	2015/09/01
MGA20239US02	US	Issued	SEARCHING ELECTRONIC CONTENT IN INSTANT- MESSAGING APPLICATIONS	11238129	2005/09/29	20060259474	7814100	2010/10/12
MGA20240US00	US	Expired	PAGE VIEWS FOR PROXY SERVERS	60474623	2003/06/02			
MGA20240US01	US	Abando ned	PAGE VIEWS FOR PROXY SERVERS	10747265	2003/12/30	20050015442		
MGA20240US02	US	Abando ned	PAGE VIEWS PROXY SERVERS	10858394	2004/06/02	20050027820		
MGA20240US03	US	Issued	PAGE VIEWS FOR PROXY SERVERS	11321043	2005/12/30		8028059	2011/09/27
MGA20240US04	US	Issued	PAGE VIEWS FOR PROXY SERVERS	13243828	2011/09/23	20120016959	8788616	2014/07/22
MGA20240US05	US	Issued	PAGE VIEWS FOR PROXY SERVERS	14311234	2014/06/20	20140304331	10104191	2018/10/16
MGA20241US00	US	Expired	ANNOTATION OF DIGITAL ITEMS IN A SHARED LIST	60668998	2005/04/07			
MGA20241US01	US	Issued	ANNOTATION OF DIGITAL ITEMS IN A SHARED LIST	11252012	2005/10/18		8151358	2012/04/03
MGA20242US02	US	Issued	ANNOTATION OF DIGITAL ITEMS IN A SHARED LIST	13423001	2012/03/16	20120179768	10671803	2020/06/02
MGA20243US00	US	Expired	PROVIDING A USER INTERFACE	60674281	2005/04/25			
MGA20243US01	US	Issued	PROVIDING A USER INTERFACE	11410301	2006/04/25	20060259870	9141402	2015/09/22
MGA20243US02	US	Issued	PROVIDING A USER INTERFACE	14855311	2015/09/15	20160004399	9910567	2018/03/06
MGA20244US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR WEB SITE CUSTOMIZATION BASED ON TIME-OF-DAY	13277664	2011/10/20	20130104026	9633122	2017/04/25

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20248US00	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING ACCESS TO CONTENT THROUGH A PERSONAL CHANNEL	10329766	2002/12/27	20040128693		
MGA20248US01	US	Issued	PERSONALIZED CONTENT	11563663	2006/11/27	20070094697	8893196	2014/11/18
MGA20248US02	US	Issued	PERSONALIZED CONTENT	14523158	2014/10/24	20150150037	9414103	2016/08/09
MGA20248US03	US	Issued	PERSONALIZED CONTENT	15219970	2016/07/26	20170006325	9788038	2017/10/10
MGA20248US04	US	Issued	PERSONALIZED CONTENT	15703931	2017/09/13	20180007413	10356463	2019/07/16
MGA20248US05	US	Issued	PERSONALIZED CONTENT	16432761	2019/06/05	20190313140	10771834	2020/09/08
MGA20249US00	US	Expired	METHOD FOR REDUCING LATENCIES IN WEB PAGE RENDERING	60566174	2004/04/29			
MGA20249US01	US	Abando ned	METHOD FOR REDUCING LATENCIES IN WEB PAGE RENDERING	11025842	2004/12/30			
MGA20249US02	US	Issued	REDUCING LATENCIES IN WEB PAGE RENDERING	11183184	2005/07/18		9158845	2015/10/13
MGA20249US03	US	Abando ned	REDUCING LATENCIES IN WEB PAGE RENDERING	14849181	2015/09/09	20150381701		
MGA20250US00	US	Issued	USING RELEVANCE FEEDBACK IN FACE RECOGNITION	11382671	2006/05/10	20090034805	7783085	2010/08/24
MGA20250US01	US	Issued	USING RELEVANCE FEEDBACK IN FACE RECOGNITION	12849134	2010/08/03	20110085710	8194939	2012/06/05
MGA20250US02	US	Abando ned	USING RELEVANCE FEEDBACK IN FACE RECOGNITION	13487923	2012/06/04	20130028522		
MGA20250US03	US	Issued	USING RELEVANCE FEEDBACK IN FACE RECOGNITION	14061522	2013/10/23	20140050374	9773160	2017/09/26
MGA20252US00	US	Issued	USING A HOME-NETWORKING GATEWAY TO MANAGE COMMUNICATIONS	10746560	2003/12/29		7970863	2011/06/28
MGA20252US01	US	Issued	USING A HOME-NETWORKING GATEWAY TO MANAGE COMMUNICATIONS	13157559	2011/06/10	20110238786	8683011	2014/03/25

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20252US02	US	Issued	USING A HOME-NETWORKING GATEWAY TO MANAGE COMMUNICATIONS	14143766	2013/12/30	20140115141	9432246	2016/08/30
MGA20254US00	US	Issued	DETECTING FACIAL SIMILARITY BASED ON HUMAN PERCEPTION OF FACIAL SIMILARITY	11382657	2006/05/10		7907755	2011/03/15
MGA20254US01	US	Issued	DETECTING FACIAL SIMILARITY BASED ON HUMAN PERCEPTION OF FACIAL SIMILARITY	13024383	2011/02/10	20110129145	8233679	2012/07/31
MGA20254US02	US	Issued	DETECTING FACIAL SIMILARITY BASED ON HUMAN PERCEPTION OF FACIAL SIMILARITY	13549959	2012/07/16	20120281910	8542888	2013/09/24
MGA20254US03	US	Issued	DETECTING FACIAL SIMILARITY BASED ON HUMAN PERCEPTION OF FACIAL SIMILARITY	14013096	2013/08/29	20130343643	9141878	2015/09/22
MGA20261US00	US	Issued	MIGRATING CONFIGURATION INFORMATION BASED ON USER IDENTITY INFORMATION	10284486	2002/10/31		7752329	2010/07/06
MGA20261US01	US	Issued	MIGRATING CONFIGURATION INFORMATION BASED ON USER IDENTITY INFORMATION	12819448	2010/06/21	20100257584	8275900	2012/09/25
MGA20261US02	US	Issued	MIGRATING CONFIGURATION INFORMATION BASED ON USER IDENTITY INFORMATION	13616006	2012/09/14	20130007871	9553738	2017/01/24
MGA20264US12	US	Pending	NETWORK PERSONAL DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER SYSTEM	16509851	2019/07/12	20200014690		
MGA20267US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ORGANIZING AND DISPLAYING ELECTRONIC MEDIA CONTENT	61313439	2010/03/12			
MGA20267US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ORGANIZING AND DISPLAYING ELECTRONIC MEDIA CONTENT	13046253	2011/03/11	20110246440	9367615	2016/06/14

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20267US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ORGANIZING AND DISPLAYING ELECTRONIC MEDIA CONTENT	15156836	2016/05/17	20160259861		
MGA20268US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATION TRACKING IN A SOCIAL NETWORK	61313110	2010/03/11			
MGA20268US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOCATION TRACKING IN A SOCIAL NETWORK	13046373	2011/03/11	20110252095	9547844	2017/01/17
MGA20269US00	US	Issued	PROVIDING GEOCODED TARGETED WEB CONTENT	12207086	2008/09/09	20100131501	8473335	2013/06/25
MGA20269US01	US	Issued	PROVIDING GEOCODED TARGETED WEB CONTENT	13911653	2013/06/06	20130268626	10187453	2019/01/22
MGA20269US02	US	Pending	PROVIDING GEOCODED TARGETED WEB CONTENT	16213798	2018/12/07	20190116222		
MGA20273US01	US	Issued	DOWNLOAD AND UPLOAD OF EMAIL MESSAGES USING CONTROL COMMANDS IN A CLIENT/SERVER WEB APPLICATION	11294182	2005/12/05	20070033588	8601475	2013/12/03
MGA20273US02	US	Issued	GENERIC DOWNLOAD AND UPLOAD FUNCTIONALITY IN A CLIENT/SERVER WEB APPLICATION ARCHITECTURE	14082404	2013/11/18	20140082058	9043783	2015/05/26
MGA20273US03	US	Issued	GENERIC DOWNLOAD AND UPLOAD FUNCTIONALITY IN A CLIENT/SERVER WEB APPLICATION ARCHITECTURE	14701909	2015/05/01	20150237112	9641594	2017/05/02
MGA20275US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANIPULATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON SPEECH RECOGNITION	61353518	2010/06/10			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20275US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANIPULATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON SPEECH RECOGNITION	13156780	2011/06/09	20120010884	9311395	2016/04/12
MGA20275US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANIPULATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON SPEECH RECOGNITION	15057414	2016/03/01	20160182957	10032465	2018/07/24
MGA20275US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANIPULATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON SPEECH RECOGNITION	16014178	2018/06/21	20180301161	10657985	2020/05/19
MGA20275US04	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANIPULATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT BASED ON SPEECH RECOGNITION	16836500	2020/03/31	20200251128		
MGA20276US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT USING VIDEO GRAPHS	13533398	2012/06/26	20130343597	9058385	2015/06/16
MGA20276US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT USING VIDEO GRAPHS	14730140	2015/06/03	20150339395	9679069	2017/06/13
MGA20276US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT USING VIDEO GRAPHS	15600823	2017/05/22	20170255704	10445387	2019/10/15
MGA20276US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFYING ELECTRONIC CONTENT USING VIDEO GRAPHS	16561860	2019/09/05	20190392011		
MGA20277US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTERNET VIDEO DELIVERY	13303348	2011/11/23	20130132605	9860604	2018/01/02

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20277US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTERNET VIDEO DELIVERY	15832579	2017/12/05		10575064	2020/02/25
MGA20277US02	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTERNET VIDEO DELIVERY	16748184	2020/01/21	20200162795		
MGA20278US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING AND MODERATING USER- GENERATED CONTENT IN AN ONLINE ENVIRONMENT	13112556	2011/05/20	20120296634	8954316	2015/02/10
MGA20278US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING AND MODERATING USER- GENERATED CONTENT IN AN ONLINE ENVIRONMENT	14617402	2015/02/09	20150154289	9824141	2017/11/21
MGA20278US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING AND MODERATING USER- GENERATED CONTENT IN AN ONLINE ENVIRONMENT	15791099	2017/10/23	20180081965	10482117	2019/11/19
MGA20278US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING AND MODERATING USER- GENERATED CONTENT IN AN ONLINE ENVIRONMENT	16595058	2019/10/07	20200034381	10942962	2021/03/09
MGA20278US04	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CATEGORIZING AND MODERATING USER- GENERATED CONTENT IN AN ONLINE ENVIRONMENT	17162602	2021/01/29			
MGA20279US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	13959454	2013/08/05	20150039700	10122656	2018/11/06

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20279US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	16152123	2018/10/04	20190036852	10630616	2020/04/21
MGA20279US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	16805170	2020/02/28	20200204507	10887256	2021/01/05
MGA20279US03	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	17108224	2020/12/01	20210083995		
MGA20282US00	US	Issued	SINGLE UNIVERSAL AUTHENTICATION SYSTEM FOR INTERNET SERVICES	09935439	2001/08/22	20030041240	8484333	2013/07/09
MGA20283US00	US	Issued	SMART PAYMENT INSTRUMENT SELECTION	10209559	2002/07/30	20040024703	8930270	2015/01/06
MGA20283US01	US	Pending	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SMART PAYMENT INSTRUMENT SELECTION	14538512	2014/11/11	20150066620		
MGA20287US00	US	Expired	ALERTS FOR MONITORING USER STATUS	60794126	2006/04/24			
MGA20287US01	US	Issued	ALERTS FOR MONITORING USER STATUS	11553768	2006/10/27	20070250622	9154563	2015/10/06
MGA20287US02	US	Issued	ALERTS FOR MONITORING USER STATUS	14851781	2015/09/11	20160006825	9648115	2017/05/09
MGA20289US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ASSOCIATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT	13533429	2012/06/26	20130343598	9064154	2015/06/23
MGA20289US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ASSOCIATING ELECTRONIC CONTENT	14746062	2015/06/22	20150288998	9641879	2017/05/02
MGA20290US06	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A STREAMING PROTOCOL	11019124	2004/12/22	20050190911	7602908	2009/10/13
MGA20290US07	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A STREAMING PROTOCOL	12576784	2009/10/09	20100091985	8634552	2014/01/21

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20290US08	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A STREAMING PROTOCOL	14094744	2013/12/02	20140089665	9184916	2015/11/10
MGA20290US09	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING A STREAMING PROTOCOL	14872079	2015/09/30	20160028787	9674254	2017/06/06
MGA20294US00	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT MANAGEMENT OF APPLICATION CONNECTIVITY	11618548	2006/12/29	20080159175	8255466	2012/08/28
MGA20294US01	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT MANAGEMENT OF APPLICATION CONNECTIVITY	13595415	2012/08/27	20120324103	8612589	2013/12/17
MGA20294US02	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT MANAGEMENT OF APPLICATION CONNECTIVITY	14082430	2013/11/18	20140082189	9379953	2016/06/28
MGA20294US03	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT MANAGEMENT OF APPLICATION CONNECTIVITY	15187050	2016/06/20	20160366149	10749871	2020/08/18
MGA20298US00	US	Abando ned	PERSONALIZING CONTENT	10448469	2003/05/30	20040237759		
MGA20298US02	US	Issued	MOOD-BASED ORGANIZATION AND DISPLAY OF INSTANT MESSENGER BUDDY LISTS	11321063	2005/12/30	20060170945	7921369	2011/04/05
MGA20298US03	US	Issued	MOOD-BASED ORGANIZATION AND DISPLAY OF INSTANT MESSENGER BUDDY LISTS	13077573	2011/03/31	20110239137	8443290	2013/05/14
MGA20298US04	US	Issued	MOOD-BASED ORGANIZATION AND DISPLAY OF CO-USER LISTS	13892008	2013/05/10	20130298044	9160773	2015/10/13
MGA20301US00	US	Expired	INTERNET BASED TELEPHONE LINE	09567758	2000/05/09		7408919	2008/08/05
MGA20303US00	US	Expired	METHOD AND APPARATUS PERMITTING NOTIFICATION AND CONTROL OF BLOCKED INCOMING CALLS OVER A DATA NETWORK	08742052	1996/11/01		5809128	1998/09/15

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20304US02	US	Issued	TELEPHONE CALL MANAGER	11467835	2006/08/28	20070049282	7548538	2009/06/16
MGA20307US00	US	Expired	BUDDY SHARE	60426813	2002/11/18			
MGA20307US01	US	Issued	BUDDY SHARE	10535203	2003/11/18	20080027909	9940401	2018/04/10
MGA20308US00	US	Expired	SENDING APPLICATION CAPTURES IN PERSONAL COMMUNICATION	60863833	2006/11/01			
MGA20308US01	US	Issued	SENDING APPLICATION CAPTURES IN PERSONAL COMMUNICATION	11688382	2007/03/20		8201098	2012/06/12
MGA20308US02	US	Abando ned	SENDING APPLICATION CAPTURES IN PERSONAL COMMUNICATION	13472113	2012/05/15			
MGA20309US00	US	Expired	TARGETED NOTIFICATION OF USERS OF A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	60236351	2000/09/29			
MGA20309US01	US	Issued	TARGETED GEOGRAPHICAL CONDITION NOTIFICATION OF USERS BASED ON A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION AND DEVICE TYPES OR SOFTWARE OF THE USERS	09842024	2001/04/26		7703611	2010/04/27
MGA20309US02	US	Issued	TARGETED NOTIFICATION OF USERS OF A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM BASED ON GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION	12720044	2010/03/09		8095609	2012/01/10
MGA20309US03	US	Issued	TARGETED NOTIFICATION OF USERS OF A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM BASED ON A LOCATION, DEVICE TYPE, AND/OR SOFTWARE TYPE OF THE USERS	13343635	2012/01/04		9342819	2016/05/17

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20309US04	US	Abando ned	TARGETED POLLING OF USERS OF A COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM BASED ON A LOCATION, DEVICE TYPE, AND/OR SOFTWARE TYPE OF THE USERS	15130779	2016/04/15			
MGA20310US00	US	Forming	USER-BEHAVIOR REMOTELY-	60867077	2006/11/22			
MGA205100300	03	Expired	TRIGGERED HOME/OFFICE AUTOMATION	60867077	2006/11/22			
MGA20310US01	US	Issued	USER BEHAVIOR-BASED REMOTELY-TRIGGERED AUTOMATED ACTIONS	11944006	2007/11/21		8170960	2012/05/01
MGA20310US02	US	Issued	USER BEHAVIOR-BASED REMOTELY-TRIGGERED AUTOMATED ACTIONS	13460312	2012/04/30	20120221493	8458102	2013/06/04
MGA20311US00	US	Expired	COMMUNITY MAPPING AND DIRECTION INDICATING	60884695	2007/01/12			
MGA20311US01	US	Expired	COMMUNITY MAPPING AND DIRECTION INDICATING	60947827	2007/07/03			
MGA20311US02	US	Issued	COMMUNITY MAPPING AND DIRECTION INDICATING	12013254	2008/01/11	20080189030	9157760	2015/10/13
MGA20311US03	US	Abando ned	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION ABOUT FEATURES OF A ROUTE	14879850	2015/10/09	20160131499		
MGA20326US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN INSTANT MESSAGING INTERFACE	11986768	2007/11/26	20090138809	8793596	2014/07/29
MGA20326US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MESSAGING INTERFACE	14444556	2014/07/28	20140337766	8943422	2015/01/27
MGA20326US02	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A MESSAGING INTERFACE	14605960	2015/01/26	20150143259	9191348	2015/11/17
MGA20326US03	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A MESSAGING INTERFACE	14929233	2015/10/30	20160057085	9413701	2016/08/09
MGA20327US00	US	Issued	HISTORY-BASED TRACKING OF USER PREFERENCE SETTINGS	12126770	2008/05/23	20090293018	8793614	2014/07/29

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20327US01	US	Issued	HISTORY-BASED TRACKING OF USER PREFERENCE SETTINGS	14444434	2014/07/28	20140337376	9798826	2017/10/24
MGA20328US00	US	Issued	MONITORING CONVERSATIONS TO IDENTIFY TOPICS OF INTEREST	12124104	2008/05/20	20090292526	9384186	2016/07/05
MGA20328US01	US	Issued	MONITORING CONVERSATIONS TO IDENTIFY TOPICS OF INTEREST	15200297	2016/07/01	20160314112	10339220	2019/07/02
MGA20328US02	US	Pending	MONITORING CONVERSATIONS TO IDENTIFY TOPICS OF INTEREST	16417016	2019/05/20	20190272321		
MGA20329US00	US	Expired	ORDERING OF CONVERSATIONS BASED ON MONITORED RECIPIENT USER INTERACTION WITH CORRESPONDING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES	60724884	2005/10/11			
MGA20329US01	US	Issued	ORDERING OF CONVERSATIONS BASED ON MONITORED RECIPIENT USER INTERACTION WITH CORRESPONDING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES	12089852	2006/10/11	20090138828	9454747	2016/09/27
MGA20330US00	US	Expired	FULL-TEXT RELEVANCY RANKING	60252273	2000/11/21			
MGA20330US01	US	Issued	FULL-TEXT RELEVANCY RANKING	09876925	2001/06/08	20020099694	6842761	2005/01/11
MGA20330US02	US	Issued	FULL-TEXT RELEVANCY RANKING	11029892	2005/01/04	20050177568	8095529	2012/01/10
MGA20333US00	US	Issued	OFFLINE AWAY MESSAGES	11019538	2004/12/23	20060140361	8452839	2013/05/28
MGA20333US01	US	Issued	OFFLINE AWAY MESSAGES	13899895	2013/05/22	20130254316	9667572	2017/05/30
MGA20334US00	US	Issued	USING USER PROFILE INFORMATION TO DETERMINE AN AVATAR AND/OR AVATAR CHARACTERISTICS	11017634	2004/12/21		9652809	2017/05/16
MGA20335US00	US	Issued	TRANSPARENT RECONNECTION	10158214	2002/05/31		7917638	2011/03/29
MGA20335US01	US	Issued	TRANSPARENT RECONNECTION	12856719	2010/08/16	20110035793	8719422	2014/05/06

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20335US02	US	Issued	TRANSPARENT RECONNECTION	14230415	2014/03/31	20140215597	9501629	2016/11/22
MGA20338US00	US	Issued	SEARCHING FOR TRANSIENT STREAMING MULTIMEDIA RESOURCES	11489273	2006/07/18	20080021874	8577889	2013/11/05
MGA20339US00	US	Expired	SERVICE CLEAN-UP	60628555	2004/11/18			
MGA20339US01	US	Issued	SERVICE CLEAN-UP	11281887	2005/11/18	20060168579	9274830	2016/03/01
MGA20339US02	US	Issued	SERVICE CLEAN- UP	15003780	2016/01/21	20160139951	10157080	2018/12/18
MGA20339US03	US	Pending	COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SERVICE PROVISIONING	15840209	2017/12/13	20180101400		
MGA20340US00	US	Expired	SECURED PATENT APPLICATION INFORMATION RETRIEVAL	60754673	2005/12/30			
MGA20340US01	US	Abando ned	SECURED PATENT APPLICATION INFORMATION RETRIEVAL	11618646	2006/12/29			
MGA20340US02	US	Issued	THUMBNAIL IMAGE PREVIEWS	15008163	2016/01/27		10805245	2020/10/13
MGA20340US03	US	Pending	THUMBNAIL IMAGE PREVIEWS	17009236	2020/09/01	20200396186		
MGA20342US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERAPPLICATION COMMUNICATIONS	11465183	2006/08/17	20080046755	8788829	2014/07/22
MGA20342US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERAPPLICATION COMMUNICATIONS	14337048	2014/07/21	20140331055	9225533	2015/12/29
MGA20342US02	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERAPPLICATION COMMUNICATIONS	14978311	2015/12/22	20160112210	9774456	2017/09/26
MGA20342US03	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERAPPLICATION COMMUNICATIONS	15713549	2017/09/22	20180048476	10630491	2020/04/21
MGA20342US04	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERAPPLICATION COMMUNICATIONS	16818564	2020/03/13	20200220738		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA20344US00	US	Issued	USING A NETWORK BANDWIDTH SETTING BASED ON DETERMINING THE NETWORK ENVIRONMENT	10746551	2003/12/29		7412516	2008/08/12
MGA20344US01	US	Issued	NETWORK SCORING SYSTEM	12190221	2008/08/12	20090182848	7685286	2010/03/23
			AND METHOD					
MGA20344US02	US	Issued	NETWORK SCORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	12729044	2010/03/22	20100180293	8271646	2012/09/18
MGA20344US03	US	Issued	NETWORK SCORING SYSTEM AND METHOD	13620583	2012/09/14	20130013754	8635345	2014/01/21
MGA20344US04	US	Abando ned	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ACCESSING CONTENT OVER A NETWORK	14143540	2013/12/30	20140115130		
MGA20358US00	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DATA VALIDATION IN A CLIENT- SERVER ENVIRONMENT	12917463	2010/11/01		9210030	2015/12/08
MGA20358US01	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DATA VALIDATION IN A CLIENT- SERVER ENVIRONMENT	14935032	2015/11/06	20160065591	9602519	2017/03/21
MGA40021US00	US	Issued	DEVICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM WITH A RESTORE PREVENTION UTILITY	15592063	2017/05/10	20180329701	10209977	2019/02/19
MGA40021US01	US	Issued	DEVICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM WITH A RESTORE PREVENTION UTILITY	16278647	2019/02/18	20190179623	10481889	2019/11/19
MGA40021US02	US	Issued	DEVICE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM WITH A RESTORE PREVENTION UTILITY	16686548	2019/11/18	20200159513	10922066	2021/02/16
MGA40022US00	US	Issued	VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK BASED PARENTAL CONTROL SERVICE	14728713	2015/06/02	20160359909	9912697	2018/03/06
MGA40022US01	US	Issued	VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK BASED PARENTAL CONTROL SERVICE WITH MOTION-BASED RESTRICTED MODE	15159584	2016/05/19	20160360415	10264458	2019/04/16

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGA40022US02	US	Issued	VIRTUAL PRIVATE NETWORK BASED PARENTAL CONTROL SERVICE WITH MOTION-BASED RESTRICTED MODE	16386018	2019/04/16	20190246278	10924932	2021/02/16
MGA40024US00	US	Issued	COMPROMISED PASSWORD DETECTION BASED ON ABUSE AND ATTEMPTED ABUSE	15005319	2016/01/25	20170214712	10270801	2019/04/23
MGA40024US01	US	Issued	COMPROMISED PASSWORD DETECTION BASED ON ABUSE AND ATTEMPTED ABUSE	16392367	2019/04/23	20190253451	10530807	2020/01/07
MGA40024US02	US	Pending	COMPROMISED PASSWORD DETECTION BASED ON ABUSE AND ATTEMPTED ABUSE	16734630	2020/01/06	20200145452		
MGO11859US00	US	Expired	A KEY-VALUE MAP FOR BIG DATA ANALYTICS	62670001	2018/05/11			
MGO11859US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING MEMORY FOR LARGE KEYS AND VALUES	16033311	2018/07/12	20190347211	10838875	2020/11/17
MGO11978US00	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UPDATING A SEARCH INDEX	15977492	2018/05/11	20190347360		
MGO11981US00	US	Issued	SELECTIVE DATA MIGRATION AND SHARING	16110234	2018/08/23	20200065397	10769101	2020/09/08
MGO11981US01	US	Pending	SELECTIVE DATA MIGRATION AND SHARING	17011765	2020/09/03	20200401554		
MGO11993US00	US	Pending	MODIFYING CONTENT INTERFACE BASED UPON LEVEL OF ACTIVITY	16175996	2018/10/31	20200133691		
MGO12028US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LATENCY AWARE DATA ACCESS	16291566	2019/03/04	20200285414	10922018	2021/02/16
MGO12029US00	US	Pending	MAPPING NETWORK MAC ADDRESSES TO PHYSICAL LOCATIONS	16236169	2018/12/28	20200213263		
MGO12033US00	US	Allowed	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSFORMING OPERATION OF APPLICATIONS	16115638	2018/08/29	20200073680		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGO12042US00	US	Issued	SECURING RESOURCES	16153012	2018/10/05	20200112569	10931681	2021/02/23
MGO12044US00	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELF-SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229034	2018/12/21	20200202028		
MGO12044US01	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELF-SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229158	2018/12/21	20200202029		
MGO12044US02	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELF-SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229316	2018/12/21	20200202359		
MGO12044US03	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELF-SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229476	2018/12/21	20200202030		
MGO12044US04	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELF-SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229567	2018/12/21	20200202333		
MGO12044US05	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURE INFORMATION VALIDATION	16229625	2018/12/21	20200204545		
MGO12044US06	US	Issued	BIOMETRIC BASED SELF- SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229703	2018/12/21	20200202153	10860874	2020/12/08
MGO12044US07	US	Pending	BIOMETRIC BASED SELF- SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229768	2018/12/21	20200201965		
MGO12044US08	US	Pending	BIOMETRIC BASED SELF- SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229871	2018/12/21	20200202124		
MGO12044US09	US	Pending	BIOMETRIC BASED SELF- SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16229933	2018/12/21	20200201966		
MGO12044US10	US	Pending	BIOMETRIC-BASED SELF- SOVEREIGN INFORMATION MANAGEMENT	16230032	2018/12/21	20200201967		
MGO12055CN01	CN	Pending	NATIVE SINGLE SIGN-ON (SSO) FOR MOBILE APPLICATIONS	201910191255.3	2019/03/13	110635911		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGO12055EP01	EP	Pending	NATIVE SINGLE SIGN-ON (SSO) FOR MOBILE APPLICATIONS	19166329.3	2019/03/29	3588899		
MGO12055TW01	TW	Pending	NATIVE SINGLE SIGN-ON (SSO) FOR MOBILE APPLICATIONS	108103736	2019/01/31	202001640		
MGO12055US00	US	Expired	NATIVE SSO FOR MOBILE APPS	62689031	2018/06/22			
MGO12055US01	US	Pending	NATIVE SINGLE SIGN-ON (SSO) FOR MOBILE APPLICATIONS	16123060	2018/09/06	20190394187		
MGO12060US00	US	Pending	DECENTRALIZED AUTO-SCALING OF NETWORK ARCHITECTURES	16109061	2018/08/22	20200067778		
MGO12061US00	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONCURRENT GENERATION OF DATA SKETCHES	16235204	2018/12/28	20200210434		
MGO12061US01	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONCURRENT GENERATION OF DATA SKETCHES	16235259	2018/12/28	20200210446		
MGO12068US00	US	Issued	SINGLE SIGN-ON (SSO) FOR INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) APPLICATIONS	16193046	2018/11/16	20200162447	10924469	2021/02/16
MGO12071US00	US	Pending	POLYGON IDENTIFICATION	16208624	2018/12/04	20200175075		
MGO12100US00	US	Issued	PRESENTING AND SHARING AUGMENTED REALITY OBJECTS	16233519	2018/12/27	20200213258	10911381	2021/02/02
MGO12100US01	US	Unfiled	PRESENTING AND SHARING AUGMENTED REALITY OBJECTS					
MGO12107US00	US	Allowed	BLOCKCHAIN LEDGER GROWTH MANAGEMENT	16225016	2018/12/19	20200204344		
MGO12107US01	US	Issued	BLOCKCHAIN COMPRESSION USING SUMMARY AND PADDING BLOCKS	16224966	2018/12/19	20200204349	10979213	2021/04/13
MGO12107US02	US	Pending	BLOCKCHAIN COMPRESSION USING SUMMARY AND PADDING BLOCKS	17224175	2021/04/07			
MGO12107US03	US	Unfiled	BLOCKCHAIN LEDGER GROWTH MANAGEMENT					

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGO12113US00	US	Issued	SECURE BOOT OF REMOTE SERVERS	16216302	2018/12/11	20200184078	10963570	2021/03/30
MGO12116US00	US	Issued	ANNOTATING EXTENDED REALITY PRESENTATIONS	16233194	2018/12/27	20200213632	10834445	2020/11/10
MGO12116US01	US	Pending	ANNOTATING EXTENDED REALITY PRESENTATIONS	17093525	2020/11/09	20210058649		
MGO12131US00	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUGMENTED REALITY VIA DATA CROWD SOURCING	16372790	2019/04/02	20200319702		
MGP12018US00	US	Issued	EFFICIENT DENSITY BASED GEO CLUSTERING	16391062	2019/04/22	20200336400	10848407	2020/11/24
MGP12040US00	US	Issued	DISPLAYING REAL-TIME VIDEO OF OBSTRUCTED VIEWS	16051847	2018/08/01	20200045259	10630931	2020/04/21
MGP12040US01	US	Pending	DISPLAYING REAL-TIME VIDEO OF OBSTRUCTED VIEWS	16854437	2020/04/21	20200252573		
MGP12135US00	US	Pending	TAGGING AN OBJECT WITHIN AN IMAGE AND/OR A VIDEO	16401569	2019/05/02	20200349188		
MGP12173US00	US	Allowed	GOOD TIME TO CALL	16370505	2019/03/29			
MGP12183US00	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING A KEY-VALUE STORAGE	16386496	2019/04/17	20200334258		
MGP12183US01	US	Allowed	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR KEY- VALUE STORAGE	16386505	2019/04/17	20200333968		
MGP12198US00	US	Allowed	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SHIFTING NETWORK SECURITY VIA MULTI-ACCESS EDGE COMPUTING	16284944	2019/02/25	20200274887		
MGP12198US01	US	Unfiled	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING SHIFTING NETWORK SECURITY VIA MULTI-ACCESS EDGE COMPUTING					
MGP13026US00	US	Pending	SENSOR-BASED OBJECT STATUS DETERMINATION	16519436	2019/07/23	20210027237		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGP13048US00	US	Pending	DETERMINING AND PRESENTING USER EMOTION	16532621	2019/08/06	20210042507		
MGP13068US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC LOAD DISTRIBUTION IN A MULTI-TIER DISTRIBUTED PLATFORM	16545293	2019/08/20	20210055959	10977078	2021/04/13
MGP13068US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC LOAD DISTRIBUTION IN A MULTI-TIER DISTRIBUTED PLATFORM	17228147	2021/04/12			
MGP13070US00	US	Pending	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADAPTIVE STRANGER DETECTION	16573245	2019/09/17	20210081657		
MGP13097US00	US	Pending	SECURE SELECTION OF A PROFILE IN A SHARED CONTEXT	16743730	2020/01/15			
MGP13110US00	US	Pending	SCALABLE AND DISTRIBUTED DETECTION OF ROAD ANOMALIES	16731379	2019/12/31			
MGP13118US00	US	Pending	DETECTING THREAT EVENTS	16692573	2019/11/22			
MGP13175US00	US	Pending	Egress Traffic Steering Controller	16822227	2020/03/18			
MGP13243US00	US	Pending	CLOUD HOSTED DEVICE DISTANCES METHOD AND APPARATUS	16921082	2020/07/06			
MGP13278US00	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TEXT MODERATION VIA PRETRAINED TRANSFORMERS	17125660	2020/12/17			
MGP13285US00	US	Pending	PREDICT STORM IMPACT PREDICTION ON NETWORK CELL TOWERS	17229343	2021/04/13			
		-	1		-			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGP13303US00	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC CONTENT OPTIMIZATION AT THE NETWORK EDGE USING SHARED CUSTOMIZABLE FEATURES	17121319	2020/12/14			
				50550045	2004/05/40			
MGY00042US00	US	Expired	CLEARINGHOUSE FOR MESSAGES BETWEEN DISPARATE NETWORKS	60569915	2004/05/10			
MGY00042US01	US	Issued	CLEARINGHOUSE FOR MESSAGES BETWEEN DISPARATE NETWORKS	11125809	2005/05/10	20050259656	7626991	2009/12/01
MGY00042US02	US	Issued	CLEARINGHOUSE FOR MESSAGES BETWEEN DISPARATE NETWORKS	12545002	2009/08/20	20090313345	8230029	2012/07/24
MGY00042US03	US	Issued	CLEARINGHOUSE FOR MESSAGES BETWEEN DISPARATE NETWORKS	13535036	2012/06/27	20120271897	8516067	2013/08/20
MGY00043US00	US	Expired	COMMAND CENTER AND INTERFACE FOR WEB BASED BUSINESS MERCHANDISING AND SERVICE	60504084	2003/09/19			
MGY00043US01	US	Issued	COMMAND CENTER AND INTERFACE FOR WEB BASED BUSINESS MERCHANDISING AND SERVICE	10800128	2004/03/11	20050076132	7627829	2009/12/01
MGY00081US00	US	Expired	GAME SERVER FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH A MESSENGER SERVER	60215710	2000/07/03			
MGY00081US03	US	Issued	GAME SERVER FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH A MESSENGER SERVER	09898746	2001/07/02	20020086732	6699125	2004/03/02
MGY00081US04	US	Abando ned	GAME SERVER FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH A MESSENGER SERVER	10665932	2003/09/18	20050027382		
MGY00081US05	US	Issued	GAME SERVER FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH A MESSENGER SERVER	11933058	2007/10/31	20080171601	8663011	2014/03/04
MGY00096US00	US	Issued	INTEGRATION OF INSTANT MESSAGING WITH INTERNET SEARCHING	10828514	2004/04/19	20050234885	7409384	2008/08/05

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00152US00	US	Expired	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE VERIFICATION TO PREVENT EMAIL ABUSE	60460707	2003/04/04			
MGY00152US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMAGE VERIFICATION TO PREVENT MESSAGING ABUSE	10817126	2004/04/02	20040199597	7856477	2010/12/21
MGY00178US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AUTOMATIC BANDWIDTH DETECTION	09903888	2001/07/12	20030018447	6601009	2003/07/29
MGY00180US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ENHANCED MESSAGING	10798193	2004/03/11	20050204309	7487441	2009/02/03
MGY00254DE00	DE	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	01942006.6	2001/06/06	1407358	60121831.0	2006/07/26
MGY00254DE01	DE	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	01990856.5	2001/11/05	1410285	60130377.6	2007/09/05
MGY00254DE08	DE	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	04795751.9	2004/10/20	1682974	602004052092.6	2017/11/22
MGY00254DE09	DE	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	06116605.4	2001/11/05	1712977	60150795.9	2018/03/21
MGY00254EP02	EP	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	01942006.6	2001/06/06	1407358	1407358	2006/07/26
MGY00254EP05	EP	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	01990856.5	2001/11/05	1410285	1410285	2007/09/05

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00254EP08	EP	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	04795751.9	2004/10/20	1682974	1682974	2017/11/22
MGY00254EP09	EP	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	06116605.4	2001/11/05	1712977	1712977	2018/03/21
MGY00254FR00	FR	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	01942006.6	2001/06/06	1407358	1407358	2006/07/26
MGY00254FR01	FR	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	01990856.5	2001/11/05	1410285	1410285	2007/09/05
MGY00254FR08	FR	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	04795751.9	2004/10/20	1682974	1682974	2017/11/22
MGY00254GB00	GB	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	01942006.6	2001/06/06	1407358	1407358	2006/07/26
MGY00254GB01	GB	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	01990856.5	2001/11/05	1410285	1410285	2007/09/05
MGY00254GB08	GB	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	04795751.9	2004/10/20	1682974	1682974	2017/11/22
MGY00254GB09	GB	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	06116605.4	2001/11/05	1712977	1712977	2018/03/21
MGY00254US04	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DIGITAL CONTENT INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	10789722	2004/02/27	20050193010	7421454	2008/09/02

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00254US05	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	10416975	2001/06/06	20040015703	7350231	2008/03/25
MGY00254US06	US	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT AND STREAMING MEDIA	10416623	2001/11/05	20040030643	7721339	2010/05/18
MGY00254US07	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO DIGITAL CONTENT, INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	10692444	2003/10/22	20040162787	7356838	2008/04/08
MGY00254US08	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DIGITAL CONTENT INCLUDING STREAMING MEDIA	12201318	2008/08/29	20080319953	8161027	2012/04/17
MGY00260US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERGRATING DATA WITH BROADCAST CONTENT	60498899	2003/08/29			
MGY00260US01	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING SPECIALIZED CONTENT ASSOCIATED WITH BROADCAST CONTENT	10752819	2004/01/06	20050050160		
MGY00260US02	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUCTIONING UTILIZING A BROADCAST-BASED DEVICE	10752738	2004/01/06	20050049957		
MGY00260US03	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING PURCHASE TRANSACTIONS UTILIZING A BROADCAST-BASED DEVICE	10752620	2004/01/06	20050049933	7346556	2008/03/18
MGY00260US05	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESENTING FANTASY SPORTS CONTENT WITH BROADCAST CONTENT	10752743	2004/01/06	20050076362	7458093	2008/11/25

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00260US06	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRESENTING NON-BROADCAST CONTENT ON A BROADCAST- BASED DEVICE	10752744	2004/01/06	20050076384		
MGY00260US07	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTEGRATING BROADCAST CONTENT AND NON- BROADCAST CONTENT	10752761	2004/01/06	20050050576		
MGY00260US08	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR NAVIGATION OF A MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE	10752762	2004/01/06	20050076363		
MGY00260US09	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SEARCHING CONTENT USING A MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE	10752823	2004/01/06	20050050022		
MGY00260US10	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING A MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE	10752824	2004/01/06	20050076364		
MGY00260US11	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A USER INTERFACE	10752739	2004/01/06	20050076383		
MGY00260US12	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING PURCHASE TRANSACTIONS UTILIZING A BROADCAST-BASED DEVICE	11867863	2007/10/05	20080033840	7516092	2009/04/07
MGY00300US00	US	Issued	TECHNIQUES FOR INLINE SEARCHING IN AN INSTANT MESSENGER ENVIRONMENT	10827910	2004/04/19	20050234883	7363295	2008/04/22
MGY00304US00	US	Expired	TRANSMISSION OF MULTICAST MEDIA BETWEEN NETWORKS	09524319	2000/03/13		6523069	2003/02/18
MGY00307DE03	DE	Issued	UPLOAD SECURITY SCHEME	04810761.9	2004/11/10	1695176	602004045179.7	2014/05/21
MGY00307EP03	EP	Issued	UPLOAD SECURITY SCHEME	04810761.9	2004/11/10	EP1695176	1695176	2014/05/21
MGY00307GB03	GB	Issued	UPLOAD SECURITY SCHEME	04810761.9	2004/11/10	1695176	1695176	2014/05/21
MGY00307US00	US	Expired	UPLOAD SECURITY SCHEME	60518897	2003/11/10			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00307US01	US	Abando ned	NAVIGATE, CLICK AND DRAG IMAGES IN MOBILE APPLICATIONS	10970862	2004/10/22	20050102638		
MGY00307US02	US	Issued	UPLOAD SECURITY SCHEME	10934645	2004/09/02	20050102381	7797529	2010/09/14
MGY00307US03	US	Issued	UPLOAD SECURITY SCHEME	12878312	2010/09/09	20110061099	9021249	2015/04/28
MGY00342DE00	DE	Issued	MULTIMODAL INTERFACE FOR MOBILE MESSAGING	05796827.3	2005/09/08	1787186	602005043824.6	2014/06/04
MGY00342EP00	EP	Issued	MULTIMODAL INTERFACE FOR MOBILE MESSAGING	05796827.3	2005/09/08	1787186	1787186	2014/06/04
MGY00342FR00	FR	Issued	MULTIMODAL INTERFACE FOR MOBILE MESSAGING	05796827.3	2005/09/08	1787186	1787186	2014/06/04
MGY00342GB00	GB	Issued	MULTIMODAL INTERFACE FOR MOBILE MESSAGING	05796827.3	2005/09/08	1787186	1787186	2014/06/04
MGY00342US00	US	Expired	INTERFACE FOR MESSENGER SYSTEM	60607899	2004/09/08			
MGY00342US01	US	Issued	MULTIMODAL INTERFACE FOR MOBILE MESSAGING	11221994	2005/09/07	20060053379	7587482	2009/09/08
MGY00549CN00	CN	Abando ned	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	200480016312.6	2004/06/11			
MGY00549EP00	EP	Abando ned	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	04755088.4	2004/06/11			
MGY00549KR00	KR	Lapsed	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	10-2005- 7023908	2004/06/11	20060054197	10-1028902	2011/04/05
MGY00549US00	US	Revoked	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	10459341	2003/06/11	20040254956	7512622	2009/03/31
MGY00549US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	10670099	2003/09/22	20040254958	7574448	2009/08/11
MGY00549US02	US	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	12401340	2009/03/10	20090177968	8606828	2013/12/10

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00549US03	US	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	12496951	2009/07/02	20090271706	8041750	2011/10/18
MGY00549US04	US	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	13619188	2012/09/14	20130080906	9015206	2015/04/21
MGY00549US05	US	Expired	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORGANIZING AND PLAYING DATA	95001795	2011/10/26		NA	2013/12/02
MGY00586US00	US	Expired	SEARCH AND NAVIGATION SYSTEM AND METHOD USING CATEGORY INTERSECTION PRE- COMPUTATION	09429770	1999/10/28		6513032	2003/01/28
MGY00587EP00	EP	Pending	FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL HOME SERVICES	06717511.7	2006/01/05	1854023		
MGY00587EP03	EP	Abando ned	FRAMEWORK FOR DELIVERING CONTENT	06717514.1	2006/01/05	1862003		
MGY00587KR00	KR	Abando ned	FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL HOME SERVICES	10-2007- 7017958	2006/01/05			
MGY00587KR01	KR	Lapsed	FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL HOME SERVICES	10-2009- 7009621	2006/01/05	20090067203	10-1136621	2012/04/06
MGY00587KR03	KR	Issued	FRAMEWORK FOR DELIVERING A PLURALITY OF CONTENT AND PROVIDING FOR INTERACTION WITH THE SAME IN A TELEVISION ENVIRONMENT	10-2007- 7017977	2006/01/05	20070100966	10-0940981	2010/01/29
MGY00587US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTENDING ONLINE SERVICES TO OTHER PLATFORMS	60641787	2005/01/05			
MGY00587US01	US	Abando ned	FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING ANCILLARY CONTENT IN A TELEVISION ENVIRONMENT	11327665	2006/01/05	20060184579		
MGY00587US03	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING PERSONALIZED MULTIMEDIA CONTENT	60641717	2005/01/05			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00587US04	US	Issued	FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL HOME SERVICES	11261436	2005/10/27	20070101368	8381240	2013/02/19
MGY00587US05	US	Issued	FRAMEWORK FOR DELIVERING A PLURALITY OF CONTENT AND PROVIDING FOR INTERACTION WITH THE SAME IN A TELEVISION ENVIRONMENT	11327198	2006/01/05	20060271997	8230456	2012/07/24
MGY00587US06	US	Issued	INFORMATIONAL ALERT MESSAGING FOR DIGITAL HOME SERVICES	11327188	2006/01/05	20070006277	8402506	2013/03/19
MGY00587US07	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING A USER TO CONTROL A CONTEXT OF A CLIENT DEVICE OF A BUDDY IN A SOCIAL NETWORK	11497911	2006/08/01	20060271959		
MGY00587US08	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING PERSONALIZED ADVERTISEMENTS	11497864	2006/08/01	20060271953		
MGY00587US09	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ALLOWING USERS TO ENGAGE IN A "MOVIE THEATER" VIEWING EXPERIENCE IN A DISTRIBUTED ENVIRONMENT	11497913	2006/08/01	20060271960		
MGY00587US10	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TAGGING CONTENT AND DELIVERING THE TAG TO BUDDIES OF A GIVEN USER	11498459	2006/08/02	20060271961	8943538	2015/01/27
MGY00587US11	US	Issued	FRAMEWORK FOR PROVIDING DIGITAL HOME SERVICES	13751727	2013/01/28	20130145389	9661389	2017/05/23
MGY00587US12	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TAGGING CONTENT AND DELIVERING THE TAG TO BUDDIES OF A GIVEN USER	14604919	2015/01/26	20150172729	9686590	2017/06/20

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00587US13	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TAGGING CONTENT AND DELIVERING THE TAG TO BUDDIES OF A GIVEN USER	15626684	2017/06/19	20170289586	9848246	2017/12/19
MGY00603US00	US	Issued	METHOD FOR SIGNING INTO A MOBILE DEVICE OVER A NETWORK	11084769	2005/03/18	20060230112	7707292	2010/04/27
MGY00618US00	US	Issued	METHOD FOR QUICK REGISTRATION FROM A MOBILE DEVICE	11115080	2005/04/25	20060240824	7308261	2007/12/11
MGY00631US00	US	Expired	GENERATION AND USE OF METADATA FOR MEDIA OBJECTS	60674109	2005/04/21			
MGY00631US02	US	Issued	MEDIA OBJECT METADATA ASSOCIATION AND RANKING	11350635	2006/02/08	20060242178	10210159	2019/02/19
MGY00631US03	US	Issued	INTERESTINGNESS RANKING OF MEDIA OBJECTS	11350981	2006/02/08	20060242139	8732175	2014/05/20
MGY00631US04	US	Abando ned	MEDIA OBJECT METADATA ASSOCIATION AND RANKING	12555706	2009/09/08	20100057555		
MGY00631US05	US	Issued	INTERESTINGNESS RANKING OF MEDIA OBJECTS	13593112	2012/08/23	20120317110	10216763	2019/02/26
MGY00631US06	US	Pending	GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR OVERLAYING ANNOTATIONS ON MEDIA OBJECTS	16277306	2019/02/15	20190179849		
MGY00637US00	US	Expired	MAPPING ONLINE SERVICE USER ID TO PORTAL USER ID	60680701	2005/05/13			
MGY00637US01	US	Issued	MAPPING ONLINE SERVICE USER ID TO PORTAL USER ID	11383177	2006/05/12	20060258417	7685241	2010/03/23
MGY00665US00	US	Expired	USER INTERFACE FOR NAVIGATING A KEYWORD SPACE	60685111	2005/05/27			
MGY00665US04	US	Issued	USER INTERFACE FOR NAVIGATING A KEYWORD SPACE	13732535	2013/01/02	20150199435	9576057	2017/02/21

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00674US00	US	Issued	ENABLING TEXT MESSAGING BETWEEN A MEMBER AND NON-MEMBER OF A COMMUNITY BASED ON A COMMON SHORT CODE	11175988	2005/07/05	20070010265	7245929	2007/07/17
MGY00749US01	US	Issued	INTEGRATION OF INSTANT MESSAGING WITH INTERNET SEARCHING	12167147	2008/07/02	20080288467	8001102	2011/08/16
MGY00813US01	US	Revoked	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AUTOMATIC BANDWIDTH DETECTION	10462349	2003/06/16	20030212533	6813580	2004/11/02
MGY00813US02	US	Abando ned	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AUTOMATIC BANDWIDTH DETECTION	11193998	2005/07/28			
MGY00813US03	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF AUTOMATIC BANDWIDTH DETECTION	11592318	2006/11/02		RE41618	2010/08/31
MGY00815US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ENHANCED MESSAGING	12332892	2008/12/11	20090094511	8799758	2014/08/05
MGY00815US02	US	Abando ned	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ENHANCED MESSAGING	12332914	2008/12/11	20090094341		
MGY00815US03	US	Abando ned	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF ENHANCED MESSAGING	12332936	2008/12/11	20090094512		
MGY00872EP00	EP	Abando ned	CONDUCTING INTERNET SEARCH FROM AN INSTANT MESSENGING APPLICATION	05736250.1	2005/04/19	1747516		
MGY00872KR00	KR	Lapsed	CONDUCTING INTERNET SEARCH FROM AN INSTANT MESSENGING APPLICAITON	10-2006- 7024166	2005/04/19		10-0845375	2008/07/03
MGY00872US01	US	Issued	TECHNIQUE FOR INLINE SEARCHING IN AN INSTANT MESSENGER ENVIRONMENT	12040578	2008/02/29	20080162438	8037047	2011/10/11

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY00975US00	US	Issued	FACILITATING RETRIEVAL OF INFORMATION WITHIN A MESSAGING ENVIRONMENT	11295309	2005/12/05	20070130276	7925716	2011/04/12
MGY00975US01	US	Issued	FACILITATING RETRIEVAL OF INFORMATION WITHIN A MESSAGING ENVIRONMENT	12116881	2008/05/07	20080209309	9111260	2015/08/18
MGY01021US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INDEXING AND SEARCHING DIGITAL VIDEO CONTENT	11416014	2006/05/01	20070253678	7965923	2011/06/21
MGY01021US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INDEXING AND SEARCHING DIGITAL VIDEO CONTENT	13104327	2011/05/10	20110211814	9196310	2015/11/24
MGY01068US00	US	Issued	PEER-TO-PEER MESSAGE CHAINING FOR INITIATING A DATA EXCHANGE WITH A SERVER	11243166	2005/10/04	20070076646	7298714	2007/11/20
MGY01081US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INFORMATION RETRIEVAL USING CONTEXT INFORMATION	11600359	2006/11/15	20080114758	8005806	2011/08/23
MGY01082US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTEXT INFORMATION RETRIEVAL	11600670	2006/11/15	20080115149	8522257	2013/08/27
MGY01082US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT INFORMATION	13974705	2013/08/23	20130346406	9400662	2016/07/26
MGY01087US00	US	Issued	DATA SYNCHRONIZATION AND DEVICE HANDLING	11273891	2005/11/14	20070112880	8024290	2011/09/20
MGY01246GB00	GB	Abando ned	DETERMINING A GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FROM IP ADDRESS INFORMATION	0326489.2	2003/11/13	2408114		
MGY01246GB01	GB	Abando ned	GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION EXTRACTION	0326488.4	2003/11/13	2407408		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY01246GB02	GB	Abando ned	GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION EXTRACTION	0520971.3	2003/11/13			
MGY01246GB03	GB	Abando ned	GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION EXTRACTION	0522995.0	2003/11/13	2417587		
MGY01246US00	US	Issued	GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION EXTRACTION	10745093	2003/12/22	20050108213	7257570	2007/08/14
MGY01246US01	US	Issued	METHOD OF DETERMINING GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FROM IP ADDRESS INFORMATION	10745094	2003/12/22	20050108244	7752210	2010/07/06
MGY01246US02	US	Issued	GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION EXTRACTION	11773212	2007/07/03	20080016055	7849071	2010/12/07
MGY01247GB00	GB	Issued	A METHOD OF PROVIDING LOCATION BASED INFORMATION TO A MOBILE TERMINAL WITHIN A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	0313367.5	2003/06/10	2402841	2402841	2005/04/12
MGY01247US00	US	Issued	METHOD OF PROVIDING LOCATION BASED INFORMATION TO A MOBILE TERMINAL WITHIN A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	10861265	2004/06/03	20050003835	7844283	2010/11/30
MGY01248DE00	DE	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF DETERMINING A LIKELY GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION	4017881.6	2004/07/28	1507380	602004054730.1	2020/07/15
MGY01248EP00	EP	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF DETERMINING A LIKELY GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION	04017881.6	2004/07/28	1507380	1507380	2020/07/15
MGY01248GB00	GB	Abando ned	DETERMINING A LIKELY GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION	0319018.8	2003/08/13	2405001		
MGY01248GB01	GB	Abando ned	DETERMINING A LIKELY GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION	0520969.7	2003/08/13	2418276		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY01248GB02	GB	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS OF DETERMINING A LIKELY GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION	04017881.6	2004/07/28	1507380	1507380	2020/07/15
MGY01248US00	US	Issued	METHOD OF DETERMINING A LIKELY GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION	10680495	2003/10/07	20050060430	8280624	2012/10/02
MGY01275US00	US	Issued	SYNCHRONIZING IMAGE DATA AMONG APPLICATIONS AND DEVICES	11325830	2006/01/04	20070156434	9367832	2016/06/14
MGY01324US01	US	Issued	SUMMARIZATION OF MEDIA OBJECT COLLECTIONS	11437344	2006/05/19	20070271297	9507778	2016/11/29
MGY01348US00	US	Expired	A PERSISTENT PHOTO TRAY	60771154	2006/02/06			
MGY01348US01	US	Issued	PERSISTENT PHOTO TRAY	11432037	2006/05/10	20070186189	7562311	2009/07/14
MGY01350US00	US	Expired	PROGRESSIVE LOADING	60765990	2006/02/06			
MGY01350US01	US	Abando ned	PROGRESSIVE LOADING	11364992	2006/02/28	20070186182		
MGY01370US01	US	Issued	ZERO-CLICK ACTIVATION OF AN APPLICATION	11535588	2006/09/27	20080074391	8159457	2012/04/17
MGY01370US02	US	Issued	ZERO-CLICK ACTIVATION OF AN APPLICATION	13447856	2012/04/16	20120194431	8957854	2015/02/17
MGY01504US00	US	Issued	AUTOMATED LEARNING FROM A QUESTION AND ANSWERING NETWORK OF HUMANS	11962766	2007/12/21	20090162824	7809664	2010/10/05
MGY01543US01	US	Issued	VIDEO CHANNEL CREATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS	11517495	2006/09/06	20080060013	7814513	2010/10/12
MGY01634US01	US	Issued	INSTANT MESSAGING SYSTEM CONFIGURED TO FACILITATE EVENT PLAN MANAGEMENT	11550722	2006/10/18	20080098079	7822822	2010/10/26
MGY01636US01	US	Issued	AUTOMATICALLY GENERATING A CONTENT-BASED QUALITY METRIC FOR DIGITAL IMAGES	11637422	2006/12/11	20080136834	7826657	2010/11/02
MGY01645US01	US	Issued	SOCIAL KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM CONTENT QUALITY	11583464	2006/10/18	20080154819	7571145	2009/08/04
	1		1	1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY01645US02	US	Issued	SOCIAL KNOWLEDGE SYSTEM CONTENT QUALITY	12491133	2009/06/24	20090276381	7865452	2011/01/04
MGY01649US01	US	Issued	INTERFACE OVERLAY	11617283	2006/12/28	20080163090	8706169	2014/04/22
MGY01649US02	US	Issued	INTERFACE OVERLAY	14227285	2014/03/27	20140289647	10055082	2018/08/21
MGY01728US01	US	Issued	SOCIAL NAMESPACE ADDRESSING FOR NON-UNIQUE IDENTIFIERS	11555247	2006/10/31	20080189399	8006190	2011/08/23
MGY01728US02	US	Issued	SOCIAL NAMESPACE ADDRESSING FOR NON-UNIQUE IDENTIFIERS	13214043	2011/08/19	20110302263	9495712	2016/11/15
MGY01731US01	US	Issued	ENABLING DISPLAY OF A RECIPIENT LIST FOR A GROUP TEXT MESSAGE	11562827	2006/11/22	20080120410	8200763	2012/06/12
MGY01749US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR POSTING VIDEO	11536387	2006/09/28	20080189659	10108730	2018/10/23
MGY01749US02	US	Allowed	MANIPULATION AND UPLOAD OF VIDEO CONTENT USING PLACEHOLDER IMAGES	16156206	2018/10/10	20190042587		
MGY01872US00	US	Issued	PROVISIONING MY STATUS INFORMATION TO OTHERS IN MY SOCIAL NETWORK	11615920	2006/12/22	20080155080	8224359	2012/07/17
MGY01872US01	US	Issued	PROVISIONING MY STATUS INFORMATION TO OTHERS IN MY SOCIAL NETWORK	12728178	2010/03/19	20100228826	8219126	2012/07/10
MGY01872US02	US	Issued	PROVISIONING MY STATUS INFORMATION TO OTHERS IN MY SOCIAL NETWORK	13551431	2012/07/17	20120284338	9083794	2015/07/14
MGY01884US00	US	Issued	DYNAMIC COMBATTING OF SPAM AND PHISHING ATTACKS	11625193	2007/01/19	20080177841	8209381	2012/06/26
MGY01902TW01	TW	Issued	METHOD FOR CONTEXT-BASED COMMUNITY-DRIVEN SUGGESTIONS FOR MEDIA ANNOTATION AND APPARATUS, COMPUTER READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM THEREOF	97102669	2008/01/24	200846951	1420329	2013/12/21
MGY01902US00	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT LOCATION-TO- CELL MAPPING USING ANNOTATED MEDIA	11671355	2007/02/05	20080189028	8055271	2011/11/08

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY01902US01	US	Issued	CONTEXT-BASED COMMUNITY- DRIVEN SUGGESTIONS FOR MEDIA ANNOTATION	11672901	2007/02/08	20080195657	7739304	2010/06/15
MGY01904US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING CONTEXTUAL ADVERTISEMENTS WITH MEDIA	11697615	2007/04/06	20080249986	7739596	2010/06/15
MGY01904US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING CONTEXTUAL ADVERTISEMENTS WITH MEDIA	12772522	2010/05/03	20100211466	8219911	2012/07/10
MGY01904US02	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING CONTEXTUAL ADVERTISEMENTS WITH MEDIA	13486296	2012/06/01	20120239496	8504917	2013/08/06
MGY01904US03	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING CONTEXTUAL ADVERTISEMENTS WITH MEDIA	13864153	2013/04/16	20130339138	9003288	2015/04/07
MGY01949US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSOCIATING A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WITH AN INTERNET PROTOCOL ADDRESS	11729365	2007/03/28	20080243822	8024454	2011/09/20
MGY01949US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSOCIATING A GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION WITH AN INTERNET PROTOCOL ADDRESS	13210923	2011/08/16	20110302034	8291073	2012/10/16
MGY01950US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSOCIATING A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WITH AN INTERNET PROTOCOL ADDRESS	11729377	2007/03/28	20080243824	7739266	2010/06/15
MGY01951US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSOCIATING A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WITH AN INTERNET PROTOCOL ADDRESS	11729364	2007/03/28	20080244046	8621064	2013/12/31
MGY01951US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ASSOCIATING A GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WITH AN INTERNET PROTOCOL ADDRESS	14092451	2013/11/27	20140156622	9305022	2016/04/05

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGY01963US00	US	Issued	SUPER-EMOTICONS	11775175	2007/07/09	20090019117	8930463	2015/01/06
MGY01965US00	US	Issued	TEMPLATES FOR THEMED INSTANT MESSAGES	11703896	2007/02/07	20080189620	7721217	2010/05/18
MGY01982US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DIGITAL PHOTOS	11968596	2008/01/02	20090171783	8254684	2012/08/28
MGY01982US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING DIGITAL PHOTOS	13555815	2012/07/23	20120288201	8837831	2014/09/16
MGY01990US00	US	Issued	AUTOCOMPLETE FOR INTEGRATING DIVERSE METHODS OF ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION	11716121	2007/03/08	20080222256	10452763	2019/10/22
MGY02016US00	US	Issued	EXPANDING A SOCIAL NETWORK BY THE ACTION OF A SINGLE USER	11696058	2007/04/03	20080250322	8775561	2014/07/08
MGY02016US01	US	Issued	EXPANDING A SOCIAL NETWORK BY THE ACTION OF A SINGLE USER	14317915	2014/06/27	20140310368	9495716	2016/11/15
MGY02032US00	US	Issued	INTELLIGENT CACHING OF USER DATA FOR REAL TIME COMMUNICATIONS	11786248	2007/04/10	20080256298	7769951	2010/08/03
MGY02055US00	US	Issued	METHOD FOR SESSION SECURITY	11765360	2007/06/19	20080320307	7849318	2010/12/07
MGY02146US00	US	Issued	LOCALIZED VOICE MAIL SYSTEM	09895091	2001/06/29	20030002632	6751298	2004/06/15
MGY02148US00	US	Issued	CONTROLLING NETWORK CONGESTION USING A BIASED PACKET DISCARD POLICY FOR CONGESTION CONTROL AND ENCODED SESSION PACKETS: METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCTS	09906499	2001/07/16	20030012137	7042841	2006/05/09
MCV024 40 UC00	116	11	F MAIL WITH VOICE / DUONE	00040374	2001/07/10	20020045005	7050557	2005/05/22
MGY02149US00	US	Issued	E-MAIL WITH VOICE / PHONE CONFERENCE FEATURE	09910271	2001/07/19	20030016805	7050557	2006/05/23
MGY02150US00	US	Issued	SCALABLE CALL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	09999474	2001/11/15	20030091025	7058046	2006/06/06
MGY02155US00	US	Issued	RECALL OF PREVIOUS PROGRAM CHANNEL	09836313	2001/04/17	20020152459	7047548	2006/05/16

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY02156US00	US	Expired	METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTING DIGITAL TV SIGNAL AND SELECTION OF CONTENT	09256520	1999/02/22		6122660	2000/09/19
MGY02157US00	US	Expired	VIDEO DISPLAY AND SELECTION ON A GRAPHICAL INTERFACE	08327085	1994/10/21		6335737	2002/01/01
MGY02158US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	10476921	2002/03/28	20040133919	7984472	2011/07/19
MGY02158US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	13037847	2011/03/01	20120210380	8539538	2013/09/17
MGY02158US02	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	14029429	2013/09/17	20140112637	9344670	2016/05/17
MGY02158US03	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	15156299	2016/05/16	20160286271	9591362	2017/03/07
MGY02159US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	10477865	2002/04/11	20040139469	7673316	2010/03/02
MGY02160US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST OR RECORDED PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	10477866	2002/04/11	20040139474	7552193	2009/06/23

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY02169US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIDEO CONVERSATIONS	11742330	2007/04/30	20080271098	9743120	2017/08/22
MGY02169US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIDEO CONVERSATIONS	15682319	2017/08/21	20170353746	10425668	2019/09/24
MGY02169US02	US	Allowed	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIDEO CONVERSATIONS	16575568	2019/09/19	20200014962		
MGY02209DE00	DE	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	2745278.8	2002/04/11	1391111	60201444.1	2004/09/29
MGY02209EP00	EP	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02745278.8	2002/04/11	1391111	1391111	2004/09/29
MGY02209FR00	FR	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02745278.8	2002/04/11	1391111	1391111	2004/09/29
MGY02209GB00	GB	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02745278.8	2002/04/11	1391111	1391111	2004/09/29
MGY02209TW00	TW	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	90121516	2001/08/30	2003540235	540235	2003/07/01
MGY02210DE00	DE	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	2727569.2	2002/03/28	1386490	60206904.1	2005/10/26

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY02210EP00	EP	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02727569.2	2002/03/28	1386490	1386490	2005/10/26
MGY02210FR00	FR	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02727569.2	2002/03/28	1386490	1386490	2005/10/26
MGY02210GB00	GB	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02727569.2	2002/03/28	1386490	1386490	2005/10/26
MGY02210TW00	TW	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	90121517	2001/08/30		1256250	2006/06/01
MGY02211DE00	DE	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST OR RECORDED PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	2732699.0	2002/04/11	1419654	60246828.0	2014/12/03
MGY02211EP00	EP	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST OR RECORDED PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02732699.0	2002/04/11	1419654	1419654	2014/12/03
MGY02211GB00	GB	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST OR RECORDED PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	02732699.0	2002/04/11	1419654	1419654	2014/12/03

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY02211TW00	TW	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING BROADCAST OR RECORDED RADIO OR TELEVISION PROGRAMS WITH INFORMATION ON THE WORLD WIDE WEB	90121515	2001/08/30		1220036	2004/08/01
MGY02274US00	US	Issued	DETERMINATION OF SAMPLING CHARACTERISTICS BASED ON AVAILABLE MEMORY	11746541	2007/05/09	20080282020	7818534	2010/10/19
MGY02299US00	US	Expired	NETWORK-BASED ARCHIVING FOR THREADED MOBILE TEXT MESSAGES	60892022	2007/02/28			
MGY02300TW01	TW	Issued	DEVICE, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NETWORK-BASED ARCHIVING FOR THREADED MOBILE TEXT MESSAGES	97105714	2008/02/19	200844845	1387919	2013/03/01
MGY02300US01	US	Issued	NETWORK-BASED ARCHIVING FOR THREADED MOBILE TEXT MESSAGES	11924074	2007/10/25	20080207236	8396493	2013/03/12
MGY02300US02	US	Issued	NETWORK-BASED ARCHIVING FOR THREADED MOBILE TEXT MESSAGES	13793686	2013/03/11	20130196634	9271126	2016/02/23
MGY02314US00	US	Issued	LOCATION-BASED VISUALIZATION OF GEO- REFERENCED CONTEXT	11893016	2007/08/13	20090049408	10318110	2019/06/11
MGY02335US00	US	Issued	SCHEDULED ONLINE PRESENCE ON INSTANT MESSENGER	11864405	2007/09/28	20090049125	8352555	2013/01/08
MGY02346US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MERGING INTERNET PROTOCOL ADDRESS TO LOCATION DATA FROM MULTIPLE SOURCES	11831331	2007/07/31	20090037602	7870227	2011/01/11
MGY02383US00	US	Issued	PERSISTENT GROUP-BASED INSTANT MESSAGING	11877604	2007/10/23	20090106376	8209384	2012/06/26
MGY02401US00	US	Issued	SOCIAL NETWORK BUILDING	11835661	2007/08/08	20090043872	8572216	2013/10/29

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGY02411US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATION BASED MATCHING AND PROMOTION	60620456	2004/10/19			
MGY02411US01	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATION BASED MATCHING AND PROMOTION	11253847	2005/10/18	20060161599		
MGY02411US02	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATION BASED MATCHING AND PROMOTION	12183030	2008/07/30	20080288355		
MGY02411US03	US	Abando ned	SOCIAL NETWORK FOR LOCATION SENSING	13186711	2011/07/20	20110282972		
MGY02411US04	US	Allowed	SOCIAL NETWORK FOR MONITORING USER ACTIVITY	13186725	2011/07/20	20110276689		
MGY02411US05	US	Pending	SOCIAL NETWORK FOR MAPPING GRADATIONS TO TARGET INTENT	13186753	2011/07/20	20110282750		
MGY02412US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATION BASED SOCIAL NETWORKING	11253848	2005/10/18	20060085419	8019692	2011/09/13
MGY02413US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATION BASED SOCIAL NETWORKING	60727977	2005/10/17			
MGY02484TW00	TW	Issued	COMMENT FILTERS FOR REAL- TIME MULTIMEDIA BROADCAST SESSIONS	97145300	2008/11/24	200935296	1409691	2013/09/21
MGY02484US00	US	Issued	COMMENT FILTERS FOR REAL- TIME MULTIMEDIA BROADCAST SESSIONS	11963327	2007/12/21	20090164484	7809773	2010/10/05
MGY02484US01	US	Issued	BLOG-BASED VIDEO SUMMARIZATION	11963450	2007/12/21	20090164904	9535988	2017/01/03
MGY02485US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR OBSERVING COMMUNICATION BEHAVIOR	11950201	2007/12/04	20090144329	8600965	2013/12/03
MGY02497US00	US	Issued	APPLICATION INTERFACE FOR GLOBAL MOBILE MESSAGE DELIVERY	11981980	2007/10/31	20090109978	8107470	2012/01/31
MGY02497US01	US	Issued	APPLICATION INTERFACE FOR GLOBAL MESSAGE DELIVERY	13353081	2012/01/18	20120184308	8369327	2013/02/05

Abando ned Issued	APPLICATION INTERFACE FOR GLOBAL MESSAGE DELIVERY  MOBILE AUTHENTICATION	13758702	2013/02/04		1	
	MOBILE AUTHENTICATION	l				
Issued	FRAMEWORK	11926490	2007/10/29	20090113527	7992197	2011/08/02
	MOBILE AUTHENTICATION FRAMEWORK	13176588	2011/07/05	20110265173	8407465	2013/03/26
Issued	DYNAMICAL ROUTING FOR TEXT MESSAGING	11946763	2007/11/28	20090138563	7941557	2011/05/10
Issued	MANAGING COMMUNICATIONS WITH GLOBAL APPLICATIONS THROUGH MESSAGE HANDLERS	11874062	2007/10/17	20090106770	8478899	2013/07/02
Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM OF PROVIDING USER AUGMENTED CONTENT	11945186	2007/11/26	20090138495	7774330	2010/08/10
Issued	REAL-TIME ASYNCHRONOUS EVENT AGGREGATION SYSTEMS	11945911	2007/11/27	20090013041	8849909	2014/09/30
Issued	REAL-TIME ASYNCHRONOUS EVENT AGGREGATION SYSTEMS	14290072	2014/05/29	20140280227	9348788	2016/05/24
Issued	REAL-TIME ASYNCHRONOUS EVENT AGGREGATION SYSTEMS	15155717	2016/05/16	20160261613	10264015	2019/04/16
Issued	DISTRIBUTED LIVE MULTIMEDIA CAPTURE, FEEDBACK MECHANISM, AND NETWORK	11864769	2007/09/28	20090089294	8250616	2012/08/21
Issued	DISTRIBUTED AUTOMATIC RECORDING OF LIVE EVENT	12369714	2009/02/11	20090148124	8522289	2013/08/27
Issued	DISTRIBUTED LIVE MULTIMEDIA SWITCHING MECHANISM AND NETWORK	14174840	2014/02/06	20140229977	10171254	2019/01/01
Pending	ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH MEDIA OBJECTS USING TIME	08857443.9	2008/11/21	2218020		
ls	sued	sued DISTRIBUTED AUTOMATIC RECORDING OF LIVE EVENT  sued DISTRIBUTED LIVE MULTIMEDIA SWITCHING MECHANISM AND NETWORK  ending ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH	sued DISTRIBUTED AUTOMATIC RECORDING OF LIVE EVENT  Sued DISTRIBUTED LIVE MULTIMEDIA SWITCHING MECHANISM AND NETWORK  Ending ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH 08857443.9	sued DISTRIBUTED AUTOMATIC RECORDING OF LIVE EVENT  Sued DISTRIBUTED LIVE MULTIMEDIA SWITCHING MECHANISM AND NETWORK  Ending ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH 08857443.9 2008/11/21	sued         DISTRIBUTED AUTOMATIC RECORDING OF LIVE EVENT         12369714         2009/02/11         20090148124           sued         DISTRIBUTED LIVE MULTIMEDIA SWITCHING MECHANISM AND NETWORK         14174840         2014/02/06         20140229977           ending         ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH         08857443.9         2008/11/21         2218020	sued         DISTRIBUTED AUTOMATIC RECORDING OF LIVE EVENT         12369714         2009/02/11         20090148124         8522289           sued         DISTRIBUTED LIVE MULTIMEDIA SWITCHING MECHANISM AND NETWORK         14174840         2014/02/06         20140229977         10171254           ending         ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH         08857443.9         2008/11/21         2218020

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY02583TW00	TW	Issued	ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH MEDIA OBJECTS USING TIME	97144307	2008/11/17	200937281	1416404	2013/11/21
MGY02583US00	US	Issued	ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH MEDIA OBJECTS USING TIME	11949638	2007/12/03	20090144321	9465892	2016/10/11
MGY02583US01	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY ASSOCIATING METADATA WITH MEDIA OBJECTS	15272739	2016/09/22	20170011034	10353943	2019/07/16
MGY02612US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING AN ELECTRONIC PROGRAMMING GUIDE IN A SATELLITE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	11779131	2007/07/17	20090025036	8601508	2013/12/03
MGY02613US00	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM FOR REMOTE ACCESS OF SATELLITE MEDIA SERVICES	11778484	2007/07/16	20090025055		
MGY02614US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A PERSONAL VIDEO INBOX CHANNEL	11936982	2007/11/08	20090125951	8671428	2014/03/11
MGY02636US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZING DATA ON A NETWORK	11952007	2007/12/06	20090150373	8069142	2011/11/29
MGY02637US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISAMBIGUATING NON- UNIQUE IDENTIFIERS USING INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM DISPARATE COMMUNICATION CHANNELS	11958157	2007/12/17	20090157593	8166168	2012/04/24
MGY02637US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISAMBIGUATING NON- UNIQUE IDENTIFIERS USING INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM DISPARATE COMMUNICATION CHANNELS	13211950	2011/08/17	20110302128	8626694	2014/01/07

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY02653TW00	TW	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING THE SOURCE OF MEDIA CONTENT WITH APPLICATION TO BUSINESS RULES	98103218	2009/02/02	200945897	1482045	2015/04/21
MGY02653US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING THE SOURCE OF MEDIA CONTENT WITH APPLICATION TO BUSINESS RULES	12024572	2008/02/01	20090196465	10552701	2020/02/04
MGY02653US01	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING CONTENT UPLOAD ON A NETWORK	16740808	2020/01/13	20200151486		
MGY02832US00	US	Issued	COST-EFFECTIVE IMAGE METADATA CREATION USING NEAR-DUPLICATE IMAGE DETECTION	12032521	2008/02/15	20090208097	8111912	2012/02/07
MGY03333US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF INTEGRATING VIDEO CONTENT WITH INTERACTIVE ELEMENTS	60493965	2003/08/08			
MGY03333US01	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF INTEGRATING VIDEO CONTENT WITH INTERACTIVE ELEMENTS	10637924	2003/08/08	20050034151		
MGY03333US03	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERY OF BROADBAND CONTENT WITH INTEGRATED INTERACTIVE ELEMENTS	10708267	2004/02/20	20050034153		
MGY03333US04	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERY OF BROADBAND CONTENT	10708260	2004/02/20	20050044260		
MGY03333US06	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF INTEGRATING VIDEO CONTENT WITH INTERACTIVE ELEMENTS	11350392	2006/02/08	20070011713		
MGY03334US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERY OF BROADBAND CONTENT	60533713	2003/12/30			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY03336US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING AND MANAGING MEDIA CONTENT DOWNLOADED TO A NETWORK CONNECTED DEVICE	60777672	2006/02/28			
140,400,000,000			DOWALD A DING A SUS OVER	44477004	2005/05/20	222222422		
MGY03336US01	US	Abando ned	DOWNLOADING A FILE OVER HTTP FROM MULTIPLE SERVERS	11477894	2006/06/29	20070204003		
MGY03336US02	US	Abando ned	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR STORAGE SHUFFLING TECHNIQUES TO DOWNLOAD CONTENT TO A FILE	11477891	2006/06/29	20070204115		
MGY03336US03	US	Abando ned	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OFFLINE ACCESS TO VIDEO CONTENT OF A WEBSITE	11478496	2006/06/29	20070204011		
MGY03336US04	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A SIMILAR OFFLINE VIEWING EXPERIENCE OF ONLINE WEBSITE CONTENT	11478066	2006/06/29	20070204057	8001471	2011/08/16
MGY03336US05	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A SINGLE DEVELOPMENT TOOL OF UNIFIED ONLINE AND OFFLINE CONTENT PROVIDING A SIMILAR VIEWING EXPERIENCE	11478067	2006/06/29	20070209005	8015491	2011/09/06
MGY03336US06	US	Abando ned	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING THE DELIVERY BEHAVIOR OF DOWNLOADED CONTENT	11478255	2006/06/29	20070201502		
MGY04024US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SECURELY STREAMING CONTENT	12047112	2008/03/12	20090235347	8555367	2013/10/08
MGY04119US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM TO COMPILE LANDMARK IMAGE SEARCH RESULTS	12126387	2008/05/23	20090290812	8086048	2011/12/27

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGY04119US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM TO COMPILE LANDMARK IMAGE SEARCH RESULTS	13302271	2011/11/22	20120066219	9171231	2015/10/27
MGY04140US00	US	Issued	METHOD FOR MEDIA FINGERPRINTING	12113893	2008/05/01	20090276468	8752185	2014/06/10
MGY04159US00	US	Issued	APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING ADULT VIDEOS	12113835	2008/05/01	20090274364	8358837	2013/01/22
MGY04187US00	US	Issued	USING LOCATION-BASED REQUEST DATA FOR IDENTIFYING BEACON LOCATIONS	12042218	2008/03/04	20090227270	9392572	2016/07/12
MGY04187US01	US	Issued	USING LOCATION-BASED REQUEST DATA FOR IDENTIFYING BEACON LOCATIONS	15206343	2016/07/11	20160323713	9813870	2017/11/07
MGY04225US00	US	Issued	FINDING ICONIC IMAGES	12476711	2009/06/02	20100303342	8542950	2013/09/24
MGY04229US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTING ONE OR MORE REPRESENTATIVE IMAGES	12126801	2008/05/23	20090290813	8472705	2013/06/25
MGY04232TW01	TW	Issued	IDENTIFYING AND EMPLOYING SOCIAL NETWORK RELATIONSHIPS	97151266	2008/12/29	200937214	1393013	2013/04/11
MGY04232US00	US	Expired	IDENTIFYING AND EMPLOYING LATENT SOCIAL NETWORK RELATIONSHIPS	61019215	2008/01/04			
MGY04232US01	US	Issued	IDENTIFYING AND EMPLOYING SOCIAL NETWORK RELATIONSHIPS	12069731	2008/02/11	20090177744	8954500	2015/02/10
MGY04238TW00	TW	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UTILIZING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION FOR SHOWING REVIEWS	98114789	2009/05/05	201001201	1515585	2016/01/01
MGY04238US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UTILIZING SOCIAL NETWORK INFORMATION FOR SHOWING REVIEWS	12121593	2008/05/15	20090287774	8407286	2013/03/26

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY04313US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR VIDEO FINGERPRINTING	12208186	2008/09/10	20100061587	8422731	2013/04/16
MGY04635US00	US	Issued	IDENTIFYING AND RECOMMENDING CONNECTIONS ACROSS MULTIPLE ONLINE SERVICES	12466321	2009/05/14	20100312820	10204348	2019/02/12
MGY04844US00	US	Issued	CUSTOMIZABLE CONTENT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN SOCIAL NETWORKS	12326553	2008/12/02	20100138491	9224172	2015/12/29
MGY05066US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATING WITH AN INTERACTIVE VOICE RESPONSE (IVR) SYSTEM	12357645	2009/01/22	20100185449	8543406	2013/09/24
MGY05258US00	US	Issued	INDICATING UNAVAILABILITY OF AN UPLOADED VIDEO FILE THAT IS BEING BITRATE ENCODED	12552364	2009/09/02	20110055721	8898575	2014/11/25
MGY05258US01	US	Issued	INDICATING UNAVAILABILITY OF AN UPLOADED VIDEO FILE THAT IS BEING BITRATE ENCODED	14520059	2014/10/21	20150039449	9111299	2015/08/18
MGY05283US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING RECOMMENDATIONS	12540337	2009/08/12	20110040756	10013489	2018/07/03
MGY05316US00	US	Issued	CONTEXT AWARE IMAGE REPRESENTATION	12491217	2009/06/24	20100332958	8433993	2013/04/30
MGY05366US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ANNOTATING VIDEO CONTENT	12433052	2009/04/30	20100281373	8984406	2015/03/17
MGY05433US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOCIAL NETWORKING	12693510	2010/01/26	20110185020	8856229	2014/10/07
MGY05556US00	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR ASSOCIATING LOCATIONS WITH ANNOTATIONS	12686883	2010/01/13	20110173150	10068178	2018/09/04
MGY05556US01	US	Pending	METHODS AND SYSTEM FOR ASSOCIATING LOCATIONS WITH ANNOTATIONS	16054941	2018/08/03	20190034816		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY05557US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING LOCATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH ANNOTATIONS	12686677	2010/01/13	20110173572	9563850	2017/02/07
MGY05645CN00	CN	Issued	PROVIDING LINK TO PORTION OF MEDIA OBJECT IN REAL TIME IN SOCIAL NETWORKING UPDATE	201080033264.7	2010/07/15	102473189	ZL 201080033264.7	2015/09/09
MGY05645CN01	CN	Issued	PROVIDING LINK TO PORTION OF MEDIA OBJECT IN REAL TIME IN SOCIAL NETWORKING UPDATE	201510496567.7	2010/07/15	105095480	105095480	2019/10/22
MGY05645EP00	EP	Abando ned	PROVIDING LINK TO PORTION OF MEDIA OBJECT IN REAL TIME IN SOCIAL NETWORKING UPDATE	10804882.8	2010/07/15	2460135		
MGY05645TW00	TW	Issued	PROVIDING LINK TO PORTION OF MEDIA OBJECT IN REAL TIME IN SOCIAL NETWORKING UPDATE	99123794	2010/07/20	201121273	1465087	2014/12/11
MGY05645US00	US	Issued	PROVIDING LINK TO PORTION OF MEDIA OBJECT IN REAL TIME IN SOCIAL NETWORKING UPDATE	12533684	2009/07/31	20110029512	10282481	2019/05/07
MGY05647US00	US	Issued	TAKING ACTION UPON USERS IN A SOCIAL NETWORKING SYSTEM WITH RESPECT TO A PURPOSE BASED ON COMPATIBILITY OF THE USERS TO THE PURPOSE	12548140	2009/08/26	20110055725	9141271	2015/09/22
MGY05836US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SYNCHRONIZING SOFTWARE MODULE HOSTS	12563854	2009/09/21	20110072089	9674305	2017/06/06
MGY05836US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SYNCHRONIZING SOFTWARE MODULE HOSTS	15496167	2017/04/25	20170257462	9942359	2018/04/10
MGY05860US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING STATUS OF ELECTRONIC MESSAGES	12684276	2010/01/08	20110173522	8645814	2014/02/04

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY05899US00	US	Issued	IDENTIFYING TOP CONTENT CONTRIBUTORS IN ONLINE SOCIAL NETWORKS	12710119	2010/02/22	20110208749	8266154	2012/09/11
MGY05911US00	US	Issued	CONSTRUCTING TRAVEL ITINERARIES FROM TAGGED GEO-TEMPORAL PHOTOGRAPHS	12708321	2010/02/18	20110202267	8285483	2012/10/09
MGY05911US01	US	Issued	CONSTRUCTING TRAVEL ITINERARIES FROM TAGGED GEO-TEMPORAL PHOTOGRAPHS	13630680	2012/09/28	20130085662	8594925	2013/11/26
MGY05911US02	US	Issued	CONSTRUCTING TRAVEL ITINERARIES FROM TAGGED GEO-TEMPORAL PHOTOGRAPHS	14082063	2013/11/15	20140149036	9151618	2015/10/06
MGY05921US00	US	Issued	BEHAVIOR TARGETING SOCIAL RECOMMENDATIONS	13381863	2010/12/31	20130304731	9087106	2015/07/21
MGY06034US00	US	Issued	METHOD OR SYSTEM FOR RECOMMENDING PERSONALIZED CONTENT	13496163	2011/11/01	20140236943	9607077	2017/03/28
MGY06077US00	US	Issued	RANKING AND SELECTING REPRESENTATIVE VIDEO IMAGES	13312558	2011/12/06	20130142418	9020244	2015/04/28
MGY06218US00	US	Issued	MEDIA RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A SOCIAL-SOFTWARE WEBSITE	13179522	2011/07/09	20130013622	8484226	2013/07/09
MGY06315US00	US	Issued	THIRD PARTY PROGRAM INTEGRITY AND INTEGRATION CONTROL IN WEB-BASED APPLICATIONS	13446381	2012/04/13	20130275590	9576064	2017/02/21
MGY06315US01	US	Issued	THIRD PARTY PROGRAM INTEGRITY AND INTEGRATION CONTROL IN WEB-BASED APPLICATIONS	15420727	2017/01/31	20170142117	10069835	2018/09/04
MGY06315US02	US	Issued	THIRD PARTY PROGRAM INTEGRITY AND INTEGRATION CONTROL IN WEB-BASED APPLICATIONS	16115633	2018/08/29	20180375871	10498736	2019/12/03

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY06494US00	US	Expired	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DISPLAY DEVICE WIDGET ACCESS AND MANAGEMENT	61320685	2010/04/02			
MGY06494US01	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR APPLICATION RENDERING AND MANAGEMENT ON INTERNET TELEVISION ENABLED DISPLAYS	13075149	2011/03/29	20110247031	8726305	2014/05/13
MGY06494US02	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR APPLICATION RENDERING AND MANAGEMENT ON INTERNET TELEVISION ENABLED DISPLAYS	14226744	2014/03/26	20140282718	9491502	2016/11/08
MGY06494US03	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR APPLICATION RENDERING AND MANAGEMENT ON INTERNET TELEVISION ENABLED DISPLAYS	15295857	2016/10/17	20170155949	9843833	2017/12/12
MGY06514US00	US	Issued	PROVIDING SOCIAL LIKENESS WITHIN A MESSAGING CONTEXT	12844697	2010/07/27	20120030588	8600901	2013/12/03
MGY06624US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING MAP INTERACTIVITY FOR A VISUALLY-IMPAIRED USER	13207417	2011/08/11	20130042180	9087455	2015/07/21
MGY06654US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COUNTING NETWORK USERS	12959069	2010/12/02	20120144016	8775606	2014/07/08
MGY06681US00	US	Issued	SOCIAL AGGREGATION COMMUNICATIONS	12870690	2010/08/27	20120054008	9483770	2016/11/01
MGY06681US01	US	Issued	SOCIAL AGGREGATION COMMUNICATIONS	15283244	2016/09/30	20170017996	10445775	2019/10/15
MGY06702TW00	TW	Issued	METHOD, COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT AND COMPUTER SYSTEM FOR CONSENT-BASED SHARING ONLINE PHOTOGRAPHS	101111046	2012/03/29	201303612	1522814	2016/02/21

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY06702US00	US	Issued	ADDING PRIVACY PROTECTION TO PHOTO UPLOADING/TAGGING IN SOCIAL NETWORKS	13077998	2011/04/01	20120250951	8744143	2014/06/03
MGY06777US00	US	Issued	ISOLATION TOOL FOR USER ASSISTANCE IN SOLVING A CAPTCHA TEST	12975390	2010/12/22	20120167204	9027122	2015/05/05
MGY06871US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM FOR RANKING MEMES	12965369	2010/12/10	20120150957	9779169	2017/10/03
MGY06938US00	US	Issued	CLUSTERING COOKIES FOR IDENTIFYING UNIQUE MOBILE DEVICES	12978186	2010/12/23	20120166379	8396822	2013/03/12
MGY06938US01	US	Issued	CLUSTERING COOKIES FOR IDENTIFYING UNIQUE MOBILE DEVICES	13767695	2013/02/14	20130159227	8935194	2015/01/13
MGY06990US00	US	Issued	ENTERTAINMENT COMPANION CONTENT APPLICATION FOR INTERACTING WITH TELEVISION CONTENT	12982811	2010/12/30	20120174155	8793730	2014/07/29
MGY06990US01	US	Issued	ENTERTAINMENT CONTENT RENDERING APPLICATION	13220654	2011/08/29	20120174158	9788041	2017/10/10
MGY07018US00	US	Issued	SOCIAL MEDIA USER RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13297988	2011/11/16	20130124437	9466071	2016/10/11
MGY07018US01	US	Issued	SOCIAL MEDIA USER RECOMMENDATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	15288567	2016/10/07	20170024406	10552488	2020/02/04
MGY07083US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MAXIMIZING CONTENT SPREAD IN SOCIAL NETWORK	13080661	2011/04/06	20120259915	8751618	2014/06/10
MGY07104US00	US	Issued	MOBILE-BASED REAL TIME LOCATION-SENSITIVE SOCIAL EVENT ENGINE	13463109	2012/05/03	20130297688	8972498	2015/03/03
MGY07148US00	US	Issued	LOGO OR IMAGE RECOGNITION	13088305	2011/04/15	20120263385	8634654	2014/01/21
MGY07148US01	US	Issued	LOGO OR IMAGE RECOGNITION	14158598	2014/01/17	20140133763	9508021	2016/11/29
MGY07187US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATED LABELING OF SOCIAL CONNECTIONS	13274954	2011/10/17	20130097237	8959148	2015/02/17

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY07189US00	US	Issued	IMAGE CROPPING USING SUPERVISED LEARNING	13315066	2011/12/08	20130148880	8938116	2015/01/20
MGY07189US01	US	Issued	IMAGE CROPPING USING SUPERVISED LEARNING	14599454	2015/01/16	20150131900	9177207	2015/11/03
MGY07297US00	US	Expired	ONLINE PHOTOSESSION	61492778	2011/06/02			
MGY07297US01	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SHARING PHOTOS IN AN ONLINE PHOTOSESSION	13177510	2011/07/06	20130013699	8788584	2014/07/22
MGY07342CN00	CN	Issued	AUDIO FINGERPRINT FOR CONTENT IDENTIFICATION	201280061913.3	2012/11/30	103999473	103999473	2018/02/06
MGY07342DE00	DE	Issued	AUDIO FINGERPRINT FOR CONTENT IDENTIFICATION	12859874.5	2012/11/30	2795913	602012066092.9	2019/11/27
MGY07342EP00	EP	Issued	AUDIO FINGERPRINT FOR CONTENT IDENTIFICATION	12859874.5	2012/11/30	2795913	2795913	2019/11/27
MGY07342GB00	GB	Issued	AUDIO FINGERPRINT FOR CONTENT IDENTIFICATION	12859874.5	2012/11/30	2795913	2795913	2019/11/27
MGY07342HK00	нк	Issued	AUDIO FINGERPRINT FOR CONTENT IDENTIFICATION	14112822.3	2014/12/23	1199344	1199344	2019/02/01
MGY07342TW00	TW	Issued	AUDIO FINGERPRINT FOR CONTENT IDENTIFICATION	101146024	2012/12/07	201342890	I516100	2016/01/01
MGY07342US00	US	Issued	AUDIO FINGERPRINT FOR CONTENT IDENTIFICATION	13332331	2011/12/20	20130160038	8949872	2015/02/03
MGY07429US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE APPLICATION SEARCH	61472510	2011/04/06			
MGY07429US01	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE APPLICATION SEARCH	13441119	2012/04/06	20120316955		
MGY07554US00	US	Issued	TWO-DIMENSION INDEXED CAROUSELS FOR IN SITU MEDIA BROWSING ON MOBILE DEVICES	13420437	2012/03/14	20130246448	10204167	2019/02/12
MGY07555US00	US	Issued	AD HOC COLLABORATION NETWORK FOR CAPTURING AUDIO/VIDEO DATA	13680009	2012/11/16	20140140675	9294787	2016/03/22

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY07555US01	US	Issued	AD HOC COLLABORATION NETWORK FOR CAPTURING AUDIO/VIDEO DATA	15042146	2016/02/11	20160173927	9602856	2017/03/21
MGY07793US00	US	Issued	CUSTOMIZABLE GESTURES FOR MOBILE DEVICES	13405708	2012/02/27	20130227418	9600169	2017/03/21
MGY07793US01	US	Pending	CUSTOMIZABLE GESTURES FOR MOBILE DEVICES	15452581	2017/03/07	20170177383		
MGY07803TW00	TW	Issued	PERSONA ENGINE	101125326	2012/07/13	201324413	1579786	2017/04/21
MGY07803US00	US	Issued	PERSONA ENGINE	13315028	2011/12/08	20130151602	9754268	2017/09/05
MGY07814US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD TO ENABLE COMMUNICATION GROUP IDENTIFICATION	13539071	2012/06/29	20140006523	9430755	2016/08/30
MGY07830US00	US	Issued	CREATING VIDEO SYNOPSIS FOR USE IN PLAYBACK	13477013	2012/05/21	20130308921	8787730	2014/07/22
MGY07856TW00	TW	Issued	SUPPLY-CHAIN DIRECT MANAGEMENT METHOD USED IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE AND ITS SYSTEM	96131661	2007/08/27	200910237	1377513	2012/11/21
MGY07857TW00	TW	Issued	SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT METHOD AND ITS SYSTEM USED IN ELECTRONIC COMMERCE	96140751	2007/10/30	200919348	1463424	2014/12/01
MGY07902US00	US	Issued	NETWORK APPLIANCE	13545099	2012/07/10	20140020065	10193887	2019/01/29
MGY08132US00	US	Issued	SOCIAL NETWORKING FEED DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD	13539949	2012/07/02	20140006503	8671141	2014/03/11
MGY08227US00	US	Issued	PAGE PERSONALIZATION PERFORMED BY AN EDGE SERVER	13491517	2012/06/07	20130332814	9892198	2018/02/13
MGY08227US01	US	Issued	PAGE PERSONALIZATION PERFORMED BY AN EDGE SERVER	15894814	2018/02/12	20180165373	10108727	2018/10/23
MGY08262CN00	CN	Issued	SEAMLESS BROWSING BETWEEN DEVICES	201380014003.4	2013/02/12	104205085	104205085	2018/06/01

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY08262EP01	EP	Pending	SEAMLESS BROWSING BETWEEN DEVICES	19185060.1	2013/02/12	3608793		
MGY08262TW00	TW	Issued	SEAMLESS BROWSING BETWEEN DEVICES	102107215	2013/03/01	201351163	1536173	2016/06/01
MGY08262US00	US	Issued	SEAMLESS BROWSING BETWEEN DEVICES	13425558	2012/03/21	20130254685	10474728	2019/11/12
MGY08577US00	US	Issued	DYNAMIC GENERATION OF MOBILE WEB EXPERIENCE	13765553	2013/02/12	20140229818	10296562	2019/05/21
MGY08577US01	US	Issued	DYNAMIC GENERATION OF MOBILE WEB EXPERIENCE	16416527	2019/05/20	20190272313	10956531	2021/03/23
MGY08767CN00	CN	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TOUCH-BASED COMMUNICATIONS	201380058974.9	2013/10/18	104781759	104781759	2018/01/09
MGY08767TW00	TW	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TOUCH-BASED COMMUNICATIONS	102138206	2013/10/23	201423419	1681298	2020/01/01
MGY08767US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TOUCH-BASED COMMUNICATIONS	13680588	2012/11/19	20140143682	10410180	2019/09/10
MGY08767US01	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TOUCH-BASED COMMUNICATIONS	16560343	2019/09/04	20190392394		
MGY08856US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF EVENT PUBLICATION IN A GOAL ACHIEVEMENT PLATFORM	13834277	2013/03/15	20140279720	9152920	2015/10/06
MGY08955US00	US	Issued	CLIENT SIDE BROWSER NOTIFICATION	13852985	2013/03/28	20140298211	9524509	2016/12/20
MGY09042US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CROSS DEVICE NOTIFICATION	14344120	2013/03/15	20160057086	9407586	2016/08/02
MGY09067US00	US	Issued	IMAGE BASED FACETED SYSTEM AND METHOD	13913943	2013/06/10	20140363075	9411829	2016/08/09
MGY09067US01	US	Issued	IMAGE-BASED FACETED SYSTEM AND METHOD	15225908	2016/08/02	20160342626	9922051	2018/03/20
MGY09067US02	US	Issued	IMAGE-BASED FACETED SYSTEM AND METHOD	15924923	2018/03/19	20180210898	10102227	2018/10/16
MGY09146US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR HANDLING IMAGES ON A MULTI-TOUCH DEVICE	13909233	2013/06/04	20140358877	10452706	2019/10/22

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09182US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE VIRALITY OF INTERNET CONTENT USING INDICES	13895981	2013/05/16	20140344281	9413834	2016/08/09
MGY09182US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE VIRALITY OF INTERNET CONTENT USING INDICES	15204870	2016/07/07	20160321281	10657196	2020/05/19
MGY09248US00	US	Issued	UNIFIED END USER NOTIFICATION PLATFORM	14024020	2013/09/11	20150074191	9998556	2018/06/12
MGY09248US01	US	Allowed	UNIFIED END USER NOTIFICATION PLATFORM	15986871	2018/05/23	20180270317		
MGY09317US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING WEB PAGE CONTENT USING EDGE SERVER	14138296	2013/12/23	20150180733	10771357	2020/09/08
MGY09317US01	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING WEB PAGE CONTENT USING EDGE SERVER	17012893	2020/09/04	20200403885		
MGY09515US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DYNAMICALLY CHANGING A HEADER SPACE IN A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	13952734	2013/07/29	20150033132	10757241	2020/08/25
MGY09713CN00	CN	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING FEATURES OF CREATION/VIEWING/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES,SUCH AS MIXED MEDIA MODULES	201280061447.9	2012/12/20	103988162	103988162	2018/07/10
MGY09713EP00	ЕР	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING FEATURES OF CREATION/VIEWING/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES	12859456.1	2012/12/20	2795444		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09713US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61578209	2011/12/20			
MGY09713US01	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61578226	2011/12/20			
MGY09713US02	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61578227	2011/12/20			
MGY09713US03	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61604485	2012/02/28			
MGY09713US04	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61604490	2012/02/28			
MGY09713US05	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61604488	2012/02/28			
MGY09713US06	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61604487	2012/02/28			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09713US07	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61604495	2012/02/28			
MGY09713US08	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61604496	2012/02/28			
MGY09713US09	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61605176	2012/02/29			
MGY09713US10	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61605180	2012/02/29			
MGY09713US11	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MULTIMEDIA MODULES	61650998	2012/05/23			
MGY09713US12	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING FEATURES OF CREATION/VIEWING/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES SUCH AS MIXED-MEDIA MODULES	13723171	2012/12/20	20170064277	10504555	2019/12/10

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09713US13	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING FEATURES OF CREATION/VIEWING/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES SUCH AS MIXED-MEDIA MODULES	13723175	2012/12/20	20170068361	10296158	2019/05/21
MGY09713US14	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION/DISPLAY/UTILIZATIO N OF INFORMATION MODULES, SUCH AS MIXED-MEDIA AND MULTIMEDIA MODULES	13781382	2013/02/28	20170068310		
MGY09713US15	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING CREATION OF INFORMATION MODULES, INCLUDING SERVER, MEDIA SEARCHING, USER INTERFACE AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	13901561	2013/05/23	20170164021	9843823	2017/12/12
MGY09715US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILE BUILDING	61230957	2009/08/03			
MGY09715US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILE BUILDING	12767764	2010/04/26	20110029620	8572191	2013/10/29
MGY09715US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROFILE BUILDING USING LOCATION INFORMATION FROM A USER DEVICE	14065268	2013/10/28	20140052803	9160689	2015/10/13
MGY09715US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EVENT-BASED PROFILE BUILDING	14065296	2013/10/28	20140052804	9160690	2015/10/13
MGY09717DE00	DE	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING ADDRESS INPUT	10797483.4	2010/05/13	2452272	602010060915.4	2019/09/04
MGY09717EP00	EP	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING ADDRESS INPUT	10797483.4	2010/05/13	2452272	2452272	2019/09/04

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09717FR00	FR	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING ADDRESS INPUT	10797483.4	2010/05/13	2452272	2452272	2019/09/04
MGY09717GB00	GB	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING ADDRESS INPUT	10797483.4	2010/05/13	2452272	2452272	2019/09/04
MGY09717US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING ADDRESS INPUT	12499775	2009/07/08	20110010423	7930430	2011/04/19
MGY09717US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING ADDRESS INPUT	12832029	2010/07/07		7805492	2010/09/28
MGY09717US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING ADDRESS INPUT	13090084	2011/04/19	20110219317	8145791	2012/03/27
MGY09717US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE ASSISTANCE DURING USER INPUT	13411310	2012/03/02	20120166999	9819765	2017/11/14
MGY09733US00	US	Expired	PRESENTING A NEW USER SCREEN IN RESPONSE TO DETECTION OF A USER MOTION	61349162	2010/05/27			
MGY09733US01	US	Issued	PRESENTING A NEW USER SCREEN IN RESPONSE TO DETECTION OF A USER MOTION	13117015	2011/05/26	20110291933	8982053	2015/03/17
MGY09733US02	US	Issued	PRESENTING INFORMATION TO A USER BASED ON THE CURRENT STATE OF A USER DEVICE	13117020	2011/05/26	20110298701	8754848	2014/06/17
MGY09734US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PROVIDE PROFILE INFORMATION USING SERVERS	61301172	2010/02/03			
MGY09734US01	US	Abando ned	PRESENTING SUGGESTIONS FOR USER INPUT BASED ON CLIENT DEVICE CHARACTERISTICS	12875603	2010/09/03	20110191717		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09734US02	US	Issued	PROVIDING PROFILE INFORMATION USING SERVERS	12875982	2010/09/03	20110191340	9020938	2015/04/28
MGY09734US03	US	Issued	PROVIDING USER INPUT SUGGESTIONS FOR CONFLICTING DATA USING RANK DETERMINATIONS	12875996	2010/09/03	20110191337	8423545	2013/04/16
MGY09734US04	US	Issued	PRESENTING SUGGESTIONS FOR USER INPUT BASED ON CLIENT DEVICE CHARACTERISTICS	13289888	2011/11/04	20120054681	9842144	2017/12/12
MGY09734US05	US	Issued	PROVIDING PROFILE INFORMATION USING SERVERS	14095886	2013/12/03	20140095433	9842145	2017/12/12
MGY09734US06	US	Pending	PRESENTING SUGGESTIONS FOR USER INPUT BASED ON CLIENT DEVICE CHARACTERISTICS	15832809	2017/12/06	20180095970		
MGY09735US00	US	Expired	PRESENTATION OF PERSONAL AND PUBLIC DATA QUERIED THROUGH IMPLICIT ACTIONS	60951880	2007/07/25			
MGY09735US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND PRESENTING HISTORICAL COMMUNICATION DATA FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	12180453	2008/07/25	20090029674	8600343	2013/12/03
MGY09735US02	US	Issued	DISPLAY OF COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USAGE STATISTICS	12180469	2008/07/25	20090031244	9716764	2017/07/25
MGY09735US03	US	Issued	APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACES FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	12180471	2008/07/25	20090106676	10069924	2018/09/04
MGY09735US04	US	Issued	DISPLAY OF PERSON BASED INFORMATION INCLUDING PERSON NOTES	12180475	2008/07/25	20090106415	9596308	2017/03/14
MGY09735US05	US	Issued	DISPLAY OF ATTACHMENT BASED INFORMATION WITHIN A MESSAGING SYSTEM	12180483	2008/07/25	20090030872	9298783	2016/03/29

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09735US06	US	Issued	DISPLAY OF PROFILE INFORMATION BASED ON IMPLICIT ACTIONS	12180489	2008/07/25	20090030940	8468168	2013/06/18
MGY09735US07	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND PRESENTING HISTORICAL COMMUNICATION DATA	12180495	2008/07/25	20090031245	9275118	2016/03/01
MGY09735US08	US	Issued	DISPLAY OF INFORMATION IN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS	12180498	2008/07/25	20090030933	9591086	2017/03/07
MGY09735US09	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAY OF INFORMATION IN A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM GATHERED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCES	12180502	2008/07/25	20090031232	8549412	2013/10/01
MGY09735US10	US	Issued	INDEXING AND SEARCHING CONTENT BEHIND LINKS PRESENTED IN A COMMUNICATION	12180503	2008/07/25	20090030919	8745060	2014/06/03
MGY09735US11	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND PRESENTING HISTORICAL COMMUNICATION DATA FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	14089590	2013/11/25	20140087687	9699258	2017/07/04
MGY09735US12	US	Issued	INDEXING AND SEARCHING CONTENT BEHIND LINKS PRESENTED IN A COMMUNICATION	14224446	2014/03/25	20140207761	9058366	2015/06/16
MGY09735US13	US	Issued	INDEXING AND SEARCHING CONTENT BEHIND LINKS PRESENTED IN A COMMUNICATION	14739370	2015/06/15	20160070787	9954963	2018/04/24
MGY09735US14	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND PRESENTING HISTORICAL COMMUNICATION DATA	15055777	2016/02/29	20160182661	10958741	2021/03/23

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09735US15	US	Issued	DISPLAY OF PERSON BASED INFORMATION INCLUDING PERSON NOTES	15456503	2017/03/11	20170187663	10623510	2020/04/14
MGY09735US16	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND PRESENTING HISTORICAL COMMUNICATION DATA FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	15640513	2017/07/01	20170302749	10554769	2020/02/04
MGY09735US17	US	Pending	DISPLAY OF COMMUNICATION SYSTEM USAGE STATISTICS	15657139	2017/07/22	20170324821		
MGY09735US18	US	Issued	INDEXING AND SEARCHING CONTENT BEHIND LINKS PRESENTED IN A COMMUNICATION	15953365	2018/04/13	20180234513	10356193	2019/07/16
MGY09735US19	US	Pending	APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACES FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS	16108208	2018/08/22	20180359325		
MGY09735US20	US	Pending	INDEXING AND SEARCHING CONTENT BEHIND LINKS PRESENTED IN A COMMUNICATION	16509640	2019/07/12	20190342408		
MGY09735US21	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND PRESENTING HISTORICAL COMMUNICATION DATA FOR A MOBILE DEVICE	16747992	2020/01/21	20200162566		
MGY09737EP00	EP	Pending	SELF POPULATING ADDRESS BOOK	10783783.3	2010/05/19	2438571		
MGY09737US00	US	Expired	SELF POPULATING ADDRESS BOOK	61183315	2009/06/02			
MGY09737US01	US	Issued	SELF POPULATING ADDRESS BOOK	12792698	2010/06/02	20100306185	8661002	2014/02/25
MGY09737US02	US	Issued	SELF POPULATING ADDRESS BOOK	14084491	2013/11/19	20140081914	9275126	2016/03/01
MGY09737US03	US	Issued	SELF POPULATING ADDRESS BOOK	15013281	2016/02/02	20160147899	10963524	2021/03/30

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09738US00	US	Expired	DEFINING A SOCIAL NETWORK MODEL IMPLIED BY COMMUNICATIONS DATA	61392441	2010/10/12			
MGY09738US01	US	Issued	DEFINING A SOCIAL NETWORK MODEL IMPLIED BY COMMUNICATIONS DATA	13272160	2011/10/12	20120089690	8990323	2015/03/24
MGY09738US02	US	Issued	DEFINING A SOCIAL NETWORK MODEL IMPLIED BY COMMUNICATIONS DATA	14616095	2015/02/06	20150222719	9800679	2017/10/24
MGY09741CN00	CN	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	201280031045.4	2012/06/21	103621119	103621119	2019/01/15
MGY09741DE00	DE	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	12801998.1	2012/06/21	2724558	602012039281.9	2017/11/01
MGY09741EP00	EP	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	12801998.1	2012/06/21	2724558	2724558	2017/11/01
MGY09741FR00	FR	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	12801998.1	2012/06/21	2724558	2724558	2017/11/01
MGY09741GB00	GB	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	12801998.1	2012/06/21	2724558	2724558	2017/11/01
	I				İ			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09741US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	61499643	2011/06/21			
MGY09741US01	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	13528693	2012/06/20	20120330658	8972257	2015/03/03
MGY09741US02	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	14634111	2015/02/27	20150170650	9685158	2017/06/20
MGY09741US03	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	15627524	2017/06/20	20170287483	10089986	2018/10/02
MGY09741US04	US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	16148042	2018/10/01	20190035400	10714091	2020/07/14
MGY09741US05	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO PRESENT VOICE MESSAGE INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	16927012	2020/07/13	20200342875		
MGY09742CN01	CN	Pending	PRESENTING FAVORITE CONTACTS INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	201910778368.3	2019/08/22	110517159		
MGY09742EP00	EP	Abando ned	PRESENTING FAVORITE CONTACTS INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	12801970.0	2012/06/21	2724312		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGY09742US00	US	Expired	PRESENTING FAVORITE CONTACTS INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	61499652	2011/06/21			
MGY09742US01	US	Issued	PRESENTING FAVORITE CONTACTS INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	13528697	2012/06/20	20120331418	10078819	2018/09/18
MGY09742US02	US	Allowed	PRESENTING FAVORITE CONTACTS INFORMATION TO A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	16132740	2018/09/17	20190019156		
MGY09743US00	US	Expired	PERSONALIZING AN ONLINE SERVICE BASED ON DATA COLLECTED FOR A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	61500613	2011/06/24			
MGY09743US01	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING AN ONLINE SERVICE BASED ON DATA COLLECTED FOR A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	13531337	2012/06/22	20120330980	8620935	2013/12/31
MGY09743US02	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING AN ONLINE SERVICE BASED ON DATA COLLECTED FOR A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	14084299	2013/11/19	20140081964	9569529	2017/02/14
MGY09743US03	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING AN ONLINE SERVICE BASED ON DATA COLLECTED FOR A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	14089485	2013/11/25	20140089304	9501561	2016/11/22
MGY09743US04	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING AN ONLINE SERVICE BASED ON DATA COLLECTED FOR A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	14089506	2013/11/25	20140089411	9594832	2017/03/14
MGY09743US05	US	Issued	PERSONALIZING AN ONLINE SERVICE BASED ON DATA COLLECTED FOR A USER OF A COMPUTING DEVICE	15426343	2017/02/07	20170147699	10685072	2020/06/16

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09774TW00	TW	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING SET OPERATIONS WITH DEFINED SKETCH ACCURACY DISTRIBUTION	102141206	2013/11/13	201514718	1640876	2018/11/11
MGY09774US00	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING SET OPERATIONS WITH DEFINED SKETCH ACCURACY THRESHOLD	61887375	2013/10/06			
MGY09774US01	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING SET OPERATIONS WITH DEFINED SKETCH ACCURACY DISTRIBUTION	61887594	2013/10/07			
MGY09774US02	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING SET OPERATIONS WITH DEFINED SKETCH ACCURACY DISTRIBUTION	14078301	2013/11/12		8819038	2014/08/26
MGY09774US03	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING SET OPERATIONS WITH DEFINED SKETCH ACCURACY DISTRIBUTION	14448487	2014/07/31	20150100596	9043348	2015/05/26
MGY09774US04	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING SET OPERATIONS WITH DEFINED SKETCH ACCURACY DISTRIBUTION	14692477	2015/04/21	20150227608	9152691	2015/10/06
MGY09827US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING AUTO- PUBLISHING, MOBILE DEVICE AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	61739669	2012/12/19			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09828US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING METADATA/METASIGNAL PROCESSING, AUTO- PUBLISHING, MOBILE DEVICE AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	61798000	2012/12/19			
MGY09828US01	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING METADATA/METASIGNAL PROCESSING, AUTO- PUBLISHING, MOBILE DEVICE AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	61740347	2012/12/20			
MGY09828US02	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING METADATA/METASIGNAL PROCESSING, AUTO- PUBLISHING, MOBILE DEVICE AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	61740280	2012/12/20			
MGY09828US03	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORYTELLING ON A COMPUTING DEVICE	14134648	2013/12/19	20140172856	10546010	2020/01/28
MGY09828US04	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORYTELLING ON A COMPUTING DEVICE VIA MULTIPLE SOURCES	14134823	2013/12/19	20140181110	10331724	2019/06/25
MGY09828US05	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORYTELLING ON A COMPUTING DEVICE VIA SOCIAL MEDIA	14134976	2013/12/19	20140172863	10394877	2019/08/27
MGY09828US06	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORYTELLING ON A COMPUTING DEVICE VIA SOCIAL MEDIA	16550394	2019/08/26	20200019562		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09830US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING METADATA/METASIGNAL/SHAR ED MEDIA PROCESSING, AUTO- PUBLISHING, MOBILE DEVICE, FULL STACK AND/OR OTHER FEATURES*	61739698	2012/12/19			
MGY09830US01	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING METADATA/METASIGNAL/SHAR ED MEDIA PROCESSING, AUTO- PUBLISHING, MOBILE DEVICE, FULL STACK AND/OR OTHER FEATURES*	61740416	2012/12/20			
MGY09830US02	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORYTELLING ON A COMPUTING DEVICE VIA A MIXED-MEDIA MODULE ENGINE	14135235	2013/12/19	20140173396	10565245	2020/02/18
MGY09830US03	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORYTELLING ON A COMPUTING DEVICE VIA USER EDITING	14135146	2013/12/19	20140181010	10353942	2019/07/16
MGY09831US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING LAYOUT, CAPTURE, CAMERA, DISPLAY AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	61815724	2013/04/24			
MGY09832US00	US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHODS INVOLVING INFORMATION MODULES INCLUDING SMART SCROLLING, LAYOUT, CAPTURE, CAMERA, DISPLAY AND/OR OTHER FEATURES	61821216	2013/05/08			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09857US00	US	Expired	SPARK SATELLITE CLUSTERS TO HADOOP DATA STORES	61870641	2013/08/27			
MGY09857US01	US	Issued	SPARK SATELLITE CLUSTERS TO HADOOP DATA STORES	14470704	2014/08/27	20150066646	10902464	2021/01/26
MGY09862US00	US	Issued	MOBILE DEVICE IMAGE ACQUISITION USING OBJECTS OF INTEREST RECOGNITION	14500911	2014/09/29	20160094774	9554030	2017/01/24
MGY09894US00	US	Expired	INTERACTION WITH MULTIPLE CONNECTED DEVICES	61924704	2014/01/07			
MGY09894US01	US	Issued	INTERACTION WITH MULTIPLE CONNECTED DEVICES	14338328	2014/07/22	20150195620	9986296	2018/05/29
MGY09905US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DRIVING-AWARE NOTIFICATION	14564639	2014/12/09	20160165040	9686400	2017/06/20
MGY09912US00	US	Issued	GESTURES FOR SHARING CONTENT BETWEEN MULTIPLE DEVICES	14313035	2014/06/24	20150373065	9729591	2017/08/08
MGY09918US00	US	Issued	ANY-IMAGE LABELING ENGINE	13016776	2011/01/28		9037600	2015/05/19
MGY09919US00	US	Issued	MONITORING AN ANY-IMAGE LABELING ENGINE	13016779	2011/01/28		9218364	2015/12/22
MGY09920US01	US	Issued	LINK DETERMINATION AND USAGE USING IMAGE RECOGNITION	13563637	2012/07/31		9268464	2016/02/23
MGY09921US00	US	Issued	CASCADED MULTI-TIER VISUAL SEARCH SYSTEM	13448049	2012/04/16		10242099	2019/03/26
MGY09921US01	US	Pending	CASCADED MULTI-TIER VISUAL SEARCH SYSTEM	16291258	2019/03/04	20190197056		
MGY09922TW00	TW	Issued	AUTOMATIC IMAGE PILING	103108098	2014/03/10	201503000	1539387	2016/06/21
MGY09922US00	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC IMAGE PILING	13793890	2013/03/11	20140254946	9542619	2017/01/10
MGY09922US01	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC IMAGE PILING	15377877	2016/12/13	20170091587	10572769	2020/02/25
MGY09924TW00	TW	Issued	PHOTO AND VIDEO SEARCH	103118543	2014/05/28	201503673	1540895	2016/07/01
MGY09924TW01	TW	Issued	PHOTO AND VIDEO SEARCH	105109391	2014/05/28	201626808	I583191	2017/05/11
MGY09924US00	US	Expired	PHOTO AND VIDEO SEARCH	61830227	2013/06/03			

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY09924US01	US	Issued	PHOTO AND VIDEO SEARCH	14290214	2014/05/29	20140355907	9727565	2017/08/08
MGY09925TW00	TW	Issued	PHOTO AND VIDEO SHARING	103118363	2014/05/27	201508502	1613550	2018/02/01
MGY09925US00	US	Expired	PHOTO AND VIDEO SHARING	61830229	2013/06/03			
MGY09925US01	US	Issued	PHOTO AND VIDEO SHARING	14290223	2014/05/29	20140359015	9875512	2018/01/23
MGY10026US00	US	Issued	CATEGORIZING HASH TAGS	14170952	2014/02/03	20150220615	9384259	2016/07/05
MGY10026US01	US	Issued	CATEGORIZING HASH TAGS	15199420	2016/06/30	20160314189	9836525	2017/12/05
MGY10035US00	US	Issued	PERSONALIZED CRITERIA-BASED MEDIA ORGANIZATION	14215279	2014/03/17	20150261752	10885095	2021/01/05
MGY10041US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECOMMENDING PLEASANT ROUTES FROM THE SENTIMENT OF GEO-TAGGED PHOTOGRAPHS	14271960	2014/05/07	20150323337	9410816	2016/08/09
MGY10041US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECOMMENDING PLEASANT ROUTES FROM THE SENTIMENT OF GEO-TAGGED PHOTOGRAPHS	15231724	2016/08/08	20160349065	9939277	2018/04/10
MGY10041US02	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECOMMENDING PLEASANT ROUTES FROM THE SENTIMENT OF GEO-TAGGED PHOTOGRAPHS	15948021	2018/04/09	20180238692		
MGY10042US00	US	Issued	VISUAL RECOGNITION USING SOCIAL LINKS	14215925	2014/03/17	20150262037	9710447	2017/07/18
MGY10042US01	US	Issued	VISUAL RECOGNITION USING SOCIAL LINKS	15651822	2017/07/17	20180004719	10204090	2019/02/12
MGY10052US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INVARIANT PATTERN RECOGNITION	12962632	2010/12/07	20150227849	9361586	2016/06/07
MGY10053US00	US	Expired	SPATIAL INFORMATION DISCOVERY	61731488	2012/11/30			
MGY10053US01	US	Issued	DYNAMIC CONTENT MAPPING	14093408	2013/11/29	20140164913	9710433	2017/07/18
MGY10053US02	US	Issued	DYNAMIC CONTENT MAPPING	15630464	2017/06/22	20170286368	10540423	2020/01/21

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
US	Issued	CONTENT NAVIGATION BASED UPON MOTION	14712157	2015/05/14	20160334957	10310726	2019/06/04
US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SPHERICAL IMAGE COMPRESSION	14334308	2014/07/17	20160021373	9258566	2016/02/09
US	Expired	AUTHORING, ARCHIVING, AND DELIVERING INTERACTIVE SOCIAL MEDIA VIDEOS	61649916	2012/05/21			
US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHORING, EDITING, AND DELIVERING AN INTERACTIVE SOCIAL MEDIA VIDEO	13838801	2013/03/15	20130311561	10255227	2019/04/09
US	Issued	INTERACTIVE MOBILE VIDEO VIEWING EXPERIENCE	13868005	2013/04/22	20130311886	10083151	2018/09/25
US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHORING INTERACTIVE MEDIA ASSETS	13867990	2013/04/22	20140317510	10191624	2019/01/29
CN	Issued	FOR PROVIDING THE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE USER INTERFACE BASED ON ENVIRONMENT	201480055431.6	2014/10/13	105637445	105637445	2019/07/26
EP	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE	14854058.6	2014/10/13	3058446		
US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE	61891363	2013/10/15			
US	Expired	SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE	61890856	2013/10/14			
US	Issued	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE	14513079	2014/10/13	20150106737	10834546	2020/11/10
CN	Abando ned	CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	201580059620.5	2015/12/16	107079054		
	US US US US US US US US	US Issued  US Expired  US Issued  US Issued  US Issued  US Issued  US Expired  US Expired  US Expired	US Issued CONTENT NAVIGATION BASED UPON MOTION  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SPHERICAL IMAGE COMPRESSION  US Expired AUTHORING, ARCHIVING, AND DELIVERING INTERACTIVE SOCIAL MEDIA VIDEOS  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHORING, EDITING, AND DELIVERING AN INTERACTIVE SOCIAL MEDIA VIDEO  US Issued INTERACTIVE MOBILE VIDEO VIEWING EXPERIENCE  US ISSUED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHORING INTERACTIVE MEDIA ASSETS  CN ISSUED FOR PROVIDING THE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE USER INTERFACE BASED ON ENVIRONMENT  EP Pending SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Expired SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Expired SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US ISSUED SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US ISSUED SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US ISSUED SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE	US Issued CONTENT NAVIGATION BASED 14712157  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SPHERICAL IMAGE COMPRESSION  US Expired AUTHORING, ARCHIVING, AND DELIVERING INTERACTIVE SOCIAL MEDIA VIDEOS  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHORING, EDITING, AND DELIVERING AN INTERACTIVE SOCIAL MEDIA VIDEO  US Issued INTERACTIVE MOBILE VIDEO VIEWING EXPERIENCE  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHORING INTERACTIVE MEDIA ASSETS  CN Issued FOR PROVIDING THE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE USER INTERFACE BASED ON ENVIRONMENT  EP Pending SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Expired SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Expired SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Expired SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Expired SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Issued SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Issued SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Issued SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  US Issued SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT-BASED USER INTERFACE  CN Abando CONTINUING AN APPLICATION 201580059620.5	US	US	US

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY10246DE00	DE	Issued	CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	15870961.8	2015/12/16	3213210	602015038852.6	2019/09/25
MGY10246EP00	EP	Issued	CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	15870961.8	2015/12/16	3213210	3213210	2019/09/25
MGY10246FR00	FR	Issued	CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	15870961.8	2015/12/16	3213210	3213210	2019/09/25
MGY10246GB00	GB	Issued	CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	15870961.8	2015/12/16	3213210	3213210	2019/09/25
MGY10246TW00	TW	Issued	METHOD, MEDIUM, SYSTEM, AND DEVICE FOR CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	104142062	2015/12/15	201636870	l619025	2018/03/21
MGY10246US00	US	Issued	CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	14572215	2014/12/16	20160173617	9912758	2018/03/06
MGY10246US01	US	Issued	CONTINUING AN APPLICATION SESSION ON A DIFFERENT DEVICE	15878670	2018/01/24	20180152524	10462231	2019/10/29
MGY10247CN00	CN	Pending	BY EXTERNAL EQUIPMENT BASED ON THE USER'S IDENTIFICATION FOR TOUCHING PROGRESS EACH TIME ON TOUCH-SENSITIVE DEVICE	201680065600.3	2016/06/27	108496175		
MGY10247EP00	EP	Pending	USER IDENTIFICATION THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES	16844832.2	2016/06/27	3347854		
MGY10247TW00	TW	Issued	USER IDENTIFICATION THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES	105121884	2016/07/12	201710939	I719034	2021/02/21

US							i
US			Number				
	Issued	USER IDENTIFICATION ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES	14303493	2014/06/12	20150363631	9396378	2016/07/19
US	Issued	USER IDENTIFICATION THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES	14850377	2015/09/10	20160004898	10867149	2020/12/15
US	Issued	USER IDENTIFICATION ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES	15195738	2016/06/28	20160307024	10878217	2020/12/29
CN	Issued	SERVICE ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICE	201580047559.2	2015/08/06	107005581	ZL 201580047559.2	2020/03/17
EP	Issued	SERVICES ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	15829751.5	2015/08/06	3178219	3178219	2020/05/13
US	Issued	SERVICES ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	14454713	2014/08/07	20160044509	9544771	2017/01/10
US	Issued	SERVICES ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	15366984	2016/12/01	20170086071	9867046	2018/01/09
US	Issued	SMART LINK SYSTEM AND METHOD	13036950	2011/02/28	20120221724	8433800	2013/04/30
US	Issued	SMARTLINK SYSTEM AND METHOD	13855641	2013/04/02	20130219065	8935400	2015/01/13
US	Pending	SMARTLINK SYSTEM AND METHOD	14993458	2016/01/12			
US	Issued	REMOTE APPLICATION INVOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	12852730	2010/08/09	20120036225	8438245	2013/05/07
US	Issued	URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD	12908547	2010/10/20	20120036226	8583795	2013/11/12
US	Issued	REMOTE APPLICATION INVOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13855649	2013/04/02	20130219026	9197692	2015/11/24
US	Issued	URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD	13943311	2013/07/16	20130304855	9065797	2015/06/23
US	Issued	CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	13966118	2013/08/13	20130332518	9363337	2016/06/07
	US  CN  EP  US  US  US  US  US  US  US  US	US Issued  CN Issued  EP Issued  US Issued	THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES  US Issued USER IDENTIFICATION ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES  CN Issued SERVICE ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICE  EP Issued SERVICES ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES  US Issued SERVICES ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES  US Issued SERVICES ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES  US Issued SMART LINK SYSTEM AND METHOD  US ISSUED SMARTLINK SYSTEM AND METHOD  US ISSUED REMOTE APPLICATION INVOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD  US ISSUED URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD  US ISSUED CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS	THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES  US Issued USER IDENTIFICATION ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES  CN Issued SERVICE ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICE DEVICE  EP Issued SERVICES ACCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES  US Issued SMART LINK SYSTEM AND METHOD 13036950  US Issued SMARTLINK SYSTEM AND METHOD 14993458  US Pending SMARTLINK SYSTEM AND METHOD 12852730  US Issued REMOTE APPLICATION INVOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD 12908547  US Issued URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD 13855649  US Issued URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD 13943311  US Issued URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD 13943311  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS	THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH SENSITIVE DEVICES	THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH BASIS ON TOUCH BASIS O	THROUGH AN EXTERNAL DEVICE ON A PER TOUCH ASISTIVE DEVICES   September 15195738   September

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
US	Issued	URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD	14695444	2015/04/24	20150229603	9413715	2016/08/09
US	Issued	CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	15087593	2016/03/31	20160283215	9864593	2018/01/09
US	Issued	CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	15850764	2017/12/21	20180113701	10162621	2018/12/25
US	Issued	SHORT URI PAYLOAD-STATUS SYSTEMS AND METHODS	12908595	2010/10/20	20120102087	8510368	2013/08/13
US	Expired	CONVERSION TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD	61799930	2013/03/15			
US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A RESOURCE URL FOR RENDERING THE RESOURCE IN A RESOURCE SPECIFIC APPLICATION	14160370	2014/01/21	20140282494	9317272	2016/04/19
US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A RESOURCE URL FOR RENDERING THE RESOURCE IN A RESOURCE SPECIFIC APPLICATION	15007890	2016/01/27	20160142517	10051086	2018/08/14
US	Issued	TAXONOMY-BASED SYSTEM FOR DISCOVERING AND ANNOTATING GEOFENCES FROM GEO-REFERENCED DATA	14523709	2014/10/24	20160117379	10366134	2019/07/30
US	Pending	TAXONOMY-BASED SYSTEM FOR DISCOVERING AND ANNOTATING GEOFENCES FROM GEO-REFERENCED DATA	16524584	2019/07/29	20190347306		
US	Expired	TRIP-ORIENTED MESSAGE DATA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	61778320	2013/03/12			
	US US US US US US US	US Issued  US Issued  US Issued  US Expired  US Issued  US Issued  US Pending	US Issued URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS  US Issued SHORT URI PAYLOAD-STATUS SYSTEMS AND METHODS  US Expired CONVERSION TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A RESOURCE URL FOR RENDERING THE RESOURCE IN A RESOURCE SPECIFIC APPLICATION  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A RESOURCE URL FOR RENDERING THE RESOURCE IN A RESOURCE SPECIFIC APPLICATION  US Issued TAXONOMY-BASED SYSTEM FOR DISCOVERING AND ANNOTATING GEOFENCES FROM GEO-REFERENCED DATA  US Pending TAXONOMY-BASED SYSTEM FOR DISCOVERING AND ANNOTATING GEOFENCES FROM GEO-REFERENCED DATA  US Expired TRIP-ORIENTED MESSAGE DATA	US Issued URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS  US Issued SHORT URI PAYLOAD-STATUS SYSTEMS AND METHODS  US Expired CONVERSION TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD SYSTEM AND METHOD  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A RESOURCE SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A RESOURCE IN A RESOURCE SPECIFIC APPLICATION  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A RESOURCE URL FOR RENDERING THE RESOURCE UNL FOR RENDERING THE RESOURCE IN A RESOURCE SPECIFIC APPLICATION  US Issued TAXONOMY-BASED SYSTEM FOR DISCOVERING AND ANNOTATING GEOFENCES FROM GEO-REFERENCED DATA  US Pending TAXONOMY-BASED SYSTEM FOR DISCOVERING AND ANNOTATING GEOFENCES FROM GEO-REFERENCED DATA  US Expired TRIP-ORIENTED MESSAGE DATA 61778320	US Issued URI SERVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD 14695444 2015/04/24  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS 15850764 2017/12/21  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING AND CONTEXT PRESERVING SYSTEMS AND METHODS 15850764 2017/12/21  US Issued SHORT URI PAYLOAD-STATIUS 12908595 2010/10/20 SYSTEMS AND METHODS 12908595 2010/10/20  US Expired CONVERSION TRACKING 61799930 2013/03/15  US Issued CONVERSION TRACKING 61799930 2013/03/15  US SYSTEM AND METHOD 14160370 2014/01/21 2014/	Number	US

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGY10353US01	US	Issued	ESTIMATING TIMES TO LEAVE AND TO TRAVEL	14207326	2014/03/12	20140278071	9377319	2016/06/28
MGY10353US02	US	Pending	USING HISTORICAL LOCATION DATA TO IMPROVE ESTIMATES OF LOCATION	14207329	2014/03/12	20140278086		
MGY10355US00	US	Expired	ROUTE DETECTION IN A TRIP- ORIENTED MESSAGE DATA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	61899056	2013/11/01			
MGY10355US01	US	Issued	ROUTE DETECTION IN A TRIP- ORIENTED MESSAGE DATA COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM	14580482	2014/12/23	20160003637	9488487	2016/11/08
MGY10374US00	US	Issued	TARGETED CRASH FIXING ON A CLIENT DEVICE	14532450	2014/11/04	20160124799	10198304	2019/02/05
MGY10374US01	US	Issued	TARGETED CRASH FIXING ON A CLIENT DEVICE	16266412	2019/02/04	20190171517	10956256	2021/03/23
MGY10436US00	US	Issued	MOBILE APPLICATION PRE- FETCHING USING A STATE FRAMEWORK	14516401	2014/10/16	20160110061	9417773	2016/08/16
MGY10537US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF PERSONALIZED APPLICATIONS	14319789	2014/06/30	20150379152	10387519	2019/08/20
MGY10593US00	US	Issued	CONTENT SELECTION	14578268	2014/12/19	20160182577	10257133	2019/04/09
MGY10593US01	US	Pending	CONTENT SELECTION	16377426	2019/04/08	20190238490		
MGY10612US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PHOTO SCENE SEARCHING	14664011	2015/03/20	20160275111	10157192	2018/12/18
MGY10612US01	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PHOTO SCENE SEARCHING	16222241	2018/12/17	20190121821		
MGY10691CH01	СН	Lapsed	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PEER-TO-PEER MEDIA STREAMING	7827161.6	2007/09/25	2084881	2084881	2012/03/28
MGY10691DE00	DE	Issued	REALTIME MEDIA DISTRIBUTION IN A P2P NETWORK	7736132.7	2007/03/27	2005704	602007038311.0	2014/08/27
MGY10691DE01	DE	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PEER-TO-PEER MEDIA STREAMING	7827161.6	2007/09/25	2084881	602007021665.6	2012/03/28

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY10691EP00	EP	Issued	REALTIME MEDIA DISTRIBUTION IN A P2P NETWORK	07736132.7	2007/03/27	2005704	2005704	2014/08/27
MGY10691EP01	EP	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PEER-TO-PEER MEDIA STREAMING	07827161.6	2007/09/25	2084881	2084881	2012/03/28
MGY10691FR00	FR	Issued	REALTIME MEDIA DISTRIBUTION IN A P2P NETWORK	07736132.7	2007/03/27	2005704	2005704	2014/08/27
MGY10691FR01	FR	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PEER-TO-PEER MEDIA STREAMING	07827161.6	2007/09/25	2084881	2084881	2012/03/28
MGY10691GB00	GB	Issued	REALTIME MEDIA DISTRIBUTION IN A P2P NETWORK	07736132.7	2007/03/27	2005704	2005704	2014/08/27
MGY10691GB01	GB	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PEER-TO-PEER MEDIA STREAMING	07827161.6	2007/09/25	2084881	2084881	2012/03/28
MGY10691US00	US	Expired	REALTIME MEDIA DISTRIBUTION IN A P2P NETWORK	60785991	2006/03/27			
MGY10691US01	US	Expired	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PEER-TO-PEER MEDIA STREAMING	60847677	2006/09/28			
MGY10691US02	US	Issued	REALTIME MEDIA DISTRIBUTION IN A P2P NETWORK	12294836	2007/03/27	20090248872	7945694	2011/05/17
MGY10691US03	US	Abando ned	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR PEER-TO-PEER MEDIA STREAMING	12443619	2007/09/25	20100011103		
MGY10691US04	US	Issued	REALTIME MEDIA DISTRIBUTION IN A P2P NETWORK	13038143	2011/03/01	20110173341	8095682	2012/01/10
MGY10692US00	US	Issued	METHOD FOR BUFFER MANAGEMENT FOR VIDEO SWARMS IN A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK	12473006	2009/05/27	20100306400	8051194	2011/11/01
MGY10692US01	US	Issued	CONTROLLING THE PROVISION OF RESOURCES FOR STREAMING OF VIDEO SWARMS IN A PEER- TO- PEER NETWORK	12751306	2010/03/31	20100306383	8326992	2012/12/04
		I	1				<u> </u>	

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY10692US02	US	Issued	METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY ADJUSTING RESOURCE NODES IN A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK FOR DELIVERING TIME- SENSITIVE CONTENT	12871615	2010/08/30	20100325283	8375129	2013/02/12
MGY10692US03	US	Allowed	METHOD FOR ACTIVELY SHARING AVAILABLE BANDWIDTH TO CONSUMER NODES IN A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK FOR DELIVERY OF VIDEO STREAMS	13192209	2011/07/27	20110289218		
MGY10692US04	US	Issued	METHOD FOR BUFFER MANAGEMENT FOR VIDEO SWARMS IN A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK	13279389	2011/10/24	20120042093	8356111	2013/01/15
MGY10693US00	US	Issued	METHOD FOR MANAGING THE ALLOCATION OF RESOURCES TO CHANNEL SWARMS IN A PEER- TO- PEER NETWORK	12120652	2008/05/15	20090287821	7836184	2010/11/16
MGY10693US01	US	Issued	METHOD FOR MANAGING THE ALLOCATION OF RESOURCES TO CHANNEL SWARMS IN A PEER- TO-PEER NETWORK	12913402	2010/10/27	20110040878	8346936	2013/01/01
MGY10694US00	US	Issued	DYNAMIC ALLOCATION OF A QUOTA OF CONSUMER NODES CONNECTING TO A RESOURCE NODE OF A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK	12244756	2008/10/02	20100088422	7996546	2011/08/09
MGY10694US01	US	Issued	ADAPTIVE DATA RATE STREAMING IN A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK DELIVERING VIDEO CONTENT	13167384	2011/06/23	20110258322	8650301	2014/02/11

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY10694US02	US	Issued	DYNAMIC ALLOCATION OF A QUOTA OF CONSUMER NODES CONNECTING TO A RESOURCE NODE OF A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK	13167371	2011/06/23	20110258259	10171575	2019/01/01
MGY10694US03	US	Issued	DYNAMIC ALLOCATION OF A QUOTA OF CONSUMER NODES CONNECTING TO A RESOURCE NODE OF A PEER-TO-PEER NETWORK	16202479	2018/11/28	20190098079	10986176	2021/04/20
MGY10695US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME TRANSFER OF VIDEO CONTENT TO A DISTRIBUTION NODE OF A P2P NETWORK OVER AN INTERNET PROTOCOL NETWORK	12871586	2010/08/30	20120054361	8645561	2014/02/04
MGY10736US00	US	Issued	AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AT- A-GLANCE CONTENT	14548852	2014/11/20	20160147713	9720882	2017/08/01
MGY10736US01	US	Issued	AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AT- A-GLANCE CONTENT	15661105	2017/07/27	20170322908	10318611	2019/06/11
MGY10736US02	US	Issued	AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AT- A-GLANCE CONTENT	16418221	2019/05/21	20190272311	10678992	2020/06/09
MGY10754US00	US	Expired	REAL-TIME GENERATION OF CUSTOMIZED APPLICATION EXECUTABLE DURING INSTALLATION PROCESS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	60734185	2005/11/07			
MGY10754US01	US	Expired	ADAPTIVE DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	60846285	2006/09/20			
MGY10754US02	US	Issued	DELIVERING A CUSTOMIZED SERVICE TO A MOBILE DEVICE USING A LINK	11594573	2006/11/07		8346223	2013/01/01
MGY10754US03	US	Issued	ADAPTIVE DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	11594555	2006/11/07	20150227356	9489187	2016/11/08

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY10754US04	US	Abando ned	ADAPTIVE DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	11594571	2006/11/07			
MGY10754US05	US	Issued	DELIVERING A CUSTOMIZED SERVICE TO A MOBILE DEVICE BY PARSING METADATA TO CREATE A DEVICE SIGNATURE	13715823	2012/12/14	20130103804	10042624	2018/08/07
MGY10754US06	US	Issued	ADAPTIVE DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	15340296	2016/11/01	20170052775	10599414	2020/03/24
MGY10754US07	US	Issued	DELIVERING A CUSTOMIZED SERVICE TO A MOBILE DEVICE USING A LINK	16051641	2018/08/01	20180341474	10887168	2021/01/05
MGY10754US08	US	Issued	ADAPTIVE DEPLOYMENT OF APPLICATIONS FOR MOBILE DEVICES	16825333	2020/03/20	20200218526	10979292	2021/04/13
MGY10784US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR 3D TRACKING FOR AD-HOC CROSS- DEVICE INTERACTION	14547553	2014/11/19	20160139241	9929817	2018/03/27
MGY10784US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR 3D TRACKING FOR AD-HOC CROSS- DEVICE INTERACTION	15902138	2018/02/22	20180227061	10826631	2020/11/03
MGY10805US00	US	Issued	OBJECT DETECTION IN IMAGES	14609220	2015/01/29		9269025	2016/02/23
MGY10805US01	US	Issued	OBJECT DETECTION IN DIGITAL IMAGES	14996063	2016/01/14	20160224868	9697442	2017/07/04
MGY10844US00	US	Issued	RESOURCE UTILIZATION BY ONE OR MORE TASKS	14607499	2015/01/28		9367355	2016/06/14
MGY10844US01	US	Issued	DETERMINING RESOURCE UTILIZATION BY ONE OR MORE TASKS	15180608	2016/06/13	20160283279	10019291	2018/07/10
MGY10845US00	US	Issued	POSITIONAL STATE IDENTIFICATION OF MOBILE DEVICES	14587313	2014/12/31	20160187452	10067220	2018/09/04
MGY10852US00	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC LOCK REMOVAL METHOD FOR SCALABLE SYNCHRONIZATION IN DYNAMIC DATA STRUCTURES	14741247	2015/06/16	20160371318	10078653	2018/09/18

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY10852US01	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC LOCK REMOVAL METHOD FOR SCALABLE SYNCHRONIZATION IN DYNAMIC DATA STRUCTURES	16101330	2018/08/10	20190138513	10963447	2021/03/30
MGY10874US00	US	Issued	CONTENT SUMMATION	14736658	2015/06/11	20160364479	10785180	2020/09/22
MGY10892US00	US	Issued	STABILIZING CONTENT DISPLAY ON WEARABLE DEVICES	14587888	2014/12/31	20160189351	10444847	2019/10/15
MGY10905TW00	TW	Issued	MEDIA CONTENT ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD	105122177	2016/07/14	201706916	1601077	2017/10/01
MGY10905US00	US	Issued	MEDIA CONTENT ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD	14824561	2015/08/12	20170046598	9569696	2017/02/14
MGY10905US01	US	Issued	MEDIA CONTENT ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD	15431081	2017/02/13	20170154245	9940547	2018/04/10
MGY10905US02	US	Issued	MEDIA CONTENT ANALYSIS SYSTEM AND METHOD	15947054	2018/04/06	20180225549	10534981	2020/01/14
MGY10935US00	US	Issued	FACILITATION OF SERVICE LOGIN	14671026	2015/03/27	20160285633	9887991	2018/02/06
MGY10935US01	US	Issued	FACILITATION OF SERVICE LOGIN	15888174	2018/02/05	20180159850	10505928	2019/12/10
MGY10935US02	US	Allowed	FACILITATION OF SERVICE LOGIN	16707032	2019/12/09	20200112559		
MGY10939US00	US	Issued	IMAGE CAPTURE WITH DISPLAY CONTEXT	14725398	2015/05/29	20160353030	9967467	2018/05/08
MGY10939US01	US	Issued	IMAGE CAPTURE COMPONENT	15972585	2018/05/07	20180255246	10536644	2020/01/14
MGY10939US02	US	Pending	IMAGE CAPTURE COMPONENT	16742001	2020/01/14	20200154052		
MGY10942US00	US	Expired	COMMUNICATION CHANNEL FOR SHARING WEB-BASED CONTENT	61056808	2008/05/28			
MGY10942US01	US	Issued	SHARING OF MEDIA AND OTHER CONTENT THROUGH A COMMUNICATION CHANNEL	12145477	2008/06/24	20090300139	8533284	2013/09/10
MGY10945TW01	TW	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	99140843	2010/11/25	201137729	1540488	2016/07/01
	1		<u> </u>	I		l	I	<u> </u>

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY10945TW02	TW	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	99140855	2010/11/25	201137730	1528261	2016/04/01
MGY10945TW03	TW	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	99140844	2010/11/25	201145145	1553538	2016/10/11
MGY10945TW04	TW	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	104142646	2010/11/25	201610816	1562054	2016/12/11
MGY10945US00	US	Expired	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	61283092	2009/11/25			
MGY10945US01	US	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	12702508	2010/02/09	20110126156	9152318	2015/10/06
MGY10945US02	US	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	12702555	2010/02/09	20110126155	9128602	2015/09/08
MGY10945US03	US	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	12702577	2010/02/09	20110126148	8839128	2014/09/16
MGY10945US04	US	Issued	GALLERY APPLICATION FOR CONTENT VIEWING	14875954	2015/10/06	20160026658	10324976	2019/06/18
MGY10947US00	US	Abando ned	BROWSING MULTIPLE IMAGES USING PERSPECTIVE DISTORTION AND SCROLLING	12590187	2009/11/03			
MGY10947US01	US	Abando ned	BROWSING MULTIPLE IMAGES USING PERSPECTIVE DISTORTION AND SCROLLING	14552358	2014/11/24	20170068397		
MGY10949US00	US	Expired	MEDIA CONTEXTUALIZATION FOR EFFICIENT SEARCH, DISCOVERY, AND ORGANIZATION	61894419	2013/10/23			
MGY10950US00	US	Expired	AUTOMATIC GROUP FORMATION AND GROUP DETECTION THROUGH MEDIA RECOGNITION	61939603	2014/02/13			
MGY10950US01	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC GROUP FORMATION AND GROUP DETECTION THROUGH MEDIA RECOGNITION	14622223	2015/02/13	20150227609	10121060	2018/11/06
MGY10958US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND/OR SYSTEM FOR RECOMMENDER SYSTEM	14836692	2015/08/26	20170061310	10796239	2020/10/06

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
				Number				
MGY10974US00	US	Issued	LOCATION SHARING	14688267	2015/04/16	20160308798	10104023	2018/10/16
MGY10977US00	US	Issued	VIRTUALIZATION INPUT COMPONENT	14625213	2015/02/18	20160239680	9558367	2017/01/31
MGY10977US01	US	Issued	VIRTUALIZATION INPUT COMPONENT	15419027	2017/01/30	20170140173	9836621	2017/12/05
MGY10977US02	US	Issued	VIRTUALIZATION INPUT COMPONENT	15830462	2017/12/04	20180089462	10216956	2019/02/26
MGY10977US03	US	Issued	VIRTUALIZATION INPUT COMPONENT	16284276	2019/02/25	20190188412	10664613	2020/05/26
MGY11023US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AUTHENTICITY OF USERS VIA FACIAL RECOGNITION	14719654	2015/05/22	20160342851	10049287	2018/08/14
MGY11055US00	US	Issued	MOBILE GHOSTING	14682751	2015/04/09	20160302023	9763024	2017/09/12
MGY11055US01	US	Issued	MOBILE GHOSTING	15698275	2017/09/07	20170374489	10555148	2020/02/04
MGY11057US00	US	Issued	MANAGEMENT OF TRANSACTIONS IN A DISTRIBUTED TRANSACTION SYSTEM	14691310	2015/04/20	20160308882	9979734	2018/05/22
MGY11057US01	US	Issued	MANAGEMENT OF TRANSACTIONS IN A DISTRIBUTED TRANSACTION SYSTEM	15925625	2018/03/19	20180219870	10965688	2021/03/30
MGY11064US00	US	Issued	AUTO-CREATION OF APPLICATION PASSWORDS	14675419	2015/03/31	20160292412	10447692	2019/10/15
MGY11065US00	US	Issued	FACE DETECTION	14859040	2015/09/18	20170083752	9852492	2017/12/26
MGY11077US00	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING USERS ACROSS DEVICES	14717013	2015/05/20	20160344730		
MGY11081US00	US	Issued	IMAGE SEARCHING	14730476	2015/06/04	20160357748	9940575	2018/04/10
MGY11081US01	US	Issued	IMAGE SEARCHING	15948061	2018/04/09	20180225573	10268952	2019/04/23
MGY11081US02	US	Issued	IMAGE SEARCHING	16392305	2019/04/23	20190251438	10719763	2020/07/21
MGY11081US03	US	Pending	IMAGE SEARCHING	16935069	2020/07/21	20200349436		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11103US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED DETERMINATION OF HIGH QUALITY DIGITAL CONTENT	14816516	2015/08/03	20170039452	9672445	2017/06/06
MGY11103US01	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED DETERMINATION OF HIGH QUALITY DIGITAL CONTENT	15599525	2017/05/19	20170255845	10867221	2020/12/15
MGY11123US00	US	Pending	CONTENT OVERLAY FOR SOCIAL NETWORK POSTS	14711711	2015/05/13	20160334972		
MGY11124US00	US	Issued	USER INTERFACE ADJUSTMENT METHODS AND SYSTEMS	14749799	2015/06/25	20160378286	10503392	2019/12/10
MGY11124US01	US	Pending	USER INTERFACE ADJUSTMENT METHODS AND SYSTEMS	16707466	2019/12/09	20200117356		
MGY11144US00	US	Issued	SIZE-OPTIMIZED DATA INTERCHANGE METHOD AND SYSTEM	14978560	2015/12/22	20170177699	10437924	2019/10/08
MGY11144US01	US	Pending	SIZE-OPTIMIZED DATA INTERCHANGE METHOD AND SYSTEM	16580517	2019/09/24	20200019604		
MGY11147TW00	TW	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING AND RECOGNIZING TEXT FROM IMAGES	105120158	2016/06/27	201712600	1629644	2018/07/11
MGY11147US00	US	Issued	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DETECTING AND RECOGNIZING TEXT FROM IMAGES	14755817	2015/06/30	20170004374	10043231	2018/08/07
MGY11150US00	US	Issued	FRAUD PREVENTION	14881316	2015/10/13	20170104764	9781132	2017/10/03
MGY11157US00	US	Issued	WEBPAGE NAVIGATION UTILIZING AUDIO COMMANDS	14872224	2015/10/01	20170098448	9865261	2018/01/09
MGY11162US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USER AUTHENTICATION BASED ON A VISUAL REPRESENTATION OF USER LOCATION	14943197	2015/11/17	20170142126	10764301	2020/09/01

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11191US00	US	Pending	SELECTIVE SCREEN SHARING	14949024	2015/11/23	20170149710		
MGY11200US00	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEVICE POSITIONING WITH BLUETOOTH LOW ENERGY DISTRIBUTIONS	14834582	2015/08/25	20170064490	9602956	2017/03/21
MGY11200US01	US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEVICE POSITIONING WITH BLUETOOTH LOW ENERGY DISTRIBUTIONS	15445309	2017/02/28	20170171699	10003913	2018/06/19
MGY11221US00	US	Issued	AUTHENTICATION ENTITY FOR USER AUTHENTICATION	15826844	2017/11/30	20190166120	10805288	2020/10/13
MGY11233US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXCHANGING CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEYS WITH AN UNAUTHENTICATED DEVICE	14853087	2015/09/14	20170078090	10069623	2018/09/04
MGY11233US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXCHANGING CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEYS WITH AN UNAUTHENTICATED DEVICE	16055368	2018/08/06	20180343112	10333700	2019/06/25
MGY11233US02	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EXCHANGING CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEYS WITH AN UNAUTHENTICATED DEVICE	16416419	2019/05/20	20190273608	10637652	2020/04/28
MGY11241US00	US	Issued	CONTENT COMPRESSION AND/OR DECOMPRESSION	14926541	2015/10/29		9496893	2016/11/15
MGY11241US01	US	Issued	CONTENT COMPRESSION AND/OR DECOMPRESSION	15334046	2016/10/25	20170126246	9787322	2017/10/10
MGY11247US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT	15161883	2016/05/23	20170339093	10033686	2018/07/24

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT	16029192	2018/07/06	20180316643	10182030	2019/01/15
US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT	16217342	2018/12/12	20190116150	10447645	2019/10/15
US	Issued	METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K- NEAREST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS	14945221	2015/11/18	20170140012	10510017	2019/12/17
US	Pending	METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K- NEAREST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS	16715226	2019/12/16	20200118033		
US	Allowed	RECYCLABLE PRIVATE MEMORY HEAPS FOR DYNAMIC SEARCH INDEXES	14835522	2015/08/25	20170061012		
US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK	14959277	2015/12/04	20170164145	9924309	2018/03/20
US	Issued	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK	15907415	2018/02/28	20180192242	10547969	2020/01/28
	US	US Issued  US Issued  US Pending  US Allowed  US Issued	US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K-NEAREST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS  US Pending METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K-NEAREST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS  US Allowed RECYCLABLE PRIVATE MEMORY HEAPS FOR DYNAMIC SEARCH INDEXES  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK	US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K-NEAREST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS  US Pending METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K-NEAREST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS  US Allowed RECYCLABLE PRIVATE MEMORY HEAPS FOR DYNAMIC SEARCH INDEXES  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS	US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Pending METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K-NEAREST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS  US Allowed RECYCLABLE PRIVATE MEMORY HEAPS FOR DYNAMIC SEARCH INDEXES  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK  US Issued SySTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK  US Issued SySTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK  US Issued SySTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS  US Issued SySTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS  US ISSUED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS	US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA STREAMS OF DIGITAL CONTENT  US Issued METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K-NEARST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS  US Pending METHOD FOR APPROXIMATE K-NEARST-NEIGHBOR SEARCH ON PARALLEL HARDWARE ACCELERATORS  US Allowed RECYCLABLE PRIVATE MEMORY HEAPS FOR DYNAMIC SEARCH INDEXES  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS  NETWORK  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS  NETWORK  US Issued SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS  NETWORK  US ISSUED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS  NETWORK  US ISSUED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS	US

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11266US02	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MOBILE DEVICE LOCATION TRACKING WITH A COMMUNICATION EVENT TRIGGER IN A WIRELESS NETWORK	16749358	2020/01/22	20200162840		
MGY11285US00	US	Issued	METHOD TO AUTOMATICALLY UPDATE A HOMESCREEN	14921983	2015/10/23	20170115848	10521070	2019/12/31
MGY11285US01	US	Pending	METHOD TO AUTOMATICALLY UPDATE A HOMESCREEN	16729792	2019/12/30	20200133465		
MGY11288US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMATTED TRANSCRIPTION OF MULTIMEDIA CONTENT	14843185	2015/09/02	20170062010	10332506	2019/06/25
MGY11288US01	US	Pending	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORMATTED TRANSCRIPTION OF MULTIMEDIA CONTENT	16449731	2019/06/24	20190311709		
MGY11292US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY EXTRACTING GIFS FROM VIDEOS	14933397	2015/11/05	20170133054	9799373	2017/10/24
MGY11292US01	US	Allowed	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY EXTRACTING GIFS FROM VIDEOS	15791124	2017/10/23	20180047425		
MGY11304US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING MEDIA BASED ON SELECTED MOTION VIDEO INPUTS	14877201	2015/10/07	20170105048	10021459	2018/07/10
MGY11304US01	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING MEDIA BASED ON SELECTED MOTION VIDEO INPUTS	16027603	2018/07/05	20180316976	10484745	2019/11/19

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11304US02	US	Allowed	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING MEDIA BASED ON SELECTED MOTION VIDEO INPUTS	16678332	2019/11/08	20200077154		
MGY11305US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND APPLYING A FILTER TO ALTER THE DISPLAY OF RENDERED MEDIA	14886645	2015/10/19	20170110093	9905200	2018/02/27
MGY11305US01	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY CREATING AND APPLYING A FILTER TO ALTER THE DISPLAY OF RENDERED MEDIA	15890394	2018/02/07	20180166043	10621954	2020/04/14
MGY11306US00	US	Pending	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING APPLICATIONS ON A DEVICE FOR SERVING MEDIA	14875048	2015/10/05	20170097969		
MGY11322US00	US	Issued	LOCATION-BASED RECOMMENDATIONS USING NEAREST NEIGHBORS IN A LOCALITY SENSITIVE HASHING (LSH) INDEX	14948213	2015/11/20	20170147575	10521413	2019/12/31
MGY11322US01	US	Pending	LOCATION-BASED RECOMMENDATIONS USING NEAREST NEIGHBORS IN A LOCALITY SENSITIVE HASHING (LSH) INDEX	16729802	2019/12/30	20200133931		
MGY11342US00	US	Pending	ORIENTATION SELECTION	14941924	2015/11/16	20170140738		
MGY11343US00	US	Allowed	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR GENERATING AND PROVIDING IMMERSIVE 3D DISPLAYS	14850050	2015/09/10	20170078654		
MGY11352US00	US	Issued	SUB-ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT	15692149	2017/08/31	20190065585	10592543	2020/03/17
MGY11358US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED MACHINE LEARNING	15098415	2016/04/14	20170300828	10789545	2020/09/29

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11358US01	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED MACHINE LEARNING	17005592	2020/08/28	20210049507		
MGY11369US00	US	Pending	SCALABLE CONFLICT DETECTION IN TRANSACTION MANAGEMENT	15012250	2016/02/01	20170220617		
MGY11372US00	US	Issued	REGION OF SEARCH BASED ON CONTEXT	14866382	2015/09/25	20170091202	10621257	2020/04/14
MGY11390US00	US	Issued	CONTINUITY OF EXPERIENCE CARD FOR INDEX	14867755	2015/09/28	20170090690	10845949	2020/11/24
MGY11397US00	US	Issued	PERSONALIZED AUDIO INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF RESULT SETS FOR USERS	14866514	2015/09/25	20170090858	10671665	2020/06/02
MGY11399US00	US	Issued	VIRTUAL CHAT ROOMS	15161672	2016/05/23	20170339081	10104025	2018/10/16
MGY11399US01	US	Issued	VIRTUAL CHAT ROOMS	16159913	2018/10/15	20190052585	10374989	2019/08/06
MGY11399US02	US	Issued	VIRTUAL CHAT ROOMS	16531415	2019/08/05	20190356619	10798034	2020/10/06
MGY11399US03	US	Pending	VIRTUAL CHAT ROOMS	17064516	2020/10/06	20210021549		
MGY11400US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA CONTENT TO A USER BASED ON A PHYSICAL LOCATION OF THE USER	14969795	2015/12/15	20170171294	10142396	2018/11/27
MGY11400US01	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING AND COMMUNICATING MEDIA CONTENT TO A USER BASED ON A PHYSICAL LOCATION OF THE USER	16197493	2018/11/21	20190089770	10652311	2020/05/12
MGY11414US00	US	Issued	POINTER ACTIVITY AS AN INDICATOR OF INTERESTINGNESS IN VIDEO	15008711	2016/01/28	20170223411	10560742	2020/02/11
MGY11434US00	US	Issued	CONTENT PREFETCHING AND CACHE MANAGEMENT.	14982136	2015/12/29	20170187822	10623517	2020/04/14
MGY11434US01	US	Issued	CONTENT PRESENTATION USING A DEVICE SET	15170249	2016/06/01	20170187811	10749969	2020/08/18

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11445US00	US	Expired	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTING WITH CONTENT	62246984	2015/10/27			
MGY11445US01	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INTERACTING WITH A TOUCH SCREEN	14983762	2015/12/30	20170115867		
MGY11446US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIGITAL SIGNATURE-BASED ADJUSTABLE ONE-TIME PASSWORDS	15063752	2016/03/08	20170264436	10461932	2019/10/29
MGY11462US00	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC VIDEO SEGMENT SELECTION METHOD AND APPARATUS	15154038	2016/05/13	20170330363	9911223	2018/03/06
MGY11462US01	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC VIDEO SEGMENT SELECTION METHOD AND APPARATUS	15911106	2018/03/03	20180190002	10565771	2020/02/18
MGY11472US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING ENCRYPTED DATA	15047003	2016/02/18		9715546	2017/07/25
MGY11472US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING ENCRYPTED DATA	15586483	2017/05/04	20170242912	10095776	2018/10/09
MGY11472US02	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING ENCRYPTED DATA	16115685	2018/08/29	20180365315	10740366	2020/08/11
MGY11472US03	US	Allowed	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SEARCHING ENCRYPTED DATA	16137593	2018/09/21	20190026362		
MGY11535US00	US	Pending	MOBILE ASSISTANT	15132316	2016/04/19	20170300345		
MGY11536TW00	TW	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED DEEP MACHINE LEARNING	106102598	2017/01/24	201740319	1671690	2019/09/11
MGY11536US00	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTED DEEP MACHINE LEARNING	15009968	2016/01/29	20170220949		
MGY11542US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING A MEDIA FILE BY AUTOMATICALLY APPLYING SECURITY FEATURES TO SELECT PORTIONS OF MEDIA FILE CONTENT	15190315	2016/06/23	20170372046	10467387	2019/11/05

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11542US01	US	Pending	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MODIFYING A MEDIA FILE BY AUTOMATICALLY APPLYING SECURITY FEATURES TO SELECT PORTIONS OF MEDIA FILE CONTENT	16575977	2019/09/19	20200012764		
MGY11554US00	US	Issued	UDPING-CONTINUOUS ONE- WAY MONITORING OF MULTIPLE NETWORK LINKS	15394008	2016/12/29	20180191594	10404567	2019/09/03
MGY11554US01	US	Allowed	UDPING-CONTINUOUS ONE- WAY MONITORING OF MULTIPLE NETWORK LINKS	16558205	2019/09/02	20190386907		
MGY11571US00	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONCURRENT DATABASE OPERATION	15214901	2016/07/20	20180025047		
MGY11573US00	US	Issued	HEADSET VISUAL DISPLACEMENT FOR MOTION CORRECTION	15260383	2016/09/09	20180075653	10169919	2019/01/01
MGY11573US01	US	Issued	HEADSET VISUAL DISPLACEMENT FOR MOTION CORRECTION	16236667	2018/12/31	20190134468	10737146	2020/08/11
MGY11589US00	US	Allowed	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY PROVIDING NETWORKED DEVICES NON-NATIVE FUNCTIONALITY	15351482	2016/11/15	20180139265		
MGY11593US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY SHARING DEVICE PAIRING CREDENTIALS ACROSS MULTIPLE DEVICES	15373373	2016/12/08	20180167373	10129231	2018/11/13
MGY11593US01	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY SHARING DEVICE PAIRING CREDENTIALS ACROSS MULTIPLE DEVICES	16174556	2018/10/30	20190075093	10616195	2020/04/07

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11621US00	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC TOKEN BASED SECURE CONTENT STREAMING METHOD AND APPARATUS	15408713	2017/01/18	20180205742	10333945	2019/06/25
MGY11621US01	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC TOKEN BASED SECURE CONTENT STREAMING METHOD AND APPARATUS	16448537	2019/06/21	20190312884	10931683	2021/02/23
MGY11643US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING A GUIDED DIALOG BETWEEN A USER AND A CONVERSATIONAL AGENT	15260596	2016/09/09	20180075847	10403273	2019/09/03
MGY11643US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING A GUIDED DIALOG BETWEEN A USER AND A CONVERSATIONAL AGENT	16522864	2019/07/26	20190348045	10672397	2020/06/02
MGY11671US00	US	Issued	QUALITY OF LOCATION- RELATED CONTENT	15230731	2016/08/08	20180039855	10706081	2020/07/07
MGY11672US00	US	Issued	AUTOMATIC SOCIAL MEDIA CONTENT TIMELINE SUMMARIZATION METHOD AND APPARATUS	15200922	2016/07/01	20180005131	10430718	2019/10/01
MGY11682US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMITTING TRANSACTIONS IN A SEMI-DISTRIBUTED MANNER	15338761	2016/10/31	20180121487	10565184	2020/02/18
MGY11689US00	US	Issued	ASTS-LESS BLOCK REDUNDANT ELECTRICAL TOPOLOGY WITH VARIABLE UPS WALK-INS	15339830	2016/10/31	20180123387	10447075	2019/10/15
MGY11689US01	US	Allowed	ASTS-LESS BLOCK REDUNDANT ELECTRICAL TOPOLOGY WITH VARIABLE UPS WALK-INS	16599574	2019/10/11	20200099251		
MGY11699US00	US	Pending	TECHNIQUES AND/OR SYSTEMS TO MANAGE SECURE NETWORK CONNECTIONS	15857528	2017/12/28	20190207963		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11742US00	US	Issued	VOLUME CONTROL	15351627	2016/11/15	20180136897	9971561	2018/05/15
MGY11742US01	US	Issued	VOLUME CONTROL	15978580	2018/05/14	20180260188	10402155	2019/09/03
MGY11742US02	US	Issued	VOLUME CONTROL	16558194	2019/09/02	20190384567	10817256	2020/10/27
MGY11753US00	US	Issued	IDENTIFYING CONSTRUCTIVE SUB-DIALOGUES	15406565	2017/01/13	20180203846	10628737	2020/04/21
MGY11764US00	US	Issued	DIGITAL ASSISTANT	15396555	2016/12/31	20180190278	10339926	2019/07/02
MGY11764US01	US	Issued	DIGITAL ASSISTANT	16459326	2019/07/01	20190325875	10636426	2020/04/28
MGY11767US00	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING A USER-MACHINE CONVERSATION	15388315	2016/12/22	20180181558		
MGY11774US00	US	Allowed	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY DETERMINING AND PROVIDING DIGITAL CONTENT WITHIN AN ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	15421033	2017/01/31	20180219814		
MGY11787US00	US	Pending	VIRTUAL KEYBOARD	15394159	2016/12/29	20180188949		
MGY11789US00	US	Issued	SELECTIVE ORIENTATION DURING PRESENTATION OF A MULTIDIRECTIONAL VIDEO	15660137	2017/07/26	20190037269	10257568	2019/04/09
MGY11789US01	US	Issued	SELECTIVE ORIENTATION DURING PRESENTATION OF A MULTIDIRECTIONAL VIDEO	16377495	2019/04/08	20190238932	10681409	2020/06/09
MGY11796CN00	CN	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CLASSIFYING NETWORK REQUESTS	201810864345.X	2018/08/01	109388691		
MGY11796EP00	EP	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A CONVERSATIONAL AGENT BY AUTOMATIC PARAPHRASE GENERATION BASED ON MACHINE TRANSLATION	18186915.7	2018/08/01	3438844		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11796TW00	TW	Issued	METHOD, SYSTEM AND NON- TRANSITORY MACHINE- READABLE MEDIUM FOR GENERATING A CONVERSATIONAL AGENTBY AUTOMATIC PARAPHRASE GENERATION BASED ON MACHINE TRANSLATION	107125138	2018/07/20	201921267	I684881	2020/02/11
MGY11796US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A CONVERSATIONAL AGENT BY AUTOMATIC PARAPHRASE GENERATION BASED ON MACHINE TRANSLATION	15667283	2017/08/02	20190042663	10423665	2019/09/24
MGY11796US01	US	Pending	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A CONVERSATIONAL AGENT BY AUTOMATIC PARAPHRASE GENERATION BASED ON MACHINE TRANSLATION	16570348	2019/09/13	20200004787		
MGY11820US00	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A TIME-LAPSE VIDEO	15846351	2017/12/19	20190191226	10327046	2019/06/18
MGY11820US01	US	Issued	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING A TIME-LAPSE VIDEO	16442994	2019/06/17	20190306589	10848838	2020/11/24
MGY11843US00	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFORMING AND PROVIDING DOMAIN SPECIFIC CHATBOT RESPONSES	15623668	2017/06/15	20180365212	10162816	2018/12/25
MGY11843US01	US	Issued	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY TRANSFORMING AND PROVIDING DOMAIN SPECIFIC CHATBOT RESPONSES	16217195	2018/12/12	20190121850	10832008	2020/11/10
MGY11850US00	US	Allowed	CHAT VIDEOS	15496109	2017/04/25	20180309705		

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11853US00	US	Issued	SERVER RACK INTEGRATED WITH COLD AIR DELIVERY	15841255	2017/12/13	20190182986	10306809	2019/05/28
MGY11853US01	US	Pending	SERVER RACK INTEGRATED WITH COLD AIR DELIVERY	16390711	2019/04/22	20190246524		
MGY11869US00	US	Issued	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR CONTENT INDEXING AND QUERYING IN A SEARCH SYSTEM	15787804	2017/10/19	20190121882	10747750	2020/08/18
MGY11869US01	US	Pending	SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR CONTENT INDEXING AND QUERYING IN A SEARCH SYSTEM	16991452	2020/08/12	20200372011		
MGY11900US00	US	Pending	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TOP-K SEARCHING USING PARALLEL PROCESSING	15928723	2018/03/22	20190294691		
MGY11922CN00	CN	Pending	PUBLISHING MESSAGE CONVERSATIONS TO ELECTRONIC FORUMS	201811445537.3	2018/11/29	110032690		
MGY11922EP00	EP	Pending	PUBLISHING MESSAGE CONVERSATIONS TO ELECTRONIC FORUMS	18208932.6	2018/11/28	3493486		
MGY11922TW00	TW	Pending	PUBLISHING MESSAGE CONVERSATIONS TO ELECTRONIC FORUMS	107137345	2018/10/23	201931823		
MGY11922US00	US	Issued	PUBLISHING MESSAGE CONVERSATIONS TO ELECTRONIC FORUMS	15826888	2017/11/30	20190166082	10873557	2020/12/22
MGY11923US00	US	Pending	TACTILE FEEDBACK ARRAY CONTROL	15829037	2017/12/01	20190171289		
MGY11969CN00	CN	Pending	CIRCULATION, IMAGE TO VIDEO COMPUTER VISION GUIDE IN MACHINE	201910043715.8	2019/01/17	110059223 A		
MGY11969EP00	EP	Pending	MACHINE-IN-THE-LOOP, IMAGE- TO-VIDEO COMPUTER VISION BOOTSTRAPPING	19152571.6	2019/01/18	3514728		
MGY11969TW00	TW	Issued	MACHINE-IN-THE-LOOP, IMAGE- TO-VIDEO COMPUTER VISION BOOTSTRAPPING	108100466	2019/01/07	201941078	1716798	2021/01/21

File Number	Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Pub Number	Patent Number	Grant Date
MGY11969US00	US	Issued	MACHINE-IN-THE-LOOP, IMAGE- TO-VIDEO COMPUTER VISION BOOTSTRAPPING	15941437	2018/03/30	20190220525	10740394	2020/08/11
MGY11969US01	US	Expired	OTT TECHNOLOGIES: THE ROLE OF COMPUTER VISION FOR LIVE TV	62619045	2018/01/18			
MGY11969US02	US	Issued	COMPUTER VISION ON BROADCAST VIDEO	15907586	2018/02/28	20190221001	10818033	2020/10/27
MGY11969US03	US	Pending	COMPUTER VISION ON BROADCAST VIDEO	17079822	2020/10/26	20210042960		
MGY11979CN00	CN	Pending	AUGMENTED REALITY INTERFACE IS PRESENTED	201811503624.X	2018/12/10	110058907		
MGY11979EP00	EP	Pending	PRESENTING AN AUGMENTED REALITY INTERFACE	18210769.8	2018/12/06	3499352		
MGY11979TW00	TW	Pending	PRESENTING AN AUGMENTED REALITY INTERFACE	107137489	2018/10/24	201928451		
MGY11979US00	US	Issued	PRESENTING AN AUGMENTED REALITY INTERFACE	15843780	2017/12/15	20190188911	10679414	2020/06/09
MGY11979US01	US	Allowed	PRESENTING AN AUGMENTED REALITY INTERFACE	16896110	2020/06/08	20200302695		
MGY11982US00	US	Pending	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXECUTING FEEDBACK ACTIONS BASED UPON VEHICLE PRACTICES	15906218	2018/02/27	20190266629		

**RECORDED: 09/15/2021**